=Ry

R 739 A Ud TN Rora TReRY & gea Fem RER Re—2 3
- oErRll o e wF Frie widea
JiBEvT Ay 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.08.2021
. | ‘JTFT—@

1 () wEmE

femaet wew omare v wed Rew aRERe sfifrr2004 A o 28() B
Wﬁﬁﬁmﬁaﬁwmwaﬁmm:wowo%—4@)
-1/ 92 RSi® 13.002004 & S=rla e v w&d e MRE & orgel @
aﬁm@ﬁﬁaﬂ%gﬁé?m%ommﬁmuﬁmﬁﬁmaﬁa@@%&mzﬁ
e 3mard Td wel) AT WiHeR g M RER R @ sl saf
04 /2020 ¥ 03 /2021 wﬁwwr&%ouowﬁmﬁmﬁﬂmmﬁwﬁaﬁm
T |
WW%W%MWWWMWWHW?H@
afs™ & ug W TR e faar—

FHID | AN & T arafer

(@) TE& FESN A g alkm | |

1 = JTT G5 01.04.2020 § 31.03.2021
(@) g o AR

1 2 31 SN T | 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2021

(@) RBare Ry omEw @ W fiew wikew @ geren frm RAeR o2 &
a@aﬁmﬁrmmzﬂﬁswam%mﬁﬂﬁﬁmmﬂvaﬁuﬁaﬁnﬁw
- Hire Rawor : _

B | TR AT BT AR faa<or ﬂw ®)
o - G )
1 T MR 3 J9a @ § Tt R MOaRd G B | 42 86.87
| Fr fRig 5 |
2 e A & o um § gEfy ST ¥ suf s | 43 8.45
(Accrued Interest) T T 9 & 7 gofay |
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JEERN ARS Y 9 "ete wHl B URdgadr <nd o

T WX B T AR B MU G T HI0

71

7.87

5 offerd quVT, WHUER GRT S “CPE A/C” W 517
¥ aneRa I 31 i duw SR, TIPSR F TAT TS
515 B Sfde H=AL

73

5.00

¥ ENT AaRE oTHT AIGFT Y BH SN Yed eRl

7.4

1.45

AUTE EIIYRST AT STDH  AHAT /S EBN gRT
T W T B ® oRO e dWidiew @w ¥ wdl
Unclaimed CPF Deposit @I ¥ ®I el 0o + SESNASI
TR A S

78

12.91

9= Bl @ 6 9% wml @ fad® 31032021 H 6

waEmT g AR | e

10.1

1309.96

ICICI, The Mall Shimla (§% WTET E&T 635305001255) §&
gRT ORTHT 5 a8 8 A8 @ Ol @ SUNI 9% @i H

| feT fRar ST dom wRen gRT o 9 e IR w37

=rer @ U 3 Srar | R |

10,11

5.10

¥
Ty,

AFS TR U A H Y AR DGR G

11

0.371s
1.75

10

T RN § gElR o ¥ FaRm wRr 8w
ol /T 9 fIeR0T Sfepee § wRla A R

12.2

300.00

11

ey WG 9§ Gratuity Fund, CPF Provisianal Pension Fund,

EPF Provisional Pension Fund eI Pension Trust Fund @1
A IR IR SRR SiffelRE B T Bl

123

534.23

12

Hi qaeel ® I Ub B FH WE: B TN | G
IR P TR B ey Rwe (Double Refund) & &Ro
e Bl i it

13

012

13

A I B THR A B Gl T B

15

4638.09

14

ITEC & ATSS YT & Ielt Pl Y 9T ST
Amount recoverable from Govt. Deptt./Institutions,
1780880 {41.96 % of the total amount due)

16

42.44

15

2= omaiig afigarl 7 adfed e /Telc @ bl |
I3 B axgell 1 &=

17@)

853.17

16

B e P/ @aaite uRasl ¢ onefedl O
yre AR N eRER IR B T T R

17(3)

33243

17

faf=r Fmior qoeeR & o9 sRRAT wollfrll /ol &
STateRTST 9 Maintenance Charges @7 a9l g 99 ORI
W UE 3 sRadaan

18

1406.73

18

A= T qveal @1 STeRT ATl / Tom / B
el @ SyvEaet | faFTe 31.03.2021 GF Water Charges
Receivable ¥¥® @& afria 1595 &g Cr. ¥ ey SO
g =g A |

19

15.95
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19

BT HAT o ey FUiRg SEedT o S9a A o o
HRO G B AW BT 997 =9 3 B9 § FIhel
AT FRAT

21(F)

2178.96

20

fafr= fawr @ st o & eg g 3 sofy ofr
T R T & agell 1 e

23

1439.44

21

fafay afmt o1 Cr. 99 yrar o

24(P)

108.02

22

IFFN T @l Al dTRIBHT B A X B SuRrd
PR T i FafRa 9 wear

25

1345.31

|23

@ ¥ "Cash in Transit" & st 29 78 Cr. w3y
FI TS T BT '

26

25443

24

Imprest & CSS Cash Settlement Suspense A/C o/ E NS
% ST qEE S (Dr.) T B T T o

27(3)

1615.15

25

ol ®¥eE Rectification (Cash Book)-1 @ eraid =@
T2 I B FErARE T e

28

12.74

26

ol A Suspense A/C (Current Assets) @ 3=T7Iq g3Ta
1§ T B TR T B

29

5.76

27

o] ¥¥e Sundry Debtors @& ariid geils 8 <013 @
HEINT 7 BT

30

35.04

28

% o 9l o & faeg T (Overdrafl) oF @1 3T

YO J PN U9 G Siiord uRga | B |

32

§8.82

129

Current Assets-Schedule-G ¥ Material for works in Stores
(NVP) ol fides & areifd <fdr &1 7 & a8t | g9y
NI ' '

37(F)

3936

30

Current Assets-Schedule-G # Other Misc. Advances (NVP)
oiEr 9E & emad W B T de—asy a9 § ey
S 4R

37(@)

2.42

31

faf= frmfor queal & st fdify @9—a9 (Financial
Transactions) I f8YsT & af~m1 o=@l & Dr. (Positive Dr.
9.13 - 253 Negative Dr. = 6.60 i.e. Net Dr. figure) 9 Cr. I
T T @R

.60 Dr.
6539 Cr.

32

faft= fomtor Aosel ¥ wwfa foxilg a9—=21 (Financial
Transactions) Dr. 9 Cr. & w\iwd @9er & i~ ot
¥ grae et 9 v Bl e dfidel ¥ wwmal
HIAT

382

891.22 Dr.
899.78 Cr.

33

|TeUE g qe uS R EEe Yl A&l @ o ¥§ ¥ Ay

T W IR

39

1933.78

34

o fgrat @ fqudia Balance Sheet § Current Assets @
faf=1 orar ide! @ sl s~ 9y ®fee =wfar s

40

382.92

35

fafers Bt & R Fafr 7 (Deposit Work) gq 9TH
R (g i) w1 RATF 31.3.2021 T ST &g I ura

R

42

10643.91
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et

36 | fer fwam & R fAmfo $= (Deposit Work) B et | 43 6092.84
Tfr 4 A T FAT . ' |

37 | fa<frr 7t 2020-21 ¥ <r@t # Initial Deposit/Earnest Money | 45 2542.22
Jrar ofrda ¥ stata ofdr =7 710 99 (Debit) Fo0iAT

38 Balance Sheet @ Current Liabilities Schedule-C #| 46 1216.55

. ESTABLISHMENT EXP A/C oar ¥ /<9 #i¥ (Main |
Head EXPENSES PAYABLE) & a=iid  Debit 29 g2
SIRICI L

30 | f<fir A 2020-21 ¥ =i § Refundable Security/Security | 5€ 108.70
Deposit A/C o ST &1 (Debit) ¥ I9iAT

40 | DAVP Rate ™ B3 R Rsmusd & et & @R 15% | 51 0.75
T A P AP TP [QEET ST A HREET | o

41 | %@ oftd% Postage in Hand ¥ staia Tf¥r =i fa<ity a | 52 0.67
2020-21 % < FarEST 7 F47

42 | RTL 9 (Fee) B I DN H AT 7 PuAT 53 1.69

43 | Education Loan Recovery &l Cr. I 9y ST 55 2.57

44 | Si@e@eR B ¥Waq Aidagoe ftm # { A F1| 50 74.75
TS B¢ WY AT S

45 | qUEfedl B AEST Y68 [BY o9 X ERISR 0¥ U9 S| 60 17.85
yre wfafley <y @ aR) 9 o g ® 9w A
AITIFH ARG TR A S | |

46 | omar €& Un-Classified Suspense A/c ¥ IR &7 oW | 61 721
B @ & 3f3e =vid oM IR -

47 | oRgRe Jzural o 38 g5 o8 @ uiRaRe 9| 64 2.67
(Enhanced Pension) 31 3 faf & s @ qoo= oy | (=)

() 7T siPew wRgs

sfffa /wamaem 2g 39 2, e afar fQever B uar 9 2

7T b gd FRET giydedl @ 99 W1 9w @) TS BRAs B AaAle e
@ S R A Tl Rl 39 ofderor wide 4 derw aRRme—1" # qufg
&) o uRBdre § 9¥ 108586 ¥ 2020-21 TF T FENOngER 506(452+54)TR

w0 O | a8 ' W ™ 2 9=
| 1985-1986 1
2 1990-1991 3
3 1992-1993 3
4 1996-1997 1




—~RS -

5 |1997-1998 1
6 |1998-1999 - 1
7 | 19992000 3
8§ |2000-2001 11
9 | 2001-2002 8
10 | 2002-2003 6
11 | 2003-2004 1
12 | 2004-2005 12
13 20052006 14
14 | 2006-2007 7
15 | 2007-2008 15
16 | 2008-2009 | 11
17 | 2009-2010 15
18 | 20102011 - 26
19 [2011-2012 24
20 [2012-2013 ’ 12
21 | 2013-2014 12
22 | 20143015 39
23 [ 2015-2016 63
24 | 2016-2017 26
25 | 2017-2018 26
26 | 2018-2019 _ | 22
27 | 2019-2020 22
28 [ 2020-21 67
T 452
d Rrren Rem miew & gerdae @ aerea R
1 1989-1990 1
2 | 1990-1991 1
3 1991-1992 3
4 | 1992-1993 2
5 | 1993-1994 2
6 | 1994-1995 3
7 | 1995-1996 5
8 | 1996-1997 11
9 |1997-1998 11
10 | 1998-1999 7
11 | 1999-2001 8
Ay 54
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peal

sidheror & R 75 A A T R T siden wRREE S aftad 89 T wen
ER PE O FRaE A8 Y of @) &, e Riaee §1 o W Rar e &
5 ofeg R & Fuer 3g ¥ afmm/eraE SR R/ 1 FROReT S=amn
ST giafReEa faar s

]
AT ST

Rerae wew oA e A RieRe qwerd @ orarell afer 01.04,
2020 | 31.032021 TF I siPa B A Ay TA, GywCTe & e § wd -
A STA. 70, wETs Fraes TN T AR, A aRe 7 S R, el
FAR, A GAR AW S0 oSl Tede g mafd 17412022 ¥ 04032023 TH
fewmae 3T W IEN Ud e witewe e, e flsr a2 fRem
Fraterm # e & | AW siees 3g AN 03 /2021 & @) @7 99d B
T fres aRem oradt sl ¥ Wil fRd T )

"t Sicberr TF R IR 1 WY, AT 9 e e st
W%ﬁmaﬁmﬂmuﬁa/wwﬁﬂéaﬁﬂmﬁa?wwﬁm
T | GRmT ER SEU P IueE FEE T B W e/ afes @
a@/wmmﬂﬂmmﬁﬁwﬁwm@ﬁﬁm
nﬁﬁwﬁmﬁ&ﬁﬁm%mﬁg%ﬁmmmmﬁmﬁm
&1 BRI |
JipET Yob

WWWWWEFWW%WH%WW
ARy 01042020 ¥ 31032021 TH B DG FW BT G T Yob 2421700 /—

T T B Sad Se@w  ges  d AR D Tm GE
frsr(Tono)Ta@2) @) (15)(14)115 /87 @vs—15 AT® 24.06.2023 gRT wi@ifra % gve
F Aew 3 e, fRono g o wRE T, RMe—171000 1 9T & @l 2




4.1

42

hﬁ ﬁﬁ'Employ.ee Group Insureance Scheme/Pension Trust Fund) .

gt & ST EEERER RYSt 3 547 FEERE B 9T @ R & I
%WW@WW%@WW(@W@)%@OWEBH
wET: o g —2(d)10~1 /8s(ct), e 10112008 B feger 7 Wi e @
S WA A B T | T D Ry Rger g Y wRaw wvs @ TeT @
ﬁmw%qﬁla&mmﬁucméaﬁqazﬁﬂﬁﬁaﬁﬁaﬁmwﬁ
feedl S & BRVT w@we At 2016 W e R fRovo F ofEd 2 o
b Pl B fiha o 2020-21 & Sl @7 SEE AR T wERE sfed @
w%wﬁqﬁﬂ%aﬁﬁﬁmaﬁwwéﬁgqmaﬁ%ﬁwm
FIUTAT § AFTHAT S{PeIvT BT AT Parar R |
e ARy T 9T (Balance Sheet) URRME~2 IR Bl QT'FIW w9 H
TR T &1 |

T2 ™ (Pension Fund) @ of 200021 @ e e (Balance Sheet) &7
WWWWW%@WW(ComparativeForm)ﬁ'ﬁ'ﬂW?lﬁﬁv_ﬂT
T or SR R ad 2020~21 @ gow U3 (Balance Sheet) # fadimr o 2019—2020
@ ger w F A/ A qwiE v o weh waale J@ied & g
PRITTER go T3 (Balance Sheet) @1 QOIS S (Comparative Form) ¥ {a®
P AR B | AT DRI B ARG FEETER qom T ¥ w=Ry w8 o @)
Hﬁaﬁmwf{aﬁmﬂmm (Comparative Form) # thme oea amam
ST # e SR e gffe e |
g @ # ooy Tses7 o < e @ Ry @ Wy o S A
T B B By foef w1y

=9 A (Pension Fund) & 4§ 2020-21 & @EFT U (Balance Sheet) URRT—2 &

WWWWW%W@%%H&%W&WW
7q P 9 =@ TE e T on qer q@ N 5w PR F v o wifs R a1
032021 BT Ts686724.75 ot FT WAl wor & Fe 7 o= 997 @t ¥ & v TAT o
ST B B aife ¥ R T e ¥ e § ad owd e af @ IR R

ST # %1,00,00,000 BT e At ATE B 2021 F B W 07 @ 99 9% TR A
7



4.3

A5

ff =g T ¥ suErsa vt v off, Sl gR—awg 1R Sy e NI B FE
SR ¥ Pre o wal v § PR e afiRed o AR 3g g @ o s
off | 39 TPR RU A T B PR G B FA P 09 Ay S
M ¥ dfad I8 ST | |

Month/Date | Particulars | Amonnt (¥) | Month/Date | Particulars | Amount (%)
Receipts ' Payments
01-04-2020 | Opening 4159060 | 18-02-2021 | FDRs - 5000000
Balance
04/20 to Employer share 14312845 | 19-02-2021 | FDRs , 5000000
03721 received from
HIMUDA
04/20 to Receipt  from 2148490 04/20 to Bank Charges 20.25
03/21 Tmterest 03/21
Ason3l- | Closing Balance 868672475
03-2021 .
Total ' 18686745 Total 18686743

i efrfias & e 3§ sidevr sftams wwa 24 R 21012023 BRI
e @ TegRef T w AR R A T ar uRy Sfew o eIl 9@ weer
£ Bis W) e g = e Ty o 39 9ew 4 olifEe we o gh vy
ﬁmaﬁﬁ%ﬁamﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁmﬁmwmﬁmm
aife fafyr & faedig =1 | s=m 7 6@ |

wrafa® ST & IUTiSIT SATS (Accrued Interest) 8.45 Wﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ'?{m _
&mﬁ%ww%wmaﬁﬁmwﬁmqﬁﬁm—z T AT TT

ww%ﬁﬁmmﬁwﬁwﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬁtﬁwmﬁm

(Accrued interest) T845052 T oI T H@"q‘ﬁﬁ'ﬂT 7 § TR F1e0 g gad 1o

e e R it vt R R o T AT & FiRe e Sy Frre

F AU IUITHG &I (Accrued interest) T845052 T T TA H T9TAT FAT AATHT
&) zar deaed I oherT AT G 24 Rtk 21.01.2023 FTRT Aeqfety eve
FT s e s o 9wy s ATty aw wvd off sEe s AR gen | S el
fora st & £ afia qfe 1 e waean Wk g o Aefvge o &
T R v ST aThs ft dert Ffly ot wt e Rafy ofefm & o
TAT FATART o ARTIHY st oT T AGT HLATAT 1Y)

8




5.1

852

CPF wWifaser &= A
uf¥firp-3

ST BN 99 W& 1 a15ﬁ?m17112022621122122022$mw§ﬁ
g IR f3ger CPF difasHa I=m AR @ w=faa mia @ gmae &1 e

e aEr 9 &1

Receipt & Payment A/C of CPF Provisional Pension Fund for FY 2020-21

Bank Name:- IndusInd Bank A/C No. 09810110045145

Receipts Total (Rs.) Payments Total (Rs.)
. By payment to various retirees of
 To Opening Balance 2,81,564.77 HIMUDA on a/c of monthly LE 1,41,47,525.00
To receipt from CEQ-cum-Secretary, .
HIMUDA 1,39,27,919.00 | By Closing Balance 71,159.77
To receipt from Interest 9,201.00
Total . 14,218,684.77 | Total 14,218,684.77

WWWWWCPFWWW&&'%WW%

THR |

Bank Recanciliation Statement as on 31.03.2021 in respect of

CPF Provisional Pension Fund

A) Balance as per Cash Book:

B) Less amount of pension/IR paid twice by Bank in favour

of following:-

1. Sh. Biri Singh, W.l. in 5/2017against IR for 4/2017:

2. Sh. Kanshi Ram, Peon in 08/2019 against IR for 7/2019:
Total (1+2)

C) Balance as per Pass Book (A-B):

Rs.71,159.77

Rs. 10,680/-.

Rs. 12,710/-
Rs. 23,390/-

Rs.47,769.77

-Note:- Recovery effected at office level from pension hill of December, 2022

{(CBP-134).

CPF Sfsat S Rfy &1 sideror amafr & SR s wife @ ogER g B
¥ 392791900 TEIANRT fPHar T en e fowes wad PR ¥ T14.147,525.00 B
serafal fRyst & Yoot o @ 7 oft 98 g go oA A Current Assets &
a=va Pension recoverable from LIC of India S/ ¥ # Wi dmr fFrm & wiftg

2



A |

. s
A A § wY H AR T N1 B ITd JTHETT A B TR T14566000 b
frRea weem forar /n o e e 91 vaR & 21
Himuda Group Company
Pension Recaverable From LIC of INDIA
' Monthly Summary
. 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Particulars _ Transactions Closing
Dehit Credit Balance
Opening Balance = 37242532.00 Dr
Provision during the year 14566000.00 51808532.00 Dr
EPF (NVP) Wifdswa dvere Ay
-4
EPF Provisional Pension Fund & o 94, WIdd i’lﬁ @ 7 I3
fodra fRaefordt aideror # wega 7 B |
A
fRger g7 o H= 1 915 R 17.11.2022 TR 22.12.2022 a%‘aﬁﬂﬁyﬁﬁ
AT R %ﬂ&l EPF Provisional Pension Fund 3 e Wi U,_Q' b RIG 1 ) faawur
A yPpR ¥ B
Receipt & Payment A/C of EPF (NVP) Provisional Pension Fund for FY 2020-21
Bank Name:- Indusind Bank A/C No.100057693397 _
Receipts Amount(Rs.) | Payments gl:;unt
. ' By payment t¢ various retirees of '
To Opening Balance 220,453.00 HIMUDA on a/c of monthly LR 999.636.00
To receipt from CEO-cum-Secretary, - :
HIMUDA 782,221.00 | By Closing Balance 4,576.00
To receipt from Interest . 1,538.00
Total 1,004,212.000 | Total : 1,004,212.00
Baiance as per bank pass book 4,576.00
sl wfaw ARy qom v sl

gRRy-5 w®

10

J— T e e o e
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Fwer %y AR ¥ 9ale @ Rywa I ¥ Bid | $1° W
ST I7.87 oG B UG UIg 7 HIET

siere B IRE arRw T fF ofward wisy Ay & gom o argew & 3.

032021 P TG R B T AEHT 78706850 BT B ey faury 4 wg /Msd

"TDS of FDR Recoverable from IT" & sraifa wfagff 2q ot sofs g of| =%
st Wit B Y ey ATOER SFTTH E AR 10 23 AAA) B ST HY Y
2 sufery Bd R amaey HE B AR F g < fHar s i o) T
i gfades § 39 Hod ¥ IRWR Uiy Soi TR off WReg wn g Rl O g9
wEe W PR ot PRAE B e § TE o T o S T TR
yfafaaar 81 g9 e # e aftmren g 23 fRH{E 20.01.2023 9 FoArgER
e BIEATE W DA B AT DR SR SR T AT A TR AT A €

.waﬁéwwﬁgmlaﬁ:svwﬁma&%ﬁmﬁgﬁﬁm
P el iy P @) . giified @ W 9 Sgurer 9§ Srenl siher B

T BT o |

s wfera guvT, ISR ERT 9@ “CPF A/C” 'ﬂw 517 © aERE T5.00

dag @ IR B AN Que §ER, TSR P GRT G 515 B ST

BT |

Fdaor & SRE T T fe S Afm qEE, TRUSR 8RN @ e -

e 578 TR 24112020 ERT 9+ @I WEAT 517 § I500000 IMERT & Y
TR fbuT W e Wi prafer Q¥ WA HIMUDA/Acctts-44-B/CPF Advance/2019-
vol-X (e 04012021 TR S wer ¥ ey fpar T o wRw] WRAA FraraE! #
o amsRa Y & fee whfe N g v W TR T B 99 R B smaEd
&l A wfer qEUT, WEUGR @ @A S 517 § ST T wwe s due §SR,

| WTRYPR B WK WS 515 Bl sfde fFar T o fe T F W W SNdiND

q‘dﬁm?ﬁﬁuﬁwaﬁﬁaﬁwﬁa&ﬁmﬁi

11
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Withdrawal applied for by and payment made to Amount Debited to CPF A;‘C

Name of i/PCF Voucher | BiliNo/ | Amouont Name of Account CPF A/C
Account Holder | No. No./ Date Date ®) Holder No.

Sh. Lalit i ' 14Dt |- : .

Bhushan(D/ | 517 533’104'0" 04-01- | 500000.00 (SS; &eme%ak Pundir 515
Man) 2021
A/C No. 26030110014301
Total 500000.00

T T AP SEra W 23 fRFie 20012023 FT GRHT YR HE TG
R o T o RRE UegaR W OWReT g7 UF WOl HIMUDA-Accts-Audit
Para/CPF/2016-Vol-1-23686 fa=lier 31.01.2023 T gfaa fosam o % @amed) & sawes
TR R & T et g sigeer @ Svm ww ot | galt g e e e N

7 & 20 yor Ft gedl & gREf 31 Aea vg TRy B g wikEer o e
TuTell BT gge fhar S i el € weR @ afafhaar @7 wE @ ToR o
& | | | |
% SN WERS Sl Ao 1R 3145 TG 3T AN A Uad D

Jdaur B AR HEQrd Wiosww B | e s o# fe W R @
i sftor @ wite ¥ wn fe wRer g Ak $8 ¥ wete S A
Raf¥ra Rfy=r Rl gen oRRe—~6 2 oRuwrar W 7o wRRNe—s agar T145160
F T HH A {har T of Wife gEiar B 5 dwerwR ) wefly o e @
Hﬂﬁfﬁ?ﬁﬁmﬁﬁ%q?dﬂqwm T /it e @Y W7 v oY | 3W wvewr § sider
e e 23 e 20012023 R ¥ W AMen So@R A w1 g w @
wRrgRt &g orRe f&ar T o R wogaR # e N 9 SRR HIMUDA-Acots-
Audit Para/CPF/2016-Vol-1-23686 Fa7iles 31.01.2023 FRT 3 frr T 5 9 A W
Wmﬁfﬁﬁmwwwmaﬁwﬁraﬁmaﬂ%%m@m

far w1ar 31 aiq g6 T F TS BRAE GOF AR AU T ST BT S

HRART SR |

o
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—] 33 -

aimrﬁrﬂﬁrélﬁ[ﬁa%whﬂmﬁﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁmﬁﬁﬁmwm
=TS B g § AdE B SRS @ W § gaE @ R R ah
| e & R fRger @ Hoflogwo Wk ¥ Fafm AR W g =S @

fafr= sHRdl & Gdve # e § graE S 0wl & ge ¥ T B

R S R T 6 WTT @) @i ax ¥ S ure & wel o e orer
aRAre—s W Ty o PEt Qe @ ol omerd wAw B $ s 710
giererd @) &% @ @IS @1 AW HA T o | 39 UGN Jiewm o[y & dNM
ST dfaw A & e W U @ &Y oer 1 9 110 TR @ afe N9
TSty i T 7| 3E e ¥ 9w AR W 39 g e R ¥ e il
S B AR W a8 RN P e s W 23 & 20.01.2023
gxt forgr o oon e uRIER # HRM ERT UF WAl HIMUDA-Accts-Audit
Para/CPF/2016-Vol-11-23686 fiAld 31012023 FRT gfoa a1 Tan & Hem gRi $ad
fafty & 7 a1 @ Frw ox ofdie <) ¥ e SRfT fer AT ¥ woT R H T A
5 T 70 ¥ 80 oTE WS @net B iR o gd § R aRemEREST S
$ T =9 [ A e 12 o)e o e ¥ 39 UeR Sad Aide a% 9 siwerl
Aew R wewRe! o W fRar W g oERrr W 1 @Ry e 6
T & 5 oa ae W W W @ awEd B Wl @ 8y B 3 PR W
aftre et il w<a 3q ey I 6l =g T aferere Wl A @ s @
PR & B T T g TR OISR @ ofTey e @ SRR B S 3T
S | |

AT WERST eET ST A/ STRE G < ARG 7§ B
@ #RY f34sr GfiTE @R § TS unclaimed CPF Deposit B T12.91 TG B
I B g U9 W ARIgEN ST F S |

APETT B GRRTET W& 23 fAETE 20012023 F WA A OGRAT §RT UH HEAT

HIMUDA-Accts-Audit Para/CPF2016-Vol- 123686 =T 31.01.2023 & W | Suial BYAs

7E R HidE TR # e favongEr 1291118 90 Unclaimed CPF Deposit

s g ¥ R ¥ e afesr @ o9 9 1,34 9 8 R T T ARHRS! B G

¥t c011—12 ¥ g f @ gTE R 9 AR A gRe @B T § g
13



8.1

— 34 ,
il

FpetoT P g o 9 F Unclaimed CPF Deposit T 50 W 31 ge Ay &
I TE ST AT B qAT el 3 gW W ¥ Onive Ay & Mowar
difsa wRaE P IR H N PE G Suae qd xdg TS A9 39 A0 @
Froargar goe o | o e & sl qufar W gl e o ges
HaRad g0 W FH IR_RT B gIoH TR G Foager sTawms v 6 o
s 56 WY @ A # onfdem ¥ wfwfam oxw g o wmww & )
fremTaR FNaE FR AP B ST HIEET A |

Sr. Name & Designation | Account | Month/ Year Interest Amt)l.!ﬂt

No. ' Ne. of retirement/ | caleulated 4B

death up to

1. Sh. Jeet Singh, Peon 261 2011-12 - 14409

2. i Sh. Bhag Singh, Fitter 300 March-2011 31-08-2011 470593

3. Sh. Biroo Ram, Beldar | 483 2011-12 - 21102

4. Sh. Kukltar Singh, W1 486 2011-12 - 66524 [

5. Sh. Bhushan Lal, 561 Dec-2011 31-05-2012 79612 |

Helper .

6. | Sh. Tilak Raj, Driver 992 2011-12 - 6845

7 Smt. Surjit, Sweeper 994 2018-19 - - 3999

8 Sh. Hari Singh, Beldar 1531 Oct. 2018 31-03-2019 628042

Total 1291126

SYa A (Gratuity Fund) 9RRme—7 w®
g fafer & [ A (Balance Sheet) ®1 gl ® wy # R T =0

QueHE A (Gratity Fund) & 9¥ 20202021 & god UA (Balance Sheet) o7
3qellebT PR WR YT 4T F §H FATeA® W9 (Comparative Form) ¥ daw == faban
T o7 & ke 9§ 202021 & G U (Balance Sheet) ¥ fixfty 9§ 20192020 @ .-
g o @ /T8 R R o e awwle waied 3 wRwRa
FRETER g 99 & orad w9 A AR e aifard & afdeer aifareen e
22 faSifp 19.012023 g1 el @ ofifte W wv0 gU ol TH weag

foefra Re=fndl o QuR SR 3G omRe fFr T o R sideT 9 WAy o BiE

ﬁﬂ?ﬂﬂ?ﬁﬁﬂﬁ.ﬁaﬂlméﬁmﬂ$m o o o3 4wy
M & AT P TR w ¥ A wwi W @7 sl T P s e s
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8.2

9.1

L35~

a%fanmafﬁmm%ﬁsﬁ?ﬁuﬁawﬁaﬁmm(CompéxativeFofm)ﬁ
wwmﬁmﬁwﬁwmgﬁﬁaﬂﬁmﬁm{ |

e Ay ¥ PRl ai — Rty = /8 vk @ w0 & @ T8 S
T0.78 wr Ht ufagfel T HN

SueF Y (Gratity Fund) @ a§ 2020—2021 & o U= (Balance Sheet) T
Faeled T W U T 5 REer g sugm Ay @ R m Frw den gua @
¥ T ve Iy w wetad A yeeE e e g e afer # A W
RavoraeR Rfy = sua ¥ aIfs & w9 Tr7ses0s o 08 w7 A
Rt fawer 5 7R ¥ &1 g 330 TR @ oy el w e fRven ditea,
eI BUE g UHERNS s g R N TR @ =g P DA T8 B M ol

-| 8r. No. | Name of Fund/Bank Policy No./Account No. | Amount
1 ‘Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Company Ltd. 186366243 I 76760.00
2 HDFC life 81054381 11.80
3 UCO Bank 09810100008419 756.25
Total 77528.05

sty SRETEE G 22 fAAlG 10012023 ERT AR @ TS SWiHd afid
fafer ar /e TRt & oifed W e 3 v wwtad veeE /% | gfogfd
S 3 SRR R T e feg S @) WY A P A wegeR g
wlaﬁ:wmﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁwaﬁ%@wﬁmmmmﬁaﬁﬁﬁu
ke /§6 B THE UPRY B SR AeAH AP PR ADEOT Bl AN PRI
Y |
RYsT HHATY Leave encashment fafer
ufRf¥e—8 W |
fafter R Rl /afteRg o sider § wgd T T

Fde & R U T 7 Byger g ey i a¥ 202021 3 Employee
Leave Encashment Fund ¥ W¥f7d Balance Sheet T 3{cero] g U @1 T8 TR+ &9

g TE B A Ao i s 981, Wi T T W e S T 9
wrEr 59 9% o SuR T a7 T o wath vd sfPan ufdeeet ¥ N gH e A
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9.2

93

36—

SO GIT AT SO TE off | uRerREREY RN af 2020-21 @ Balance Sheet @7
qul Sfberer g TE 8 Jl 9 g uF R @ afie Rafy @ o i
uReAfE 8T Xl 1 o g A B T ww N 9w § gl wene A
SR B GEARET BT ST qer ROt 1 A{BEIT B AR FRART oY oh 5
SpEror & IR AN eI WA 24 (3D 21.01.2028 G Sidewr @ G
SR fam ey

Leave encashment ff& & gAT T3 (Balance Sheet) C] JoqIHd =Yy # (R

- Dl

Leave encashment £ & a¥ 2020-2021 B gef Ud (Balance Sheet) T
AFCIIBT B G U AT 6§ qoA® w9 (Comparative Form) § SR Wt fira
T o et fefte 9 202021 3 gFF 9T (Balance Sheet) ¥ T o 2019—2020 &

qoE 9 @) 7/ TE TmiE nd off wefs wawie odiedT @ yiamey

FgaR gem 79 Bl gomeis w9 § (AR B e &1 o o ©
yfermifes FremrgeR g vd # 9l w6 i @) 71 B gerad vu § | g9l
o 1 SR T T W gon Wt @ fry wemE R o 3 e R frawelt
@I Goricis $U (Comparative Form) 3 U0 #X3 amme) afderor § wearaerel wRga
T GRIRe fsar Wy |
Leave encashment fAf @ ga= 9 (Balance Sheet)ﬁﬁ@lﬁﬁ@?ﬁ
@ SFER AR 7 B

Leave encashment @ I wfa gat v & v wwear ¢4 ¥ affg difg

e TR 7 f5r oM & Rafy § oofa Jerer w g9vg 2 @ amr ode e

3| oo fafled g9 T oEr 315000000 @ U TOSNEE AEE wUs @
fAf=1 Leave encashment & T=f¥g sm@l /=t & P Bg omERT &7 T off
W 99 YR ¥ Y T grafde e e ged 9 @ #8 Rufy we T8 exh
foreen o & gem v Al o aafie Rufy o1 T 2wiar | oo 3@ v @ gra
T HY A H G WETIE e OUR PR TEIER GoM U ¥ g wef &
st € R o es @ aRie B o gl 3 eER seie o gifEe B
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ST T SO 9 SSE B G wRaT W S 5 sdee @ A
SferTaT W 24 A 21.01.2003 g aidE B SR ﬂ%aﬂ?ﬁaﬁmwwl

10 ¥ TIME fao

ﬁﬁua&zozo—ma%aﬁw%gaawaumﬁrﬁ:rﬁaﬁﬁmq/ﬁﬁmﬁ o

ﬁqﬁm%mwmlﬁﬁﬁsmnozﬂaﬁﬁ%aﬁaﬁw%ﬁ@@ﬁ
Ehmﬁmﬂﬁﬁaswamﬁa?ﬁmmw%aﬁ@@ﬁwmmw
WW%@WWWWWW%
Wﬁmﬁmmlﬁmﬁﬁwmﬂmwmomzzms
maﬁuﬁﬁmﬁwaﬁﬁwmmﬁ@éﬁwﬁfﬁHW@ﬁwa
ﬁmﬁlﬁ@?ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ?ﬁa%ﬂﬂ%ﬁﬂﬁmﬁmﬁé@
aﬂ?ﬁuﬁmwmmwﬁmaﬁwﬁﬁwaﬁé:ﬂmmﬁ@ﬂwm
Hﬁﬁaﬁaﬁﬁmwwﬁ‘mwaﬂ%aﬁm%aﬂnﬁaﬁwaﬁm

! BRI ST |

10.1 ﬁﬁaﬁﬁ'@m‘f%ﬁ#’matoszwﬁmﬁﬂ?}mﬂﬁaﬁsmmzﬁ

T # & T e &R 7 e
ﬁ?ﬁﬂﬂﬁ2020—21$ﬁ?ﬁqﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁr%mﬁ$ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁsws
2021 B P& TN T130996200.43 JAT §F U §H RN T AY T139195139.25 o
wwwﬂwﬁw%m%ﬁﬁm@m@#%wﬁﬁw
%W#%_Wﬁawﬁzﬁrémﬂﬁrﬁmwwﬁhﬁﬁ%omﬁﬁﬁﬁm
2009$ﬁaw2.2a1oa%m%w%|sﬂ$aﬁrﬁaﬁwm:aﬁaﬁfﬁ%‘fﬁw
aﬁﬁsqﬁﬁﬁaﬁ-ﬁwﬁmmémﬁaﬁw%mﬁqmmm
B BT HT YT B T MR T & o T # A w w7 5w 0

DT AT F g T T |
Sr. | Name of Bank & Closing Closing Difference . Remarks
No. | Account No, Balance as Balance as (Rs.) -
per Cash Bank Pass
_ Book as on Book as en
b 31.03.2020 31.03.2020
' (Rs.) (Rs.)
A B C={A-B)
1| Uco Bank Nigam 19967784.08 38603217.38 | (-)18635433.30 | Bank Reconciliation not
Vihar Shimla-2. ' ' prepared

17
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<
b
(0981020000004%) :

2 Axis Bank Kasumpti 939740.11 2304947.30 (-)1365207.1% _
Shimla-9 Bank Reconciliation not
(50010100045225) - | prepared

3 | Union Bank of India, 19873 40 7677477 (-)56901.37
The Mall Shimla. Bank Reconciliation not
(309504010018077) prepared

4 HDFC, The Mall 361800.00 0.00 361800.00
Shimla-1 _ Bank Reconciliation not
(05242320000112) prepared

5 | PNB, The Mall 109685431.00 | 98210159.80 11475231.20
Shimla A/C (Loan : Bank Reconciliation not
Account) prepared

6 | PNB Kasumpti, 21571.84 |  (Not Known) 21571.84
Shimia-9 (Not Bank Reconciliation not
mentioned) prepared
Taotal 130996200.43 | 139195139.25 8198938.82 | Difference has been

indicated after including

all plus and minus figures

of difference. :
A

facha o 202021 & INF SET WA B wREH A §o wAEE el B dar
5 R & ge U9 @ TR T o Sife e # uliee 81 3 BN W@
iR sl | aftta sERfa & T § s sRETET e s R 06,
022023 ERT eal wfied axg Rufy 7 FRMgER @ FRaR § @779 &M 4R
SR fran AT o GRg SidET B WAIRT TF 3 AR § B 41 O pra T B
ﬂélmzaﬁh%mﬁﬂwﬁ_mwaﬁm@%mﬁﬁswa
2021 @ TR T SRR B GNEH TG S WA AR sErn W gieted
STY @ ST ¥ NTHT SPE0 BT ST Hxaml S | |

102 amsododoango Fw, & Wi REer (@R WS 139102000000198)
Vs T agER I @) || ¥ e W Q) I Q)
6096.00 6096.00 0.00
103 Indusind Bank the Mall Shimla (ST:T W4T 150000171002) HI

faifa 31.03.2021 BT F% G FawON B sEER

r— vv——{ T T T e e ——

18
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Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021 97546654.42
Deposit money receipt in Bank on dated 30-03-2021 but
Add | entered in Cash Book vide Rec No. 535772 dt. 30-09-2021, 767709.00
Cash Book page-189
Imprest paid to XEN HIMUDA Divisions vide RTGS on 6500000.00
Dated 30-03-2021 but debited by bank on 02-04-2021 )
Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 104814363.42
104 HDFC Bank Chhota Shimla, (&0 G&1T 50100358489631)
B feHip 31.03.2021 B F TR fdavoll fer o 2
Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021 75328507.00
Interest credited by bank on 31-03-2021 but entered in cash
Add | book on dated 01-04-2021, Cash Book Page-02 310174.00
Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 75638681.00
105 Rom o wEed ¥5 RifRs e (wRmem) S Rear (@ e
43520199907)
@ f3A® 31.03.2021 B I T ol B ogER &
Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021 . 12614.00
Add Cheque No. 796269 issued on dated 20-11-2020 but not presented for 683.00
payment.
(Taken back in Cash Book on dt. 15-07-2021, Vide Vr No 343, Cash
Book Page-99)
Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 13297.00
106 Bank of Mahamshatra', New Shimia (GRT ST 60308961027) @ faHfe 31.03.2021

ol d& wHE faavelt e e &) |
B 98 AgER 3y R) 9o IgER AW ) == R)
3345757.00 3345757.00 A

7
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10.7

10.8

108

10.10

10.11

.—-f Liee =
o
Yes Bank, Timber House Shimla (T HEAT 0081946800000263) & f3=TH 31.03.2021
Ff 9% A fdarol) = SgER 2|
Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021 0.00
Interest Rs. 1259 (1209+14-+12+12+12) credited on
31-03-2020, 01-07-2020, 01-10-2020, 01-01-2021
Add | 331-03-2021 entered in cash book on dated 07-09- 11259.00
2022, Cash Book Page-169 _
Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 1259.00
Axis §%, HGWA (Axis Bank, A/C No. 916020049867350) (Escrow)
fasite 31.03.2021 P 5w e & fAaver = aER B
IFs T IR Iy R) ¥F s ER 39 @ < )
0.00 0.00 0.0
.

31T ¥ o YA ¥ eife Ry, R @fFT & @@ WEm 205911100000450)
i 31.03.2021 B S worRMH fAawoh &7 fagwer 9 o ER 3

s 98 | 99 9N
IErR 3w ) 39 )

R

&

feordh

205593998 20:55869.18

7080 | % TR Siife e Sifs ars=r
@ 159 ¥ 01.06.2021 NI

Jems 81 4 vlase o fagr |

ICICI, The Mall, forar @Tﬁ TTAT WS 635306000168) @ f&HIE 31.03.2021 HY §F
AT aeey BT fever fe e B |

Ape 781 IR} R)

& wger 39 )

aR R)

394084.17

394084.17

‘gﬁ‘ .

ICICI, The Mall Shimla &% @TdT H&AT 635305001255)
feniie 31.08.2021 31 o5 wRme el qen e R erfder feunl fre SRR B

el e _|_ B I




10.12

Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021 510000
Less credit of cheque No. 731905 dt. 20-06-2016 given by

Less | Bank which was finally granted by bank on 07-02-2022, Cash 510000
Book Page-155 '
Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 L 0.60

¥ w frae § urm A fF Sen g 8% Wn § RAw 20062016 @1
T510000 & % P do @R F T RBAT T o W] 4@ R AMA I AT 07.02
2022 AT THT 5 T & AR B ORI D SN § @id A sfsc four T | Hen
IR SF e @ i @ WR W owie 3 A e T w® e B A B
Wmmqeﬂwﬁwﬂﬁﬁéﬁwﬁﬁmwwwmﬁ
S| o 3w TR ¥ ¥6 W e Sore e B WO awEl BN SHE $
ST FRATT SR | 3% g 39 R ¥ Ee $ o @ 7 Wer e 6 Refy
¥ g 6T ieUTe $ WM SaTIE Riemd Gul HR ST B W da¥en
grfde &1 o |
KOTAK Mahindra, Near Lift the Mall Shimla % ST H&AT 1914165922)

R 31032021 B ¥ wEE R qw SE W o Ruh e ogEr #)

Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021 _ 219440.00
Interest credited by bank on dt. 30-09-2020 (Rs.
Add | 2021+204242023 on dated 30-09-2020, 31-12-2020 and 31- 6086.00

03-2021 not entered in cash book

Entered in cash book vide Vr. No. 153 Dated 01-06-2021,
Cash Book Page-45

| Total 225526.00
Credit given by bank 20-12-2018 and 21-12-2018 but not

Less | (ken in cash book till 31- 03-2021(5000+900) 5900.00
Total - 5900.00
Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 219626.00
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e

.l]l.. .

o

e

4

Yo WU ROl 7§ 2020-21 % smelle & QARG g B smEY B R
W%Wﬁzmsﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁzﬁﬁzzﬁaﬁaﬁéﬂﬁwmﬁaﬁaﬁﬂémﬁ

1013 State Bank of India (SBI) Sectt. Branch Chhota Shimia-02, (T HeAT 55069385958)
# fSHAF 31.03.2021 B 95 THET vl Ton 99 W) oRRE Rool @ Rovw S

ATER B |
Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021 926844.81
Interest credited by bank bat entered in cash book on dated 28-

Add
04-2021
Interest credited on 25-03-2021 12255
Excess payment entered in cash book Dt. 05-11-2020, rectified on | 60
CB 28-4-2021
Taotal 12315 4
Debits by bank on dated 14-06-2016, 30-10-2017 and 01-04-2017

Less | Rs. 500+2000425261) 27761.00
Payment less entered in cash book dt. 11-12-2020, Taken in CB 28-
04-2021, Vr No. 94 Dated 28-4-2021, Cash Book Page-29 40000.00
(321206 - 361206 = 40000)
Tota 67761
Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 871398.81

W%WW%WWWW% Torret Y T g
T TR R I @ e H T o R T # sidew B iy o s
U6 e B ol & Sue A I § gu IR @ ufgf saw o @ F o A

TS oft Gifes v TR afPraficer &1 o 9 U@t § mAen 96 9§ SOTER e oS
iR ATITIE WAYS HR ST ¥ AT BV T HIETET AR |

10.14 Indusind Bank, the Mall Shimla (&¥ H&T 201000100578)
& T 31.03.2021 aﬁ%wamﬁﬂwﬁwwwaﬁ%%mﬁmﬁawﬁm

Sl IR

Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021

2229673.78

Add

Note:- Amount of Rs.853517 was inadvertently
drawn vide cheques indicated at Sr. No. (i) to (viii)
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below which actually pertained to the JNNURM
Scheme Bank A/C No. 100023674865 of Indusind
Baak, the Mall Shimla but were wrongly debited to
this account in the Cash Book. The requisite amount
i.e. Rs. 853517 was, therefore, transferred to the
above INNURM account from this account on
dated 28-07-2022. It is added that the
transactions of INNURM bank account have not
been incorporated in the accounts of HIMUDA.

584632.00

1 | Ch. No 784679 Dt. 08-04-2019
ii | Ch. No 784670 Dt. 08-04-2019 233100.00
iii | Ch. No 784681 Dt. 08-04-2019 14248.00
iv | Ch. No 784682 Dt. 08-04-2019 5500.00
v | Ch. No 784683 Dt. 08-04-2019 5000.00
vi | Ch. No 784684 Dt, 08-04-2019 3622.00
vii | Ch. No 784686 Dt. 08-04-2019 5415.00
viii | Ch. No 784687 Dt. 08-04-2019 2000.00
ix | Direct deposit (Unknown) at bank Dt. 5-4-2019 502.00
x| Direct deposit (Unknown) at bank Dt. 2-7-2019 500.00
xi | Direct deposit (Unknown) at bank Dt. 22-7-2019 500.00
xii | Direct deposit (Unknown) at bank Dt. 9-12-2019 500.00
xiii | Direct deposit (Unknown) at bank Dt. 30-12-2019 1.00
ivx | Direct deposit (Unknown) at bank Dt. 20-01-2020 2.04
xv | Direct deposit (Unknown) at bank Dt.14-01-2020 1.00
Note: Direct deposit at Sr. No. ix to xv
amounting in all to Rs. 2006.04 entered in Cash
Book on dated 21-08-2021 at CBP-139.
Cheque No. 400117 dt. 23-09-2020 issued but not
xvi | presented for payment on 23-09-2020 and taken 16697
back in cash book on 24-08-2021, CBP-143
<vii | Cheque No. 400147 issued on dt. 31-03-2021 and 46144
cleared on dt. 8-04-2021
Total 918364.04
Less .
Cheque No. 321384 dt. 17-10-2015 Deposited
actually by HIMUDA in UCO Bank Account No.
09810200000049 where it was credited by bank on
i dated 26-10-2015 but inadvertently entered as 70000.00

deposited in this account in the Cash Book (Vr. No.
1109 dt. 19-10-2015) which was finally corrected
by transfer of the matching amount from UCO bank
account to this account on dt,13-05-2022.
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10.15 Indusind Bank, the Mali Shimla (SIRIT ¥S4T 200009262878)

1

_fi.

#
.. | Bank Charges by bank on 6-3-2017 entered in Cash 57.50
1| Book on dt. 03-08-2022, Cash Book Page No. 131 '
... | Cheque No. 725707 dishonoured by bank on dt. 20- 901.00
132017 but not received tilt 31-03-2021 _ '
Total 270958.50 _
Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 2877079.32

IF wrrE fGaRolt § arn T 6 Sed diforet d wed ® A8 O il AER
s T901 @ AF Wi §6 gRT f&=d 20032017 @ IFreNIg fbar W o Wy
fesife 31.03.2021 (@i & fafy gw N 77 R wuea o6 wife 96 wAWE
fraceht # gm0 T H P A Roll oo w48 3) o sl de I ¢ i T
H‘é‘fgwa"éﬂmw%!a%ﬁ 5%%@%@%%%@%%@%@%%
Fars @ 8 o A | |

aﬁﬁﬁ%sm&mwﬁﬁwwﬁmﬂﬁmmﬁﬁéﬁﬂw%‘l

Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2021 33321274
Add | Cheque issued but not presented for payment

2016-2017 (Taken back in cash book vide Vr. No. 727 9000' 00

dt. 12-10-2021; CBP- 05) (As per list attached) '

2017-2018 (Taken back in cash book vide Vr. No. 726 99000.00

dt. 12-10-2021, CBP-4) (As per list attached) )

2018-2019 (Taken back in cash book vide Vr. No. 729 94753.00

dt. 12-10-2021, CBP-4) {(As per list attached) '

| 2019-2020 {As per list attached) 269232.00

2020-2021 (As per list attached) 626085.00

Credit of Indusind bank which was wrongly taken in 513.00

Axis Bank a/c, rectified on dt. 24-6-22, CBP-86 '

Total _ 1098583.00

Bank Charges on dated 12-11-2020 entered in cash
Less | pook 03--08g-2022, CBP- 131 118.00

Un-reconciled 7315.00

Total 7433.00

Balance as per Bank pass Book as on 31-03-2021 1424362.71

Ups o # wra o § § To.37 § T1.75 @ B AR B TR W
fRovo fodr fammEelt 1971 3 w22 SFER TW Jes, 39, P SR Bl

B

B@fﬁﬁmmmﬁﬁﬂﬂaﬁﬁmﬁﬂﬁﬁaﬁr%%w&ﬁmm FLATE T
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Fom Jwe I B OAT ®T A Wil Bl d9 BN, e B Wrd B, geH
AR G weNft 7 AR e R e s & oeeg e @ O
o T R g e SRR W A F §F @ d o 9 e o ar e
aufa dEe ¥ ¥ ve fEm TR aT Tavooo F T175000 B ANF AER W
ﬁuﬁam%ﬁmmw-maﬁ%%amﬁﬁaﬁwmﬁrmma%ﬁwz.:z%
uims B9 @ BRY SRR € T Aty U TR sifafier ff ¥ wen gw
Prafie w7 ¥ I FRET IR B BReT e SiEee sRveTe) @ S e
w@ﬁﬁﬁﬁwaﬁﬁﬁmaﬁmﬁamaﬁ@maﬁﬂﬁwﬁwm%t
H1g AR 2020 T 77 A9 2021 B IRW T W T AR B RARY B oR

Jq am--

Statement showing the detail of déy wise Cash in hand during the month of 12/2020

Date (];pening Receipts Total Payment B:la:::hki?t. Cash

Balance hand Book

Page
1.12.2020 116948.12 11462 128410.12 70000 58410.12 68
2.12.2020 58410.12 11840 70250.12 0 70250.12 74
3.12.2020 70250.12 105556 175806.12 0 175806.12 75
4.12.2020 175806.12 2816 178622.12 134000 44622.12 76
7.12.2020 4462212 778 43400.12 6204 39196.12 77
8.12.2020 39196.12 572 - 39768.12 0 39768.12 79
9.12.2020 39768.12 16805 36573.12 0 56573.12 80
10.12.2020 56573.12 22402 78975.12 ]  78975.12 81
11.12.2020 78975.12 33561 112536.12 0 112536.12 82
14.12.2020 112536.12 11284 123820.12 10000 113820.12 83
15.12.2020 113820.12 4280 118100.12 71863 46237.12 84
16.12.2020 46237.12 0 46237.12 0 46237.12 85
17.12.2020 46237.12 11192 | 57426.12 0 57429.12 86
18.12.2020 57429.12 603 58034.12 16000 48034.12 87
21122020 | 48034.12 | 56044 | 104078.12 | 2040 102038.12 88
22.12.2020 102038.12 17570 119608.12 31641 87967.12 88
© 23.12.2020 87967.12 39601 127568.12 73000 54568.12 90
24.12.2020 54568.12 0 54568.12 1038 53530.12 91
28.12.2020 53530.12 63911 117441.12 10000 107441.12 92
25.12.2020 107441.12 | 9340 116781.12 0 116781.12 25
30.12.2020 | 116781.12 13030 129811.12 0 129811.12 96
31.12.2020 129811.12 1262 131073.12 0 131073.12 a8
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Statement showing the detail of day wise Cash in hand duriag the month of 03/2021
‘Date ggf:;ﬂf Receipts Total Payment B:Isa:::hkiflpt g:z::
: hand Page
1.3.2021 62145.12 20129 91274.12 0 91274.12 173
2.3.2021 9127412 52435 143709.12 0 14370912 174
3.3.2021 143709.12 12109 "155818.12 105550 50268.12 178
4.3.2021 50268.12 19826 70094.12 5000 65094.12 179
©5.3.2021 65094.12 9318 74412.12 5000 69412.12 181
6.3.2021 6941212 1072 70484.12 4861 65623.12 185
8.3.2021 65623.12 33822 99445.12 0 99445.12 186
9,3.2021 99445.12 61774 161215.12 0 161219.12 187
10.3.2021 161219.12 8300 169515.12 100000 69519.12 188
12.03.2021 69529.12 6234 75763.12 0 75763.12 189
15.3.2021 75763.12 7897 83660.12 10000 73660.12 190
. 16.3.2021 73660.12 22560 96220.12 0 9622012 191
17.3.2021 96220.12 50412 146632.12 70000 76632.12 192
18.3.2021 7663212 10425 §7057.12 50000 37057.12 193
19.3.2021 3705712 19318 56375.12 10000 46375.12 197
20.3.2021 | 46375.12 28599 74974.12 5000 6997412 198
2232021 | 69974.12 | 31667 | 101641.12 | 62004 39637.12 3
23.3.2021 39637.12 27147 66784.12 0 66784.12
24.3.2021 66784.12 27470 9425412 40000 5425412
25.3.2021 54254.12 15190 69444.12 423 69021.12
26.3.2021 69021.12 8515 77536.12 10000 67536.12 10
27.3.2021 67536.12 83710 15124612 0 151246,12 11
30.3.2021 . 151246.12 24799 176045.12 1035000 71045.12 12
31.3.2021 71045.12 17031 88076.12 0 88076.12 15

v fger & 9 N e ¥ R Wl g o B 3% 4 o aRan
T & 9 Direct) B = B T o Sy iR A afafioa ¥ wefe
FraTTER W & /<R @7 d& # o farar o snifdra & ud IR € i @
g foar s enfda B oider aftarae wem 27 RS 31.01.2023 B s ot
e @& vt # vedl Wity oy Rl I sideor o g BReR oM AW
FRY AT T o1 WY SiPW BH AN o FIg AT IR U AEN g o7 | e
wee R o & f5 Paf w7 ¥ W T sR I @ Wy w®
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FeTIT /SR Sita S R WER @) ARRETTT T 9 B g # wwEfRa
AR/ FEEd B soaR FeiRe o9 g0 PaTgeR RaE 9 g @
ST HRATAT S R A 3 FRAMER 59w § oras gihifded # o)
aey eEtey (Aaf S o) | -
Detailed of Fixed Deposit (FDRs) Schedule alte R ¥ 2020-21 @Y Balance Sheet
& A €9 Schedule-“F” ¥ w4 Fixed Deposit (HIMUDA) Ledger ¥ 3o
T fT 9y ¥ T673.58 TG DT SRR RN T
ﬁ?ﬁ'ﬂ ¥ 2020—21 @' Balance Sheet & | e Detailed FDR Schedule 3N
Balance Sheet @ FDR Schedule- F ¥ 241 31.03.2021 ®1 f3ff=7 FDRs # fafir <ifér
@ et I fore weR S g T ey

Himuda Group Company
Investments
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Particulars Opening - Transactions Closing
Balance Debit Credit Balance
Fixed Deposit (HIMUDA) 176537799.44 Dr | 30624137.30 | 77493670.93 ‘I38668265.81 Dr
::nve:tments Under Gratuity £12984£9.00 Dr §300279.00 45998210.00 Dr
un
Payment of Gratfuity Fund Policies 51298489.00 Dr 5300279.00 45998210.00 Dr
Grand Total 227836288.44 Dr | 39624137.30 | 82793949.93 184666475.81 Dr
Particulars As per Balance Sheet - Asper FDR Diff.
(Shedule -¥) ) Schedule 3) _
Fixed Deposit A/C Main 138668265.8t Dr 71310449.00 Dr | 67357816.81 Dr.
| Cash book '

<¥ @R Fixed Deposit (Main Cash Book) & &=t Ledger 4 29e Y A
3 3R & B TKA Detailed FDRs Schedule (HIMUDA) ¥  f&=ie 31.03.2021 G2l
FDRs & afe 919 % SuhieaER T67357816.81 Dr 3 ek o wiefd FargeR I8
QR T e B Ry Y Rl F wes o s 07 $i @ 7 v B e
&) T ¥ TR T8 AT O el | Siberor siftrare HeEAT 48 {3 27.02.2023
SR AT SR @] T B AN AR A T o WReg SR ) Wi 06 P
A JeeR oidET Y TGS e fbar war) onr: faAIE 31.03.2021 B AP H AR
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Balance Sheet & &1 e Schedule “F” @ Detailed FDR Schedule 3R FDR Ledger
# zafd Ty FDRs & 3f%m 9 ¥ o o Tf o SwEs o § e R
T G fBaT WY G SRETerT | ST SidheTT By I HYarT W |

W s A A Y0000 W ¥ wwihe oo /w@w W faaw
JDeor F WG A B | _
fegsl %1 T W T TR wel fEEt @ st d w T e
Pl < wafr qof R 9 o) e ST 4 P ) R, o e w, frm S

- ot ARuFE WU T, §% R gRugeaT W wee i, g9 B o Refy

TAferd &S &Y Sl @ WA o IneR # WO W Soor el fbar war o
TIT FTAE S B IRUTEAT WU R B g e @ Refy § enaeme st
GBS B AT s /WO @t # fewe, 9w o7 Ao Searfe @
v o <Roreex ¥ 8 faar T e Rerw @0 Fr RaROTOR WA SR BARE
<13l @Y SitE TE @ S Ay

]

Statement showing the detail of FDRs whose FDR certificate not
produeced to audit

- Amount Intt. | Date of Investment as
FDR Account No Invested | Rate | per FDR Schedule
- Investment
Union Bank of india, The

1 Mall Shimla

309503030431504 10,§0,000.00 | 4.50 4-1-2011
2 | Himachal Gramin Bank | M

89413100234034 20,00,000.60 | 6.60 11-8-2008

$9413100238605 2.00,00,000.00 | 6.60 10/3/2018.

89413100238614 70,00,000.00 | 6.60 18/5/2018

Total 3,00,80,000.00

ST SRUI ¥ WA Wer der g R T fw & wd) Rufy
yfRetféra -T&l % ver o | §% TR # T sideror yidee ¥ ff AR Rt 9erd
TS ot T RS @1 oPft T FRTIER s BeaTE @ s o o T e
Sifs TR st 21 affa afafam @ a=f % o siderr st gem
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48 foHTd: 27022023 & TR H W G ST B GG O IS W SN HParo
B UK T B T ek 5wl #§ Fawger s afere @1 sfies
TG F Y VER0 7 RS @ SRt @ e fady ww @ wrar s
7, Ofs fh ver & Qe af i @ gweT 1 we = o 99 |

wm%ﬁﬁﬂﬁmﬁﬁmﬁawﬁr?wmwaﬁmaﬁm
Y T B : |
S @ ARE 9T T e e § el W RRugar e

et ¥ ge & ¥ swaia gl 7 & weg o R 3@ ¥ e woR

oERE WM B wey § WT W e 1 Si9ET B 3 a7 e ame

& S A g T8 fear T fe mRer ge AR @ e Reorger swiaie
U B gfic srmer T8 i 9@ |

Sr. | Name of Fund Amount received from main account as per
No. | Balance Sheet/Receipt and Payment account of
Fund (3}
1 | Gratuity Fund 24400000.00
2 | CPF Provisional Pension Fund 13927919.00
3 | EPF Provisional Pension Fund 782221.00
4 | Pension Trust Fund 14312845.00
Total : 53422985.00

el AR R seEw furEET wwmn 48 e 27.022023 T wRw
ax] Rerftr | o@7d AR &9 IR SR AT AT o TR SideTur &) Wiy BIE
A SO AT ERT AT T WK TEl fHAr TAT | T e e wirar & & o
el B AT SibE W B o gihfes e o e FeeeR
IATH GURHS BRATE PR I § A ABAT BT 1T FREARN O
e (B gR @1 ada afafiaa s Ter o w3 |
ART WA ® I T § B HE: # Wg F W A B ARSH

Pt AT RBS (Double Refund) B HRUT GwIT 91 T0.12 g Bt f&=drg =iy |

simerer § urm T 5 dven gr 99 2010 # AR W WF A9 B arddia
T A & FwIrRra Ao &1 MLS. Excel files 3 wiafo s91e¥ W@ o <& 95 w4
qEAR E AREH] ¥ e W 89 W M.S. Excel files § & smasws S @

TR W BT ReT AT O wE o weih g9 yowel § qe sifvera seifa S6 e
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B 2% §81 (Day Book) # &5 Wiy @ yfdftcal @ Novds TG SWRMG 99D
fowg & Yo @ ufaftedt & S omiEm off 91 qER YIaE ¥ S O 9@ |
I WR R Nbe ¥ Frfera M.S. Excel files § &= ufafted! &1 a9 g W
grm T s aen RRme—e W Y MY Amorer smEe N gy qgﬂlmﬁm‘f‘cﬁ
el vdie A 56392 e=i® 07.12.2010 @ AEU 3 T5000 BT AR o7 Hears o
3 ieg der & 99 9 @ Aoy ag9r 10 gRRm & FSk & R=E IR He

20.052018 B 4500 oIl TR f&Tp 17.002022 B T QT & S 97 Da

foota argER =T wigd Iress &1 A wR AT AT | SHT THR SR AT SRS

BT TET GET 76938 TIETH 30122010 T ARIA &SP FIYT T5000 Y IR S

Feas T2 off B fivg TR S9 T @ AU AgER ST WM AR 3G 06.03.2017
F1 T4500 T2 TR 3l 09.03.2017 &1 gA: T4500 &1 PO IR AT 7| 9

yHR AR RBe 3 FRo G 3 T12185 (X7685+%4500) @ fAdw =f g5 & wfep
e TR Afraiaer 81 |

SR & e SRETT B RR TR TR TR M.S. Excel files # Iof wfafizi
zﬁrmmﬁ‘awa@ﬁ'mwﬁﬁu@wﬁﬁﬁ—mwﬁﬁmﬁmﬁsﬁw@
i e & g < 9 IR I AAT—HAT HdSH B Rebg & &z mar a7 g
Ry 4 0 sdes A 1o W] §@ M.S. Excel file ¥ <51 wfafedl & seR
s ¥ witfeed & 9 89 3 BRY wRRE &l&qmﬁriﬁ?\’ﬂ'ﬂﬁrﬁaﬁﬂﬁmﬁ
R A8 fa ST Hepdl T '

SRlET AfTafiaaRl B T ¥ devT SRRTET S 13 T 16 REE 22122022~

T 26.12.2022 N wedll §F @ siferd wflRd avg Rafd 1 sidera =) aignd aar)
T 9N AR fHaT T o7 YNy oiPET & WEi 9@ PIE Ml SR U S 5ol

mmﬁ:mﬁuwﬁﬁmﬁ@aﬁaﬁﬁwfﬁrmaﬁﬁwmwﬁ%am.

fpar W argen AR I T IR GO IRAE | SOE BT FRAET I |

SO iR a5 ) gea faar o & o 3 geR B e @ gk @

A7 & g dferE & fawg Res B siawes fewferl & g @1 St gfafdea

o |
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1, afﬁarw.a%ﬁ?ﬁ'&?ﬁtﬁa@r|naynook;a%=lﬁfnﬁﬁa'ﬁwwﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ
ﬁﬁ@méﬁm$wﬁwﬁwmaﬁwﬂﬁaﬁﬁm
wﬁ%mwmﬁﬂ&qﬁaﬁww%ﬁsﬁm%wmsmm%wwéﬁﬁ
W%WWWWWWHWWWWQ@H#@Tﬁ
WWW@WWW&WWﬁ%W%WW
Rerfe # fifeirers 2 i & o g =8 Fsar 1 e

Sr. Receipt No. Dated Amount (Rs.) Collected from Day Book Page
No. |- . ' Reference
1. 533934 24.03.2021 126 Smt. Asha Rani . 121
533984 24.03.2021 611500 Smt. Nidhi Kaushal 122
2. 533585 24.03.2021 126 Sh. Rakesh Paul 122
533985 24.03.2021 1537 Smt. Manju Sood & Kuldeep 122
' Sood
3. 533987 24.03.2021 1168 - Shri Rohit Mandhotra 122
333987 24.03.2021 1340 Sh. Rikhi Ram Sharma 122
4. 533772 (A} 09.03.2021 3207 Sh. Ashish Aggarwal 95
B 533773 (B) €9.03.2021 2485 S$h. Jai Krishan & Ajay.Sharma a5

2 ST B Gfia P & N aE W o T fe sidEe ael @ <
ﬁjmﬁzg%m%mmgm%o115000°ﬁuﬁvﬁw§7@éﬁqﬁw?ﬁa
gaa%aaaﬁﬂwmmw%ﬁuﬁ%faﬂﬁﬁﬁ%@maaﬁmﬁmﬁa
Wﬂﬂﬁ?ﬁrﬁﬁwaﬁﬁwﬁwmmom)mﬁmwmﬁwaﬁﬁm
Wﬁ‘iﬂﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁﬁawéwﬁ:ﬁrwﬁﬁmaﬁqﬂ'@raﬁqwﬁwmmgoza%-
mﬁaﬁmﬁuﬁﬁwwﬁaﬁaﬁﬂaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%mﬁ?
SRy & | |
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Receipt No. Date of issue Remarks
0114501 22.09.2018
0114902 17.10.2018 Receipt cancelled but original foil not found
: . _ in the Receipt Book
0114803 17.05.2012
0114904 ' 17.05.2012
0114905 to 0114964 11.12.2020 i0 22.12.2020
0114965 22.12.2020 Duplicate receipt issued in lieu of Receipt No.
530863 dated 03.03.2020 issued under Tally |
: instead of from the system itself
0114966 & 67 22 823.12.2020
0114968 to 81 22.05.2012

0114982 to 0114991 23.12.2020 t0 24.12.2020
0114992 1o 0114995 26.03.2021 to 29.04.2021
0114996 to 0115000 All cancelled being unused

S afrafadet & e # siewn s W@ 20 A 06.01.2023 BT
m@%éﬁwﬁmmﬁaﬁaﬁa@u%wwmsﬁ%&maﬁ-
T 9% B A SR uTE e o 7| of: A WEwTT WRel & Switied &
el Yo WfTEiR @ saia e HaRT el @1 waw gRfEn H o
SR GER (SR A e & ol argfen HiveaaR cusomised software ITATT) T
%@ﬁmmww%aﬁﬁmaﬁmﬁm%ﬂmwﬁmﬁ
e fran o T qer S S PPt @ gl & T -

et T B T J4638.09 TG B TG F B

@Gﬁ(ﬁ%/mmﬂ)ﬁwﬁﬁwﬁﬁmﬁaﬁwﬁﬁ
%Wﬁww%mﬁmLeaseR@tﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂée?fl
Frafa Rowr gRaerd § obfE W dem 4 W47 G) & AgER
s@:ﬁfgﬂﬁ/ﬂﬁhﬂvﬁm$mﬁﬁrétﬁmaﬁuﬁ$wmﬁaﬁﬁ
@Gﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ@@ﬁ%ﬂqﬁmta%’ﬁwm%:ﬂqwmﬁwwwﬁi
sioar o & < 38 M B sdte @ A o e wE B T o wEfe T
aﬁﬁsgazssoa%mwﬁéﬁﬁmwamqﬁm—ﬂajﬁw-oﬂm%?ea?f*
qee ¥y VY dea] AT 31.03.2021 ‘cﬁf’\’46,38,09,129_ﬁ§”‘d¢1‘5‘ off Wi walr TR
WW%;WWWW&WWWWWW
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ol /et T (Balance Sheet) ¥ W) <} far TR o W ST & W Rigret
virener di @ & € gHY IR 39 oiidel B o uT ¥ 7 e 9 5 S & BRO
Sod YEHT T 37 Wb BieS] @I ROl A qreas  fadia Ry @ 9 #EF S5
T TIFER SRIT Wawe AR /A o 9 9Rig W@ 9 8 9w TR
Frafferar ® a=f T sider ufedel § o affq sfyafaar e arER omafy SeTE
@ﬁﬁwﬁﬁaﬁﬂﬂg’ﬁ%@ﬁéaﬁm&qléﬂmwWa%ﬁ?ﬂ?x
Rerftr & ford v ik formr @1 vy 2| S afafaar @ www ¥ den 2 Rt
13022023 GINT JfvafAaera @ ofifed s wea g2 9o I @ e 7 B an
TR 3T SieeToT B IO A WA 8 AR AT W o, uvq i
A 6 FY A UGTR UG R g e | e abta afvafiaarel o1 gehfae
TR TR AT H AL B ST BTl T | A Ford U W BT/ e
mﬁammmammmaﬁﬁaﬁaﬁaﬁﬂaﬂ?ﬁmwaﬁaﬂ?ﬁ%gm
W1 S warE | ey o AR fReify e ww gu e sern Al # ager 3

mmﬁarcnzkaﬂawﬁaﬂmmmmmﬁqﬁﬁaﬁﬁmmmm
T a{PBeTT B N SEITT BT 7Y |

mﬁﬁ%mﬁﬂz«maﬁa@mmwm

(1) e wa wedl Ror wilfiewr gr1 AT RS arara aRawl, w9RfEw gemi
T ot g B amEfedl 4 ues Y= @Y uiRr ufy o ura @) ol enmifi ¥
UNE Y Wiy § el afierm @ o R 12 geeR sidee § SuRs aRaE
TE o1 B IacBT ¥ T T adfedl ¥ fele 31032021 9% VIS ¥ A |
424383700 &7 IH 2 | 28 A9 9 TN ¥ 99 off wen =9 Ay F ¥ Ti7sosso
R AT FHoT oF BT 41.96 % B UG Ao WRHR B A /s / Fom aerr St 9
& Wiy &Y A o e el 8Y P o ward fby 3 udig A8 8 wiifs
TR 99 201920 # YRS YT A & sratar T1310251 B T P g F A 2020—21
% Bae 1625045.90 B I TR & oW BH @i F g g T §

33



17

— |54 -

Total amount recoverable cn a/c ground rent as on 31-03- ?4243337.
2021 :

Amount recoverable from Govt. Deptt./Institutions | F1780880 | 41.96 %

Amount recoverable from others ' T2467057 [ 58.04 %

(i) SWe B afRem NS Y @ aget g affa 9w Ta243837.00 B A@iE

Afam oG T TEER GorT T (Jeira die) § o TE fear T o Sife orie @
A0 Regrt @ wiae A § & g gEd R Sffmel B e w7 T o T

P WM B SR ST yeEH AT Ay Wo glesy @l Wl P andfdw  faiy

Rerfr &1 3 =& St I dereR IR amavge ewRarE /e o ¥ dfrm

o g Wi te iR e @ aeft T sieerr gieset § i aftia ittt

IR gRER Y Sord ¢ o) U gavis ff ¥ A aueh ¥ B O A

- pen geen 3 i Rufy $ ol e ™R e o1 Ryg 21 59 e H amen a

T e 32 Reie 13022023 g Aftafdaams &1 i W & g2 9@
AR B e T B IR RGN ¥ SPGB AT A T BY AR [
AT o7 IR JAHET B GHINK TP Py W TGO T TRI BTl o7 | A god T K
FETT /AT W BT A IAC A qM AF ast ¥ Afed Tl o W aree I A
e 3 P N o T 9 Py 9 IR Reft w= @ 9w g g e @
TG B TAMFEA & AR W) S W I8¢ AY 9 TEJHR BF HRAs I S0

F AT BT A |

(PP smariy sRaEl ¥ smEfed wife /Tl @ amefedl & Tas53.17 o

At T BT

SiPE P R S § Tel 8Y W9 A W G afieE T aen
IRRE—13 R I TaE TE GEAT & EAIEd | U T & f3HE 31.03.2021 W
fefa=1 smarfiy kel & aEfed wie /wite & T85317436 &1 ¥ o 9T 2 | 19 98]

W el 9g wfad off foe wd gtar @ fe e e T Td e e

TR gN 39 R Bl agell og RAfe 31032021 9% B N a9 wara

_ %ﬁ@ﬁwq&ﬁuﬁci/mﬁ%@mﬁ&%mﬁ%mmﬁﬁwmzﬁ
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Wﬁﬁﬁqﬂﬁfaﬁmﬁmﬁé‘mwwsﬂwWﬁmam?ﬁrﬁ
FremrreT i Ream S o o | 39 e 3 ajdwn aftpreT e a2 R 13
022023 ERT aftfa afafiaael @ oty we o g9 serRn I & el 9
A ER R 9 o IR agRefy & SPBETOr B AT B WM ¥ SRR
far war o ueg simem o wEy oo wid A TR e g wegd 9 fear
o | ar: RfT=T arara SRERT & T/ wie & el ¥ Tesa17436 BT awe &

e B 7 5 amafedl @ I g 767 B %2 8 ST e FEEaR | R

ERIER U B Ad HA aYT € [HY W we/ @ B ¢ IR 9 W e
R oY ATHAT Sea APGIRAT B A ¥ wA ST 2| 396 AR o Ay
refal RFd fid o oof 9 @ /e 3 Ama A sEm ol o gl aftea
g @ fgRo feurig dR W GuR e 99D HMUﬁﬁﬂﬁGﬂﬁHﬁhﬁW
T FRATS oA N T8 WY JEIAR Ud Ul ¥ ST SSeT P aTd
HYaral A | |

@ = s T /ool Rl @ smEfdl 9 W

63243 T B RN AR BT T T FEAT

= ameia afdl & Rwreey omEfedl & Wi Yo gd et
el @ T Site ¥ o T 5 aen R4 ) TER T aRRE B
Z93381369 T AT Hou & fI®g 7 rafedl 9§ daa 310138417 B RIS AR
& 3 g o a7 qE 2 B W fred W 7 2% @ Rer e R a10a.
2021 q% Tes242952 B RN T (T <ET) = IW IS S ¥ 3@ ORRE ¥
e gowor af 2002 | 2018 9% o AR B T TAT IR B TR PG B
oRefirg Bed & uifh Ot eraken ¥ A aRawt /Slienfhe & g wiie aEed &
RBR w3 M formw 12 i) B ageR "ol emfedl N wie /we e B vl @
e S T I S S g o sex wfy @ wad e smrm fee Ry
ERT For uRRIe 15" 3§ wde /i B el & wf ¥ W B W
e N oS TE U WET BT € onefd I andes & fRar A em BiR 9 ¥ eNieR
A S @ T ol AR FegER e PRER aWa § @iE W O §

W /i B g Ao w¥e fFmee wew e 1 wsd e witeRer g

35



— 56—

s TR T @ o wad o | T e § side st S 32 R 1a
022023 g1 fEfAEarel @ ARy e Hv g2 s IR B et @ froaeEr
PSR TN TGRURY A SR B ST FRAR WY B SR I T 2T
TR HGETT DT WA B Blg 4T WY W TE G off | 3w afvf st @
Ut 3o TR A S Irue 9 UeR @ UEET WERYI B e WE HRe ONEY
wﬁmmmmﬁmmwwmm%mm

P AT HLET I |

() mﬂmmmmwm$m$w

RG] «f NI

AEfedt @ @EERAT @ Teae W OUTAT T % G IR P WA

A owr TER @ Riere @ enar W pw o or eefy R emeRd @
Wl /Te ®1 aee fhar T e o fafy @ iy <@ Enh swat offe
frmre e wfem 4 =i I nfda 71 =X uoR <3 few EclnR) &
TR T R oW T BN B R § 99 W 3w e @ ufife W atem ¥ gen
T A6l & Houd 9 = o) e i 9w § Swa uffe wmaet & 9y
FieE § T o IUEE § fFg Bee wow omew wd wwd o wilkewwr gy
T PR N RoE W W o1 W@ 2 Wi iR afaidar 8 59 e §
sfeerT st w32 faAie 13.022023 g IR SFafHae @7 &t W
W@WMWW/WHWET%W%W@
T HNER M B SR T T o, R Siheiv Y AT qe wlg dl HegEN
mﬂﬁgwaﬂaﬂ:ﬁgwmaﬁmﬂﬁﬁémﬁmmm
fifiea w21 37 @ o ¥ £ O afedl @ @l SR e T g
Eﬁaﬁﬁwﬁ?ﬂﬂﬁaﬁﬁmﬁwﬁwﬁ/wamﬁmﬂiﬁﬁa@aﬁmﬁ%
farfrr Rerfy uRafde & we |
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18 ffer Rmfr aveet & e seRiT wolfdl /w0 & STl §
Maintenance Charges ¥ 1406.73 Dr AR $1 Tl o AY UMM 9T TG
3= Afafaard |

siderr B R T T fr R @ R af 2020-21 @ o T@ S E

¥ f aifereT § i T f3aRu R Maintenance Charges Receipts @ @ JTer—aTeRT
Spclﬁngzhwa#m—wmﬁaémﬂﬁm@éﬁwﬁﬁﬁwaﬁaﬂm

W ¥ foraer o1 e wdia =27 8|
Figures of maintenance charges as per Profit and Loss Account, | 2019-20 2020-21
Maintenance Charges Receipts 55162722 49284.00
Maintance Charges Receipts 28322425.73 96490562.64
(Spelling of head as per Profit and Loss Account).
Total 83485147.73 06539846.64
Himuda Group Company
MAINTENANCE CHARGES RECEIVABLE
Group 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Summary
Sr. No. Particulars COpening Transactions Closing Balance
Balance
Debit Credit
1 Maixtenace 109114154.00 Dr 109114154.00 Dr
Charge
Regeivable Ac
-2 Maintenance 15917654.00 Cr 15917654.00 Cr
Charges
Receivahle )
3 Maintenance 2724529200 Cr 39842817.00 55439685.00 42842160.00 Cr
charges
receivable
Kalujhanda
4 Maintenance 20992.00 Cr 20992.00 Cr
Charges ' :
Receivable
Kamli
5 Maintenance 38770.00 Cr 538770.00 Cr
Charges ' '
Receivable
Khadeen
6 Maintenance 4788458.00 Cr 4788458.00 Cr
Charges ’
Receivable
Mandhala
_ 7 Maintenance 31887000 Cr 318870.00 Cr
i Charges :
: Receivabie
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“Moginand

Maintenance
Charges
Receivable -
Nahan

2606251.00 Dr

3606251.00 Dr

Maintenance
Charges
Receivable
Nalagarh

363445.00 Cr

363445.00 Cr

10

Maintenance
Charges
Receivable
Poanta

1264836.00 Cr

1264836.00 Cr

11

Maintenance
Charges
Receivable PWN
Divn

16736115.00 Cr

97260123.00

80524008.00 Dr

12

Mainienance
Charges
Receivable
Shimla

132759.00 Dr

132759.00 Dr

e S

13

Maintenance
Charges
Receivable
Subhkhera

266103.00 Cr

266103.00 Cr

14

Maintenance
Charges
Recievable A/e
{Mandi}

2686911.00 Dr

2686911.00 Dr

15

Maintenance
Charges _
Recievable-
Dhararashala Div

11449776.00 Dr

11449776.00 Dr

Grand Total

59009316.00 Dr

137102940.00

55439685.00

140672571.80 Dr

g€l gEd SR Balance Sheet ¥ Wt Current Assets @ Schedule G #

Maintenance Charges Receivable o/gT IN® & Fwd | AT & INTH fareye S #
o T SE N P a5 gE A T140672571.00 Dr. St | ARt

2 9y Ty M 7 o efde w1 il T206513859.00 AT ST P 01 Te5841288.00
Tt TE ¥ S A T e # R T AR ¥ W & e # g e @
i A1 fafi=T Spelling & W1 serT—arer T WY Toiy w3 € don Il #fse # >
?@ﬁﬂﬁéﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬂ@ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂgﬁﬁwﬁaﬁwaﬂémmﬁ
AT T T A T oiBEe gRAT ¥ o aToRT S S W ¥ uvg wer g
o 9% PR o _cmémé aHm.ﬁ'aﬁ@ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁmwwm

B
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T W ¥ sidew AREEE W 35 R 21.02.2000 g7 arfitams @
N T B A T IR B A T FroaER wraE T e IR aegRafy
| eI BY AT PG T Y SR A T o, wRq F@ETT @ wWRT aF
g N UegTR T TE g | o fa<ig 9 202021 @ ERF Maintenance Charges
& THAE AR B T B Tuid 13 9w B PR of st W e 5o
R GERIET WY e PRt B TR @ agell 9@ EN 3 gfemd gewer
SMeTRAl & W T e & W o o & R et P et @)
ﬂﬁhMainmnmehmgesﬁmﬁmﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁW%ﬁaﬂ¢qH SEAURVIC I
e Fae N fed Y Y @i Wen @ @ @ wU A 8 ) A ey 9
FE S WS ol s g I # 1 i afy o wowfiwa ageh @ ghites
far o1 w5 |

19 ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂhm@ﬁaﬁmaﬁﬁﬁ/wﬁm/aﬂﬁmwﬁa%
SyHiFR ¥ e 31.032021 96 Water Charges Receivable e & awla

15,95 WG Cr. Y UIAT WM U4 39 AFrafraan |
aa%&mzﬁaﬁ?ﬁmwﬁsﬁgaa%ﬁ?ﬁaaﬁzozomzﬁmwsﬁ@ﬁ

H =1 Wt § q@td T RVIFER. Water Charges Receipts & 41 aTeRT—arert 9
MY T O 6 aifere aar e € e el ol gdia aE 2
i o Rl 3 o uR 39 o B U € i & anf qwiar s anfEe ¥

Figures of Water charges as per Profit and Loss Account. 2019-20 202021
Water Charges Receipts Nahan B68879 1158260
Water Charges Receipts Shimla-1 58939 24619

* Water Conrnection Fee Nahan 1120522 13310

- Water Charges Receipts 4135554 2761427

Total _ 16268593 3957616

T& ¥ 3R Balance Sheet ¥ ¥ Current Assets & Schedule G 3§ Water
Charges Receivable o/aT ¥ & aravia ofder & ERW e Sitg # urmar man &
E?fﬁQﬁﬁ'fif\)@W@H%Wﬁ?ﬁ%%SCnﬁﬂ_mW%W@ﬁﬁaﬁw
1070741 T Biec B TR T2e65669 TS 18 & S Y = arforer § R
R § . & ' 31 39 Wive @ el 3 ¥ @ i 9w uR o @ @i
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Sfay ot & erar aen ) Reify ¥ Rolway o9 W 4 ¥ 12 W) aiE T w7
wifty &g 99 M srifd Water Charges Receivable o e ¥ i ude
&t Ffp RS AU TN U Water Connection Fee SN I1TH axjel ol wreft & wen
1 Refy ¥ a7 T3 B @ § 29 Y B areia e fdg of § on o aReR
B9 @ EHIEAET ¥ W SR Al BT O Gddl 31 $9 9ad 9 d sideror ufodeat ®
A sl ot R W@ & g W g o 7w B O FRaE oFd ¥ aE T
ﬁaaﬁaﬁmwmm%|wm$mﬁma§m

3 @1 fdawer 9 yoR I 8=

Himuda Group Company
: Current Assets
Water Charges Receivable (Assets) Group Summary
1-Apr-20 o 31-Mar-21 _

Op.ening Transactions Closing

Sr. . . . &

No. Particulars : _ Balance | Debit | Credit Balance
1 Water Charges Receivable -Dharamshala Division 987638 987638
2 | Water Charges Recievable A/ec Mandi Div . 18553 £8533
3 | Water Charges Recivable A/c Pwn Div 1356169 1556169
4 Water Connection Fee Baddi (Assets) 59700 14000 73700
5 Water Connection Fee Bangana{ Assets) 4700 2500 7200
g | Water Connection Fee Mandhala (Assets) 72800 | 16000 88300
7 ‘Water Connection Fee,Moginand(Assets) 1400 1400
8 Water Connqxion Fee Nalagarh(Assets) 41900 3500 47400
9 Water Connection Fee, Ponta{Assets) ' 2000 2000
10 | Water Connection Fee PWN(Assets} 38820_0 431500 819700
11 | Water Connection Fee Subhkhera { Assets) 2300 2300
12 | Water Connection Fee Una(Assets) © 52000 15000 67000
13 | Water Charges Receivable -Nahan . 64330 6550
Grand Toial 1110428 484300 1594928
Total of Dr. Balance 1070741
Total of Cr. Balance 2665669

$O G A DY IR ST 35 fRHIE 21.02.2023 g1 ARARTAet @
shfera v B g0 SRRy & sl & Jad FRAR T B SRR fbar T
o, W BT BT qid 6 B N wqeR wrw, 7 ogen o7| o fRhg ad
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2020-21 @ ERIF Watker Charges & AT W[l &9 7 BHfec a9l T 9y @
FAagar guf Sfifes e s=d U =i o8 |
Interest Payable on Govt. Loan &1 ¥N® @ araia T34000 Cr. 3 I
Loans(Liability) ® 3rid g9iAT

Balance Sheet @ T el™™ Loan (Liability) ¥ @%af*re Schedule-B & witg #
U AT {5 Interest Payable on Govt. Loan aikar #¥® @ aavfa Cr. ¥3.40,09,411.00
Tos T ot aftfa wfdr a€ 2014 ﬁuwﬁw%w@%wagwﬁrmmm'

% o T wEem g R W wu § TR 2 D wew § o N e

Wﬁmﬁﬁmwwsﬂ.maﬁﬁmﬁﬁwﬁaﬁq$awﬁm -
S Xgl § S It dWe @ emia iY@ wiey  Fehe s 9 @ o
BT § 0 R B oW 39 5 90 eI e Ry sRef 8w € Riger
v /=1 ysR 9 &1

Himuda Group Company
Loans (Liability)
Grbup Summary
1-Apr-2011 to 31-Mar-2020

Particulars Opsening Transactions Closing
Balance Dehit | Credit Balance
Interest Payable On Govt 34009411.00 Cr 34009411.00 Cr
Loan
Grand Total 34008411.00 Cr 34009411.00 Cr

T R H WY sidevr aifdaraen e u.ﬁﬁ"m 13.022023 1 JDET Y
AT T DI AT YGTR WK 8T G| d AP MO W &Y =11 T34000411.00
D Affe aw § sl oW B o O waRE oEwmn W smaen afw ol W
Fedl D1 TP GUR TS SJATT ¥ DAV DB T AT SR |
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(@) T13016.04 MG B B SHFI BT THISg EIRT SEwal 3G SUET «
T B DU T DI AT BT A ATH D BY H 2217898 TE BT
Fepe A S

e B ARM oMM @ BU ¥ wEug e @1 Wi ¥ 9wr T i
fRYeT gRT 319 2016 ¥ 2020 & SRE Ten uRfAE “157 AgHR 1301604000 BT §
mé‘ch—x'ﬁﬁﬂwﬂwﬁﬁaﬂmﬁmwm.mwﬁiﬁmmzﬂmaa%
T217896242 ST I AR FT YA W A7 T o =g FI B W THAT H R

- ERRT eV I & a=a ae A nfafafdal @ s 98 Far T o) g

RYST gRT Ml &1 T B $ IR [Qoid da oA aRkadl #1 39N g
Tolcd g wite @l Ry fbar simar 3 frad feger gm1 amw Aififa e e § aesy
fger S afifas e grT ST @) BY B & RET 5 A 6 1 S TEeT A

. _}"3

fmfor fafaferal &1 AR T2 fR oM SR 98l U N R P BY § W P LA

i @ sraTad e B v ¥ ol gudl o we © Wy § oMawe w0 9
el S B IR &1 ke grae féur w3 e B & Agud [da gewe
.ﬁwﬁﬁiﬁwwﬁﬂﬁmﬁmﬁwiﬁﬂu-ﬁﬁq@m ST
7 frafi wu 9 99 <O & SR Fif¥ea v 9 fBger o fia Ruafy yaRa e &
afRe g7 <l = wiaa Fmi ort @ @ § f R gfE 9 @ 8 Ry
N1 39 TRE & ol o wird Rawer e arferer aeR 2

Detail of Land purchased by HIMUDA and position of loan thereagainst.

| o e s e e e e e eameg e e e e e

Sr. Name of Date of Area of of of Weather Namsa of Up ta data Amount of
No. site where purchase, band Ioan loan develap it fundi position of intarest paid
land parchased. sanctloned Realised of site or agency If land loan as on an loan upto
purchased. agalnst land upto 31.3.21 eonstruction purchase from 31/03/21 31.32.2021
loan {Rs) activity has . boan. ) (Rs)
bean started
on land til
. date,
1 Jathia Devi, | 10/02/2016 247 Bigha 339804000 339204000 Not started. HUDLO 000 91460382
Shimk. ) Chandigarh
2 Sohala, 24/08/2017 570 Bigha 300000000 - 240000000 Not started. Andhra Bank 3899464855 -145619;8
Sirmowr, Now UBI, BCS
MNevr Shimia.
3 Margota, 29/09/2018 332 Bigha 373000000 347600000 Mot started. -Do- 161099993 80420505
Kangra
42
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Chhetra, 12f02/219 630-550 288800000 129875974 Not started. PNB, The Mall, | 115243598 80 21353017
Una Kannal sut Shima,
of which '
Ag. Exe. For
340 Kannal.
TOTAL 1301604000 1057279579 31744258780 217896242

affa afafart & s ¥ ofde SRR SEm a1 RTE 00022023
&1 T e smaeger & Rl & WO T QM S e IR et afed awg
SR SRR BT UK AL HA 97| A TE Wen RYST yawa & A9y syref ww
m%mww%%w%mﬁﬁaﬁwmm@mmaﬁ
el ¥ ol o A R B uftad ardl ¥ & W@ Adw ey @ swar w9 |
@)ﬁwﬁuﬁﬁwwmm%ﬂwwwmmzomzﬁ
7129875974.00 AT 31.03.2021 T &0 BT T116342598.80 TIRM T ¥ THRF o el
@ OIRIR 01042020 B WP Y T240087976.00 T 31032020 F S AN
uzsssmmmﬁﬁﬁmwﬁﬁmwaﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁwﬁmme SUETE] BRAR
TE Al a1 o TF F g AR F 2110212002.20 BT IR g T § S ey
Y oA Wi worreh @) Rserr w1 a3
Front Fee 31X Loan Application Fee o/l Y& & aFmfd T30.38 Dr. 3
Secured Loan & 3=wfa quiar wr=r

Balance Sheet @ 12T ¥ Secured Loan ¥ F=RT Schedule-B 7 Tsarst o

R R T & "Secured Loan" ofar iM® @ armivia Cr. T424616872 TS TS oY |

$9 Schedule & areifa q@iy T RS o didat @ Suae sl @ wmwr
SBETUT HRY W T AT 5 "Front Fee" @ M¥m & st Dr. T2s24180 allv S

M¥F "Loan Application Fee” & 3=1d Dr. 513538 zeid ¥ ot oify faf= fsim

STl & O O B AT Processing Fee @ T # YA #1 TE o | S & W
Rgrdt & sER T8 W@ TR 71 =T 0 Py wig fdm a¥ @ am—afy @l
¥ =g e & arcela Tl W =RY o uReg W A a3 I BT @
R & ¥ T I T T o s ATt @ i T BRY W @ o S
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af @ Taoarrie @2524180 + T613538) & W wwd @i ol 3 ewlwr T e

OROAS: 39 8¢ we JAfwH ol f8qet @ we) foxig Rk aferéa 8 ot 51 39

TR F O STeTT AT W 34 feHie 13.02.2023 b1 AR @) GHIK AP

ﬁéﬂﬁﬁ?ﬂﬂ?m?ﬁg‘amm:mwma%né?aoawm%wmﬁaﬁﬁﬂ
I o SR EW W AW AR B W WS AP o § G W AT Al
YRR FEwEn WY gl JAfRE ol A el @ Aas PR cbx{cb&:;'-ucd-ﬂ?r
FBET BT AT DT Y |

faf=r il @1 e Wl & faweg o 1439.44.00 Dr A B T
q B | |

faei a9 2020—21 ¥ Balance sheet ¥ W [T Current Assets @ Schedule G
¥ "Recoverable Amount on A/C of Other Dept. Schemes" &7 3Tcleh B TR U
T 5 At orar O @ s breT T143943809.00 Dr TUFAT AT om | R WRef @

.

7z & we & 5 of 202021 B SR wE Farl § seiiT wHE & araT Big W

el T8 @ v off T vE 7y W€ Al ¥ Ted/ {e gig Hisd iy o <& ¥ 39

ey 3 T e gfdgat # ff IRER aufa SoTs g ol uveg eIl g1 A O

IS S BRIAR s\ § Ta ars e ot Sife e ik afSiaar 21 sfasr sty

@ 3 § THell B AT AR B Faver 9 YR ¥ B
Current Assets
RECOVERABLE AMOUNT ON A/C QF OTHER DEPT. SCHEME
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
© RECOVERABLE AMOUNT ON A/C OF OTHER DEFPT. SCHEME
Himuda Group Company
Particulars 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Opening Transactions Closing
Balance Debit Credit Balance

RECEIPT-POLICE RENTAL HOUSING SCHEME - 239458627.00 ' - 239458627.00
| Cr Cr
C/o 806 T-2&5Nos.F/Station Bagana PRS T-2&3(PHS SH) 6785750.00 Cr _ 6785750.00 Cr
Police Chowki Mandi (D/W) 965123.00 Dr 965 :4%:.00 Dr
Receipt for 906Nos. of Police Quaters in H.P. 233638000.00 233638000.00
. ) . Cr . Cr
Recovery of Personal Pay 8800.00 Cr 8800.00 Cr
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\°53EPOSIT WORK FOR NAVODYA VIDYALAYA

{S —

9379963.16 Dr

9379963.16 Dr

DHARAMSHALA (DWW FOR NAVODYA VIDYALAYA) 7274689.56 Dr 7274689.56 Dr
DN!SION-1 (DWW FOR NAVODYA VIDYALAYAY | 25055.77 Cr 25055.77 Cr
MANDI DIVISION (DWW FOR NAVODYA VIDYALAYA) 405762.35 Dr 405762.35 Dr
PARWANOOQ (DA FOR NAVODYA VIDYALAYA) 1724567.02 Dr 1724567.02 Or
GOVT. RENTAL HOUSING SCHEME(PART-1) 5728468.28 Dr 5728468.29 Dr
RENTAL HOUSING SCHEME -Parwanoo 34058.00 Dr 34058.00 Dr
Govt. Rental H/S at Var.Places(Rec.From State Govt) 554735.73 Dr 55473573 Dr
Sch.No. 1286968 14402-Re-Imbursement of HUDCO Loan 28587905.50 Cr 25587905.50 Cr
3Sch.No. 165697 Re-Imbursement of HUDCO Loan for 108 U | 8525571550 Cr 85255715.50 Cr
Seed Money-RHS Being C/a HIMUDA Sch. No, 12069(W/S) | 21832000.00 Cr 27832000.00 Cr
RENTAL HOUSING SCHEME AT SHIMLA INCL. SANKAT 137815295.56 137815295.56
MOQCHAN Dr Dr
POLICE RENTAL HOUSING SCHEME 362560124.55 7270852.00 | 1928172.00 368302804.55
ELECTRICAL SHIMLA 156784376.34 glr- 1040180.00 16824556 .34 II:Z})I;
(mprovement of Water Supply Scheme Pwn 91724872.00Dr | 4551169.00 96276041.00 Dr
MANDI 66750858.65 Dr BE750858.65 Dr
PARWANOO 40566993.43 Dr -284870.00 40851863.43 Dr
__E-?;‘:'!IMLA DIVISION £4888831.00 Dr | 1272657.00 56261488.00 Dr
SHIMLA DIVISION-2 16638945.00 Dr 16538945.00 Dr
6 Nos. 7T-1 Qirs.& 2 No. T-1 Qirs Nagrota Bagwan 127101996 Dr 1271019.86 Dr
C/o 42 Nos. T-1 Qirs. Sakoh & 36 Mes. T-1 Qfrs. 21850509.08 Dr 21650509.08 Dr
C/o 6Nos. Qtrs.(G-2)Police Station Dharamshala ~ 243035.29 Dr 243035.29 Dr
Cro 8Nos, T-1 & 6Nes.T-1 Qtrs. Daifousie 2436121.66 Dr_ 2436121.66 Dr
C/o 8Nos. T-1 Qirs. Chamba 1795180.63 Dr | 1795180.63 Dr
C/o PHS in Var Places Dharamshala Div. Admn.Charges 2333295.00 Dr 2333295.00 Dr
C/o Police Line D/shala D/c Site & C/o66MNos. T-1 Qfr 14024844.81 Dr 14024844.81 Dr
Cro Site & Riwall & C/o 2Nos.Qlrs.Jnc. Sewdsystem 613526.00 Dr '613526.00 Dr
PGHS C/o 2Nos. T-1 Qirs.Kihar l/e D/o Site 609667.87 Dr B609667.87 Dr
PHS:C/o 12 Nos. T-1 Qfrs. Nupur,indora, Jawali 6472675.97 Dr 6472675.97 Or
PHS Chowari C/o 2 Nos. T-1 P/s Chowari 362820.27 Dr 362820.27 Dr
PHE C/o 12 Nos. T-1 Qtrs. Dehra 2419175.74 Dr 2419175.74 Dr
PHS C/o14nos.T-1 Daroh & C/o2nos. T-1 Qirs.Bhawama 3499428.66 Dr 3499428.66 Dr
PHS C/0 14Nos.T-1 Qfrs. Lamba Grawn 819675.32 Dr 81967532 Dr
PHS C/o 2 Nos T-1 Qirs. Forestgunj 471788.38 Dr 471788.39 Dr
PHS C/o2Nos. T-1-Qirs.Kangra & 4Nos. T-1 Qtrs Shahpur 1359940.73 Dr 1359840.73 Dr
PHS C/o 2Nos. T-1 Qfrs. Tissa 8671115.21 Dr 861115821 Dr
€415 C/o 3 Nos. T-1 Qirs. Haripur Chamba 536460.22 Dr 536460.22 Dr
PHS C/o 3Nos.T-1 Qfrs. Jawalamukhi 654421.00 Dr 654421.00 Dr
FHS C/o 3Mos. T-1 Qtrs. Salooni(D/o Site & Riwall) 904690.98 Dr B8540.00 | 1578720.00 667489.02 Cr
PHS C/o 6nos.T-1 Qirs Palm. & 6 Nos.Qtrs. Baifnath. 2410180.09 Dr ' 2410180.09 Dr

45




,____.l cC - B
Police Post Qfr af Chulfah Thural Palampur 58458.00 Dr 584:"-'&;"t Jo Dr
Police Station Dhangu Fir 10506894.60 Dr 10506894.00 Dr
“Police Station Thural 13514.00 Or 13574.00 Dr
'Rec_efpi From Govt for Redemplion of PRHS{O/d) 10489.75 Cr 10488.75 Cr
Reg. Office Tibbtian & Foreign SP Office D/Shala 146460.00 Dr . 115436.00 348452.00 87558.00 Cr
Resi. S.P Jhalera Una ' 40839.00 Dr 40839.00 Dr
Grand Total 1386011 29.%0 7270852.00 | 1928172.00 |143943809.00 Dr
r .

TH T ¥ N ST AT W 36 R 21022003 B sider 2 RS
TH PIE W UGTR WG o1 garl | e FHiua Q9 o a9 2020—21 & QA far A
PR B W A B Bl REIRK sgwd N AR g wf¥r @ age o e
F MR R Ry o Iorw 9 ghtEd Ry oY g & srdardt ¥ ame afaere

P AT PIATH WY |

IR AT

(®) fafde afami T10s.02 o &1 HfSe Ay g w90

Balance Sheet & | fafdy A¥Hl | w=ad |e™= Current Assets Schedule-
G & IO B W) Gl 14T fb "Misc Advance A/C" wiEm e @ =g Cr. 39
710802100.43 Cr. gzam T & Ry o B2 10 ol @ ot afy B T A
13 g BT | sreran fRger @ ol # o ot @ e wERieE R T weha
BT Bt 39 e # T ey ufidsAr § ff SR—aR Ui SoR S B weg e
N7 et TF WBIE SN FIAET I H el og s o e TR afafaar &)

3fberor afy & T H WA /9 Bg 99 IR @ FeRw = g 9 -

Current Assest
MISC. ADVANCE A/c
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Opening Transactions Closing

Particulars Balanr.-é Debit Credit Balance
Misc, Advance- Head Office _ 789699.49 Cr 789_699.49 Cr
Mis Advance Ac Deputy Controller Pres Shimla 3256.00 Dr 47191.00 4758594 286w Dr
Mis Advance Controller Printing Stationery Shimla 14458.00 Dr 36534.00 39397.00 11595.00 Dr
- Electronic Corpn Lid It Bhawan Shimla 101010.00 Dr 76552.00 177562.00 Dr
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SR 1 V0P S S VY

Mis Advance Ac {Nahan Division) 234277.00 Dr 2451938.00 2542938.00 143277.00 Dr
Mis Advance Ac of Hp Civil Supply Shimla © 2048524.00 Cr §30923.00 74349200 2141093.00 Cr
Misc Adv Afc- Dharamshala Division 2756857.46 Cr 2756857.46 Cr
Misc Advance Account HPSCSC Lid 236229.00 Dr 988820.00 1913267.00 68821800 Cr
Misc. Advance Division Shimla 2 1679980.00 Dr 1679980.00 Dr
“Mise Advance (Elecrticity Division Hamirpur) 12655.00 Dr 12655.00 Dr
Misc. Advance (Electrical Division Shimla) 7377198.30 Dr 115371 1.00 109541.00 8421368.30 Dr
Misc Advance Mandi Div 3405514818 Cr 11181940.00 11798522.00 34671730.18 Cr
Misc Advance of Officer/official 18.00 Dr 303.00 32100 Dr
Misc Advance -Parwanoo Div. 398549734 e 19587583.00 16406333.00 7166747.34 Dr
Misc Advance R/F City Developer Chandigarh ~210000.00 Dr ' 210000.00 Dr
Misc. Adv. Recoverable From Woodvilla Rest 1000.00 Dr 1000.00 Dr
House - _
Miscellenous Advance Ac Contracter 544992400 Dr 12105840.00 11368051.00 6187713.00 Dr
Mise Advance Afc Shimla Division No-1 6243543.00 Dr ' 6243343.00 Dr
Prof. Course Advance Ac 1312500 Cr 13125.00 Cr
Grand Total 14114308.49 Cr 48281335.00 44969126.94 1080210043 Cr

39 AR W OO SIPET fETaT TR 37. R4 21.02.2023 F e Y

WHIRT T DI Wl FgTR W T g | e il @ areaRe sl o7 RifYar
faxr R =S dEw B TGy @Ry B aRe welug
FerTiRar / preieal / (Tt gRT RAte 31082021 a% GHRSH o WS T T
R R e D e R e g,
w@mﬁbmmwgﬁﬁw%ulmwaﬁmﬁﬁaﬁwﬁmm
Sy |
(@) aFa afs § § 2R I9 yrr

e B ERE T8 A o e 5 P el @ it @ aeenfa 3w Bfee
IY & wY A gl T R e ol B € o o o R T e ¥ el

AR B T B TE ¥ s 5 S B T § aEe @ S = @l @
Reger & et ¥ T Aw B ol TARIRE WE R T S e

Wﬁﬂwwm$ﬁaﬂé@fﬂ€rﬁ?ﬁwﬁaﬁuﬁa@mﬁaﬂﬁ%|
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Current Assets
LOANS & ADVANCES (ASSET)
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Opening Transactions Closing
Particulars Balance Debit Credit Balance
C.P.F ADVANCES A/C 15826.00 Cr 2000.00 9000.00 15826.00 Cr
PAY ADVANCES 2314385 Cr ‘:é3143.85 Cr
FESTIVAL ADVANCE A/C 258.00 Cr 4800.00 6200.00 “1658.00 Cr
Professionzl Course Advance A/c, 1875.00 Cr BT |
MOTOR CAR SCOOTER ADVANCES T432.00 Cr \"’71452.0i] Cr
WCA ADVANCES A/C 536238.25 Cr 130500.00 159012.00 . 38473025 Cr
Total 698705.10 Cr

ad: Other Misc. Advance A/C i@l N® & S9d SIS off ol <3 @Y
TGRS 7 & &) RIS el Oy oo 9 ol YN & H<iia geis 18

et w FETT ST giies R SY 9 @9 eRaTe! 9 ST e
B AT HEET WG aife Bl geR & fdn gfafaee S §WEEr B aeR o

|F |

(‘T) Advance to printing and stationery department %1 fafdy @19 orm sivst &
ala afYSf ®9 ¥ TEfE 9T Balance Sheet & wror fifi afid § W
e Current Assets-Schedule-G @1 TSIl R W 91T AT & "Loan and Advance
A/C" T "Misc Advance A/C" o T & smfa f aifrer ¥ Y w
fAEROMTTHR  Advance to.printing and stationery department @ I TG YDl & =TT B
AR Tasoszssn Dr. T T &1 W0 g1 W & o B S ot @1 e ww

fad & ufdams B9 3 PR AT B
Head Where Opening Transactions Closing
Depicted Balance Debit- Credit BRalance
Misc. Advance- Head Office
Advance fo printing and stationery Loan and 400896.46 Dr _175000.00 300817.21 275067925 Dr
department ‘Advance A/C '
Mis Advance Ac Deputy Controller Pres Misec 3256.00 Dr 47191.00 47585.94 2861.06 Dr
Shimla Advance A/C
Mis Advance Controller Printing Stationery Misc 14458.00 Dr 36534.00 39397.00 11395.00 Dr
Shimla ' Advance A/C '
Total . 289535.31
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25
s T & FetRa 7 axar
SidETT B S U T [ R e 202021 F Balance Sheet F Schedule
G "Current Asstes” ¥ "Income Tax Recoverable From IT Department” orgr e &
sl g IR T134530858.98 TS T B ( @ R A ¥ 200405 | TG il
mﬁ%laﬁhﬁaﬁwzﬁwﬁﬁwa@wuﬁﬂﬁfﬁzﬁwmﬁw
mﬁﬁ@%mﬁﬁwmwﬁwaﬁémmmﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁ%w
AR AR 21 ST 15 ¥ 16 98] ® wE SO aS1 NI @B DY AT
B R a9t @ <R i w9 F e FRAT AR TN TG aP TABHR AT @
T SRR e B AR Y 9 3 PREEHER PRAE T Sl Sl @
FEL HTIVTIT Pl FAH B |
Himuda Group Company
Income Tax Recoverable From IT Department
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
) . Opening Transactions Closing
Particulars Balance Debit | Credit Balance
TDS RECOVERABLE FROM I.T. DEPARTMENT 195871.31 Cr 195871.31Cr
TDS Adjustable A/C 347011.00Cr 347011.00Cr
TDS Recoverable From IT Deptt. CPFFDR (R)A/C 151139.69 Dr 151130.68 Dr
Income Tax on Colonies Rec.From |.T.Depit.(2004-05) - 97569079.29 Dr g7568079.29 Dr
income Tax on Colony (JINNURM) 16688.00 Cr 16688.00 Cr
i Income Tax Recoverable From A'Y. 2006-07 5000000.00 Dr 5000000.00 Dr
income Tax Recoverable From IT Department (09-10) 19009532.00 Or 190008532.00 Dr
Income Tax Recoverable From [T Deptt. 2010-11 5026443.00 Dr 5026443.00 Dr
T Income Tax Recoverable From IT Deptt. 2011-12 3501696.00 Dr 3501696.00 Dr
Income Tax Refund From 1.T.Deptt. AY-07-08 8127140.00 Cr - §127140.00 Cr
TDS 2014-2015 4365689.00 Dr 4365689.00 Dr
TDS for Year 2013-14 4335314.00 Dr 4336314.00 Dr
TDS ON FDR Year 2012-13 3648755.00 Dr 3648755.00 Dr
Total . 134117808.98
income Tax {TDS) Pensioner Ajc 413080.00Dr 413050.00 Dr
Grand Total 134530858.98 Dr 134530858.98 Dr
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S B EY W sferT SRR S 46 Rt 24022023 ERT THfRTT
faarr & aftfg I & 35 9 3 oW 9 age 3 U TN TN IR e
ol AT TR o uveg sieeT WA aF IS o Tk g e g | SN a8 Wieel
Wmﬁwzwﬁwﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁmwﬁmm%ww
fean sirar & 1% e fmmr &1 by 1y AW sraes gam @ wwer & st W
ﬁqilﬁwumiﬁ%aﬁﬂqwﬁﬂﬁw%gwﬁﬂmwﬁmﬁmw
3N R HRAE T B Bl A SR HLART 1Y |
oEr W& "Cash in Transit'" & 3= E’!ﬁ'ﬁ‘ % T254.43 o9 Cr. o
AR T B

foxfm o 202021 @ Balance Sheet X ARIfE Current Assets Schedule G ¥

é@T’éﬁﬂ‘aiCashmTransnzﬁaq-—cﬂﬁr?zs44zgea?4 Cr 39 3E & off o &2
fior woeetl & Wt ¥ a7 O W B Al st Q@ gumd & qoid o e @
Sidfd fTZHITER Cash in Transit o ¥ & awafa g9 T2 alnd @ quges
I Rl ad @ owe ame i o F e o e wr) s vt ¥ g
siEer wfde § ff qoEr el woR IR W@ 2wy W gt ont am B
aﬂﬁﬁa@wﬁﬂﬁaﬁﬁ%ﬁ%@mﬂ?aﬁaﬁm%wﬁwmﬁ%
I H FARIN B A9 AR F AR e g @ |
-CashmTMSItWWH}WHWET@WWﬁW

B
e

B

Current Assets
CASH IN TRANSIT
Group Summary

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21 g

Opening Transactions - Closing

Particulars Balance Debit Credit Balance
Cash in Transit Mandi Division 1000000.00 Cr ' 1000000.00 Cr
CASH IN TRANSIT SHIMLA DIVISION -II 2500000.00 Dr 2500000.00 Dr
-Dhararoshala 4-2012 ) 15000000.00 Dr 13000000.00 Dr
Dharmshala Cash in Transit (22.3.13) 4999999.26 Dr | 4399999 26 Dr
Division-1 (Cash in Transit) 700000.00 Cr 700000.00 Cr
Elecrtical Hamirpur Cash in Tragsit 500000.00 Dr . 500000.00 Dr
Electrical Shimla (Cash in Transit) 46742963.00 Cr 46742963.00 Cr
Grand Total 25442963.74 Cr 25442963.74 Cr
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WZCashinTrmsit?ﬂﬂTﬂﬁéfﬁiﬁa?ﬁﬁﬂﬁéﬂgwﬁﬂmﬁ?ﬁfﬁﬁ
T B RE A T B 37 Promer oof offica we fear S @ 59 o w
& ia T 7 WRE @ wHEif fpar 9 gRfded fRr oo wen g
PRGN & AT ABETT B AT FRAT AQ anfes B e 3 [l gt
BN HATT BT BRI AT T | Sfberor JATTT G Wean: 38 &=h 21.02.2023 gRr
affa R o e 7 Ry o T T W aegRei we R Ak oy
foam Tar o uvwy Sierer W T@ HIS AT UGN WIS TET §a7 | I Cash in Transit
gt T B orala <ol R & T A o S S N T I @
g Of it W= o o 9 TR e/ edE o7 Soeee
PreiRe o gu T T o M B orela uid TS AR @ wERAE
o o i+ ey STy oo 90 FIUETET ¥ SR SIS @ aana wear
maﬁﬁﬁm%ﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁlﬂaﬁﬁHMﬂEﬁ-lcm*{lﬁﬂﬂ?«%ll

(@) faxfr af 202021 & Balance Sheet § WEMIA Current Assets Schedule-G #
Imprest & CSS A/C" @ WMde @ ammfa goid o Wl sk =l En

(Ledger) U9 oe ¥ f&Hiw 31.03.2021 &I g2 78 Ui ¥ T1.05 & Dr. o=
T ST

fRATTER Imprest & CSS A/C —Cash Settlement Suspense A/C & aFaviq T8
afert TEE e 8 S Head Office g1 iy o8 & <M wwa—umg wy Rfrs
foior Avgell #T 9S aftam &7 F Fwla =t fenfeg o gg o @ ndt 3
Fepero # forfia a¥ 202021 3 Balance Sheet § ¥RfUT Current Assets — Schedule-
G # Imprest & €SS A/C Cash Settlemnt Suspense A/C =@r d¥® & =i gols T3
Dr. 716162020591 @ Sifa | wrn s f& wwfud 98 @i @k Corrent Assets-
Schedule-G # Imprest & CSS A/C Cash Settlement Suspense A/C oRaT e & armia
fesiten 31032021 @1 suiE ¢ WRAF & = F = RERongER o, 105483 BT =R
& Rred AR o & B Ay @ 2020-21 & HIMUDA & 3w @1 (Final
Accounts) TR 1 W e Reifiy oRefrr T wwa &1 o oA § fmprest &
CSS A/C —Cash Settlement Suspense A/C & artfa arer 3 1% &1 fawo = uoR

-
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Detail of difference between the amount shown in the Ledger Account of Imprest &
CSS A/c and the amount shown in the Schedule “G” under the accounting head
“Imprest & CSS A/c”

Amount as per detail schedule of Current Assets-Schedule-G of
Imprest & CSS A/C as on 31.03.2021 _ 161620205.91 Dr.
Amount as per Schedule “G” under the accounting head
“Imprest & CSS A/C” as on 31.03.2021(Ledger A/C) 161514722.91 Dr.
Difference ' 105483.00 Dr.

eIy AT e HEm: 38 faA® 21022023 ERT 9T 0 @B
TS 7 Py ST 9 Tl Wity aRRey T T v e [ T o Wy
AP AT dF Pie o BN GE gl | & Current Assets Schedule-G H,
"Imprest & CSS A/C-Cash Settlement Suspense A/C" oig1 fi¥e & araviq gag 18
I ok grfra @Rl (Ledger) # =S 1 T & a9 Dr. T105483 & e &l
S woR |fea a1 A R oERE e ik S ¥ Tw 3 @1 emawEs
TER Ixe TawE b 99 gRRea o SN 9 9@gER aguieHT | I
SBET B ST PBRAMT Q|
(@) Imprest & CSS Cash Settlement Suspense A/C o WNe & swwia qoig 7%
%1615.15 Dr. A B TARIRAT 7T A |

fo<ier @ 2020—21 &1 Balance Sheet § ¥ Current Assets Schedule-G ¥
Imprest & CSS A/C-Cash Settlement Suspense A/C o N ® @ e Debit, 99
GraTady B srrR T161514722.91 ofam T o Sifes T B3 faxiy ot § wrieH
& @il 2 39 WY d W9 sfeew gt # At IRER iy s it @) @
"] ST 3 @ A 3N FRas RES yeRE gwr a8 @ e gdh exh &
i w@ el afrafiaa § | sideer aafr @ o A wErEe B Y Y B IR 4L
= gor ¥ 3 |

Current Assets

IMPREST & CSS A/C
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Openiung Transactions _ Closing
Particulars Balance Debit Credit Balance
Cess Afc XEN HIMUDA DIVISION - 987069.00 Cr 987069.00 Cr
Elect.
- | Divisions A/C 800043989117 Dr 8000439891.17 Dy
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Parwanoo Division Afc . 62762.00 Dr 796078.00 119113.00 739727.00 Dr
"Electrical Divn Imprest Account 689971.00 Cr 689971.00 Cr
Imprest with EE Shimla Div No-1 328750000.00 Dr 328750000.00 Dr
Imprest with EE I/Shala Division 199612000.00 Dr 74300060.00 71000000.00 203112000.00 Dr
Imprest with EE D/shala (Elec) Div. " 133344400.00 Dr 32839401.00 26638874.00 129544627,00 Dr
Imprest with EE Mandi Division 106750000.00 Dr 119056000.60 111550000.00 114250000.00 Dr
Tmprest with EE Parwanoo Division 19374260000, Dr 125786200.00 126755200.68 192783600.00 Dr
Imprest with EE Shimla Division 38820748.00 Dr 127860300.60 133028305.00 33652943.00 Dr
Imprest with EE Shimla Div No-II 353591780.00 Cr 353591780.00 Cr
IMPREST WITH £.E. HIMUDA NAHAN 62301866.00 Dr 35500000.00 35500000.00 62301866.00 Dr
Imprest with EE SHIMLA ( Elect ) Div. 446799100.00 Cr 31 100000.00 23500000.00 441199100.00 Cr
CASH SETTLEMENT SUSPENSE A/C 313238453 Cr 2572677.00 4397134.00 4936861.53 Cr
HEAD OFFICE ‘814639225118 Cr 902963249.99 859206448.54 81026335449.73 Cr
Grand Total 102231711.46 Br 1452978105.99 1393695094.54 161514722.91 Dr

sipeTor SerTE ST 38 e 2102.2023@1?&%@6%@@%#

28

fpy w1 g delf Wit aeRef wWe S IR R R T o W SfmeT
Gy % HI W WeqTR WK e geT | Rl Imprest & CSS A/C-Cash Settlement
SuspenseAfC(LedgerAfC)@i@TW%W@ﬁgﬁ?ﬁmﬁﬂﬁ?ﬁw
R ARG 7 B B e gewrET oY ae are @ At # g9 o de @
sl qeiE S wRE @ aiie omR W wEEiE e s A gifEd e
WY AR T FAE § sideer B A SE s} W |

JwaT IS Rectification (Cash Book)-1 # Td TS 1§ X12.74 WG Dr.
o GRS | BT ‘_
fadra af 2020-21 @ Balance Sheet @ Schedule-G # Rectification (Cash

Book)-1 @ e & swiva e {aaRumER qaﬁéﬂé?uvssw.n])ebit."cﬁra@&m
Fe TR g T 5 TE o NG o o I8 Wi T wE fadm ani @
&7 ¥ ToiE o < & R wAied g R 9 2020-21 9% P A ER
S T A e T S S TE wad ¥ A siderr wiyged § Al aRER St
o T o e W gR o) 7 P O el ame § T e i # A
e e SR | sider af B o F e 3 AW W @ R e
TFR I T '
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Current Assets
Rectification {Cash Book) -1
1-Apr-20to 31-Mar-21

Opening Transactions Closing

Particulars Balance Debit Credit Balance
Rectification (Cash Book) -1 1273840.24 Dr ' "1273840.24 Dr

sfber ARrETET W W 38 fIFE 21022023 BT oRfT AR @ AR T
frg o 7 wedl wfed Rl we w R aRY fbar T o1 TRy FPeEw
TR 6 PTE W WegER WK S GO | @ Rectification (Cash Book)-1 Wit SIEEE
@ I TG S W@ W P gy wARIeE R S gifed B o ek

Dol FRIATE] ¥ DLV B WY G HIERT T |

aﬁT Wiis Suspense A/C (Current Assets) P =R EQTT'&‘ 11% 35.76 Dr. 'E'TRH

BT TG 7 B

\ﬂ-....

foxi 99 202021 & Balahce Sheet ® Current Assets-Schedule-G # Suspense
A/C (Current Assets) ol e & st =1 Raworqr gwoifd 78 Ts,76.425 Dr.
B I BN SFAT TR W UGRN T g9 @ Mfw D aorla aw Ay 19 w5
foefra oot @ fafia w0 & <oid o @ 2 e TRioE 3 TR ® B ©
oM PR TE B TE el Bl ¥ W% v iR afrafiaar R st o@fy @
I H FHEGHE B 9 W @7 fFawer e ver & §-

| SR R Wem wem e Rete 21022023 g aflg fr @

Curent Assets
Suspense A/c (Current Assets)
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Opening Transactions Closing
Particulars Balance Debit Credit Balance
Suspense Afc Cash Book Error Adjustable Afc 576425.00 Dr 576425.00 Dr
Grand Total ' 576425.00 Dr 576425.00 Dr
-4

WA T 6T S 9 weal wfed aRqRefy T S qR Ry frr T e gy
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g T 9% Pig W TYOR W 8T §IT| 3 Suspense A/C (Current Assets)
T TYE & i qITs off YET A P FEEGINST T Y Bl IR SeNdl Wig
T aner B mendie g o e & eria qwiE TR Afl @ werie fear W
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmwaﬁmﬁmlﬁwﬁawm HEERT AT |
o Nds Sundry Debtors @ g Suis T8 8504 oA (Dr.) B
LLEIECISKCaSH |

- faxfwr 9§ 202021 P Balance Sheet & Current Assets-Schedule-G # Sundry
Debtors o @® & arwria et fasRomge 385,04,270.87 Dr. &I V7R1 |HRETST
2 I €ulg S ¥ e MAve o fhy oot ¥ Fafic v & 9 o & off qon
W fafy & il of @ R @ wfey @9 B wHer | A g T8 b on

e €1 39 Ty H T g wfodedt ¥ IR-9R aufc SO Wikl B § R

ST g1 ol P B o praE ome A8 W T ud =E @ i

TeiR afrfear &1 efdeyr ol @ aFa ¥ wWET &g A9 AR & RQevwr e

AR § o
' Current Assets
SUNDRY DEBTORS
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21 -
Opening Transactions Closing
Particulars Balance Debit Credit Balance
SUNDRY DEBTORS 8504270.87 Dr 8504270.87 Dr
Grand Total 8304270.87 Dr 8304270.87 Dr

TH TR § ofdEy e 9w 40 feHie 22022023 FNT S oG oG
# et ot o <@ W B SR F wEERG A By o R avg Refy 7 W@

e faaxe yega B BT IR R T o uReyg sfeher HAIRk @ dig W W |

sidberor ¥ e et AT AT | @R Sundry Debtors ORaT Te @ Sl UTE oI ¥ET
TR BT e AR R FARIT | a7 B e S S gl W 8 qfas
¥ g org Mdw & Il T wE Ify @ e omuR W SRR fosar o A
ghfas fear sy ol el qEe Wi oo eREE § SE sidaT BT ST

- PRATT S |
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¥

fada af 2020-21 q ST Current Assets Schedule-G § "Cost of Sale
Receivable” @@l Y s=rla q9ig 18 I403.47 org (Dr.) it AR F7 &

e sfierd SR T BT

AT T¥ 202021 Q@ FRIT Current Assets Schedule-G # @@t I "Cost of

Sale Receivable" @ ar=mia fewi® 31.03.2021 B =T Ay T40347249.78 ST 77T o0,

orow wda siar 3 & om Sl ot @ & 991 & arma &1 werieE s
Brgel S F o TS oY S99 IEfedl | e & ) gl f e s

by & fhea witg o o0 # sfvafag yeor 9 <2 o @) & i aRurrasy

"Cost of Sale Receivable" o/gT ¥ & S=yvia oMaed® Ao @ onmg # ¥

Feraad & | affa sfafiaer go sfeww uftaest § @ fAafg w7 & Sog oy & @

o] el U TRUIWR W INIE GIR Y T BRAE F DT B A gl
HRATT AT B | '

Current Assets ™
COST OF SALES RECEIVABLE
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Opening Transactions Closing
Particulars Balance Debit Credit Balance

COSR- 5 Nos. MIG Houses Kandrori 502500.00 Dr 502500.00 Dr
COSR- at Kelston 33030.00 Dr 33050.00 Dr
COSR- Baddi Ph.2,80N, HIG. 38N HIG&AN. HIG-1&Ph. 1 MIG 15722577.00 Dt 15722577.00 Dr
COSR- Commercial- Parwanoo 1770678.00 Dr 1770678.00 Dr
COSR- Commercial- Una 292933.00 Dr 29293300 Dr
COSR- (EWS,LIG HIG & MIG) Houses/flats- Sanjauli 13596250 Dr 13396390 Dr
COSR- (EWS,LIGHIG & MIG)- Indora 39030.83 Dr 39050.83 Dr
COSR- EWS,LIG,HIG,MIG Type-1,283 Houses Una . 61176.75 Dr 61176.73 Dr
MEHIG

COSR-EWS, L1G, HIG-SOLAN 1309415.50 Dr 1309415.50 Dr
COSR- HIG 1 & 2 Kandori 348900.0¢ Dr 34890000 Dr
COSR- HIG Cat-1,2&3 Houses Shoghi Garrage Shoghi 856265.00 br 836265.00 Dr
COSR-~ HIG Palampor 4812.00 Dr 481200 Dr
COSR- HIG Rampur 370000.00 Dr 3?0000.00 Dr
COSE- HIS Ponta Ph,1 & 2 2426546.02 Dr M 16.02 Dr
COSR- Industrial- Parwanoo ) 1091225135 Dr 1091225135 Dr
COSR- Land Compensation Naya Nagar HMR 363018.00 Dr 363018.00 Dr
COSR- fLIG;HIG & MIG)- Indora 20237.00 Dr 20237.00 Dr

56



COSR- Mandi Coleny (LIG,HIG & MIG) £8133.85 Dr 68133.85 Dr
COSR- MIG Porta Ph.1_ 269866.68 Dr 269866.68 Dr
COSR- Naya Nagar Hamirpur(16Nos. & 49Nos.) 1050681.00 Dr 1050681.00 Dr
COSR- Waya Nagar HMR. 19Nos, MIG Houses $13487.00 Dr 813487.00 Dr
COSR- of 18Nos. Cat.] Flats SF3 Sec-6 Parwanoo 2607.00 Dr 2607.00 Dr
COSR- of 29 Nos.Cat-3 Houses Bindraban(Palampur)Ph1 12998.00 Dr 12958 00 Dr
COSR- of 38Nos.Cat-1,283(H) Bindraban(Palarmpur)Ph.2 254675.00 Dr 254675.00 Dr
COSR- of 38Nos.Cat-2 Houses Bindraban(Palampur) Phi 2605400 Dr 26054.00 Dr
COSRE- of Commercial Baddi- School Site & Dispensary 623750.00 Dr . 62375000 Dr
COSR- of Shops at Kelston ' 104299.00 Dr 104299.00 Dr
COSR- of Type-3 Knollswood 2125.00 D 212500 Dr
COSRE- Ph.l & 2 Strawberry 10911.00 Dr _ 10911.00 Dr
COSR- (3FS Cat 1 & 2 Flats)- Solan 256928.00 Dr 356978.00 Dr
COSR- SFS Sec.6 Pwi.Cat-2 84Nos.& 24Nos.Cat-3 Flats 1137383.90 Dr 1137383.50 Dr
COSR- SFS/SHC Parwanoo 139935.00 Dr 139935.00 Dr
COSR- SHC Jakhoo Shimia 184083.00 Dr 184083 .00 Dr
COSR- SHC Kangra 111026.00 Dr 111026.00 Dr
SHC Jakhoo Shimla 108932.00 Dr 10893200 Dr

Grand Total 40347249.78 Dr | 40347249.78 Dr

SideT] ARETET G 40 AT 22022023 & SREIG BT FRCHO B

wed ¥ oiPEy &) TG a% Eer gRI B8 ) S} UG el fem W) o ug
W TS TS A T SeeRdl & eyl R w9 W s o & @
e o W % b aTge} AW @ U e sflm amEe) e $ e |
SR i SRR TR B ST I PR 3 AHe PREgER e T |
IR WY 3N Ha PRATE 3 AT B 4T AT Heardr S} |

fo & ualy o & feg Tes.s2 WG @ FI (Overdraft) W &R &1
afErer T 9 BN | |

gei T ® Schedule-B-Loans (Lisbility) # Over Draft Against FDR (Loan)
o #de @ araiia Tessazas o ¥ MY @i WE o fdr WG SuAE
SRS | sidET ¥ Wy T % AP 31.08.2021 B AT 9 B AR S

& UTT FDR i T184666475-81 Dr 39 o7 o fore wg Tess2235 cr. BT RO forem am

wwwwwﬁwmﬁwﬁwmﬁrwwwmﬁsﬁmm
off R TROT AT w9 BT FE e wdw g D 8 9w ¥ S s
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FfrTE W 34 Refe 13.022023 1 AP B GEIRT T B N v TR

& far ) s w9 W ol s 5% @Y orem 9w =il €Y ) % 9

(Overdraft) F ﬁﬁmaﬁﬁwmwaﬁﬁ%amﬁ%agwwmw

TR # werl @) g€ I a1 wweE shw e @ ghiiee axd sae @
AT SHeBETCT BT AT BT T |

Work in progress as per % Completion Method @ s @ amfa E'Q'Iﬁ 11'5‘

J11888.81 W (Dr) @ W= § W@ W a0 wvge 7 o1
Current Assets Schedule-G # Work in progress As per % Completion Method

o Wife & amia Fred RergEr 1188810325.47 (Dr) @ <y €9id a8 o

R JPEVT B wNgd AT F AF Te A 8 Gl 5 Work in Progress As per %
completion Method &t o T fra ameR W & 73 off) 39 vy A g s

gidaa-i # f1 aR—9R afafy 98 g of R e gm@ﬂwaﬁéﬁ'ﬂmﬁ_,__

el # e ong S off Sifes v i aifrafiaer 2

Work in Progress As Per % Completion Method

Particulars 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Opening Balance Transactions Closing Balance
Debit Credit

[ Work'in Progress As Per % | 1163015890.50 Dr | 25794434.97 118881032547 Dr

Complition Method

Grand Total 11630158%0.50 Dr | 25794434.97 - 1188810325.47 Dr

T SRITT B vad # W e e e 41 Rt 22022023 ER
Work in Progress As per % Completion Method @ TTUFT SR SIae® SRS wi) ]
A, WY IFAT WA a9 39 WA ¥ P N yegeR o T8 gen e el
T B AT { AfT A2 A e F W §wE T 8 e | o 39 o

i @ w0 e R s sidaer & AN wege fsar S i -

forar 9y '
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34 Y44s.08 o™ B FWi0T BET B “"Work Completed in hand” T i &

Faida Ui o @ iR W T Fe

facia o 202021 %1 Balance Sheet & Current Assets Schedule-G @7 3/aaie
T W U T "Work completed in hand” o N® P swfa o=
faaRomgar 4480897253 # <R Rwd o RAdiy vt ¥ zoma <vid o <@ o)
affeT < "Work completed in hand” & sreria 98 fafor @ =i o & o qof
8 9P § b [ o I | T aideor gRdet f ff IR-aw omufy SO U &

4T |

Work Completed In Hand

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Parﬁculars Opening Balance | Transactions Closing Balance
Assets in Hand- Baddi Peripheri & Baddi Ph.3 4816560.00 Dr 4816560.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- Baddi Ph.1 2486479.00 Dr 2486479.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- Baddi Ph.2,2Nos. HIG H282& 283&P/N445 65000.00 Dr 63000.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- Basement Sanjauli 1968645.00 Dr 19686435.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- B/Ban Palampur PE.1 799.075qm, Land 847014.00 Dr $47014.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- B/Ban Palampur Ph.1 Cat.2 H/N.19&57 591000.00 Dr 591000.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- B/Ban Palampur Ph.] Cat.3 H/N.72 534000.00 Dr 534000.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- B/Ban Palampur Fh.] H/N.50-54 831040.00 Dr 831040.00 Dr
Assets in Hand-BBC Indora Land $72sqm.@)543 1sqm, 310596.00 Dr 310596.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- Com. Sites- Poria Sahib(1559.31) 013363.00Dr |. 913365.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- EWS Flats Ph-2 Solan 95000.00 Dr 95000.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- HIG Plot No.60 Solan 148000.00 Dr 148000.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- Knollswood 438283.00 Dr 438283.00 Dr
.Assets in Hand- Land 40.49sqm. for 19Nos.Cat.3 Pwn. 1141503.00 Dr 1141303.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- Land693.80sqm. for 13Nos.Cat.2 Flats - 942278.00 Dr 94227800 Dr
Assets in Hand- Land at Kandrori _ 399265.00 Dr 399265.00 Dr
Assets in ' Hand- Land Under Com.Beoths 157, 70sqm.SFS 12032500 Dr 120325.00 Dr
Assels in Hand- MIG F/No.90 F/N6.30 SHC Solan $53300.00 Dr 533500.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- Parwanoo _ 1608632000 Pr 16086520.00 Dt
Assets in Hand- Parwanoo Land & Old Structure. 1090884333 Dr 10908843.53 Dr
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Assets in Hand- Ph.2 F/N.2 B/23 SFS Solan 345000.00 Dr 345000.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- Raw Land Bank SHC Rampur 9173.00 Dr 9173.00 Dr
Assets in Hand- SHC Kangra 199000.00 br 199000.00 Dr
Asgets in Hand- Una - 58583.00 Dr 58583.00 Dr

Grand Total 44808972.53 Dr 44808972.53 Dr

g0 e W adervr AT T 41 @i 22022023 ¢ HEIW ¥ Work

Completed in hand & =79 TR o7 & A0 & & ey # 099 # aads
Rerfy IR @ (Actual Factual Position) #°ft T8 oY wey e waifly oa gt a

oAl SfhaUl Bl IUAS A8 IS T s g A AgeTds HEAR 8g T
el & aaened e ©9 & @y S ¥ aor wme B e & 5 gw o

e & e qEid o7 W A ol o gdET B g e agrgeR ol
AT GUR A GAReT fear we g v Rafd 3 siderr S @ Farn g |

35 Current Assets-Schedule-G @ 3FTd T6.06 & © Revenue Expenditure @

strafia w0 9§ goier

Current Assets Schedule-G &1 witg o grar a7 fo foxdig o 2020-21 & <A

W o arfere # 2 13 Y aR fReRUTER Current Assets @ i 36,068,418 &Y
uf¥r & 79 9 & GEE gUTEa ST T o7 I Ud e gieded § 9o T8

FTARY SR B9 Q) B AT g 7 AW WM 3w # axgRefy we wa g
P& B HITA HRAT SN |

Detail of Re‘?enue Expenditure shown under Current Assets Schedule G

Particulars Amount )

Renovation Office Building at Nahan 27500 | Dr 7
Income Tax {TDS) Pensioner A/C 413050 Dr.

SES Bajoura (Devta Ground) 14492 Dr.

SFS Hamirpur 126045 Dr.

SFS Dhaundi Mandi | 25331 Dr.
Total 606418 Dr.
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Fpeo JRETET W@ 41 39 22022023 ERT Revenue Expenditure &t
AT w7 | Current Asset @ J=rfa g2l W9 9% T HRON wfed awg Rerfa
T T BT AR W T o iR sideTT wAfG oo B @ wegeR e e
BT | o7 oadd RAgrl @) aFeey wxas Te08418 B Revenure Expeénditure WY
Current Assets Schedule-G @ I=TId T2y AW ST 97 @ AT SENAT ST Sl
ol ¥ R @l envEs YuR GRTT IRG Iures W Iiderr @ ofand @var
S '

fo<g ad 202021 3 &RE Security with other Department o e @
élﬂ-?jﬂﬁ fafr=T R @937 (Financial Transactions) T15.24 @’ 3 JAf™

Qo U3 9 Current Assets Schedule-G & 3T oi@r 3 *Security with
other Department” & 3= fre arférar & <ol W& &9 9= 1 @ 3 S—ofwf @
S ST Ay B INE Y T I AN i dea 41 REE 2202
2023 ® I ARGRART WE BRI I JAPET BN AW FRAT T IR AT THD
SR 9 F8a1 12 4 4 R SR W -9 @1 e Iy g=ly 97 & D
TE garm | ara: affa faig @9—8 #1 "Security with Other Department” arar ¥iive &
IO erEifed iy O B O O T gENT We ermen Ffedi o smavae
IR P A ol BT YIEART GRRET R SC o Surer 9 sideT @l

3T TN T |

SECURITY WITH OTHER DEPARTMENT

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Opening Transactions Closing Balance
Balance Dehit Credit
1. Earnest Money and Security Afc ' 2046640.00 Cr | 3699859.00 | 1755724.00 102505.00 Cr
2. Security of Deshra Ground Pwn 25000.00 Cr 10000.00 15G00.00 3000000 Cr
3. Security with Other Deptt. -Parwanoo Division 1366377.50 Dr 16800,00 1383177.50 Dr
4. Security with dthe:r Depit. Solan Div. 8106.50 Cr 8106.50 Cr
Total of Dr. and Cr. Balance alf inclusive 1523789.00 |
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37  (®)Current Assets-Schedule-G # Material for works in Stores (NVP)
aal Wife @ I=ria 730.36 @19 Dr. 0 F a0 ¥ U oM aR

fa‘?ﬂu__ﬁ'ﬂf 2020—21 & gt 9 @ Current Assets-Schedule-G L Material for

works in Stores (NVP) o1 ¥ies & af=iiia Dr. 7393504668 <9l 7§ 2| 79 & I§
2000—2001 # TR @ wEwer (NVP) &1 faea feger # gan on S¥ ¥ 9 or.
Af¥ & f2ger & g 73 Current Assets & ®Y § <¥fan o &1 81 @ §9 9
89 991 & SURMG 4T Material for works in Stores (NVP) & a=ia afyr & v
T AR W H I W W gH 39 aR T Refd /@ sf|w o1 e
HRaral S it QN Rafdy § wur Aifde weamd Ruid @ amg § g8 A HWiE g
= & ar<r & 38 9 F wie F o sy TR | |

Material For Works In Stores (NVP)

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Particulars Transactions
Opening Balance Debit Credit Closing Balance
Stock Asc (NVP) 3935946.68 Dr 3935946.68 Dr
Grand Total 3935946.68 Dr 3935946.68 Dr

| gfttg sfafyaa @ g § e fdaras W 42 Al 22.022023
g oAl wied gl W o AR SRy R A o uReg ofderT 9w
aF FE A UgER UIE & BT | ofT: Material for works in Stores (NVP) 3935946, £
68 Or. 1 T wd ast ¥ ST F 7 A 3 S W f wr gur aftta weer
foger wawe & fodm sgrmel 59 oy B Wy o Onn ¥ SR ) 9=t
AR /el o saveila fRuiRa &< Te=o 3 g ede Swe afy
FT TGO a7 el YR @1 AR 9 IM @ Ry A gve @ aftd oy
B el SRT ST ¥ W FEEER %0 s ¥ e siden @ s
AT SR A% R yeR B Al afafiadr B TR o 6 |
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(@) Current Assets-Schedule-G ¥ Other Misc. Advances (NVP) ol s @
it X242 o T fro—adw 9o & 7ol o A |

foxfa ¥ 202021 & AT A B Current Assets-Schedule-G ¥ Other Misc.

Advances (NVP) o1 ¥iWe & aroefaq 24164437 or 3O 7 Ny g o o
2000—2001 # TR fagr yrfemxor (NVP) &1 fiem et # gom on 9 w9y § Sew
W @Y RSt & A 95 F Current Assets & w9 ¥ gy o &1 2| & 49 ¥
159 Tl @ ST NI B ghrad o i erars @ gema @ o 2 Refy
% g M@ B R vd et 99 oo TReTRaeT e o fdm el @
T ¥ AT gR T8 [T S WHAr ¥ | T Siherwr wiadeAt § € affe st
IR qRER AMIRT S8 TR WY § Wy et ao SfaE Sras § sider Pt et
TE] XA T4 | |

Other Misc. Advances (NVP)

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

: 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Particulars Transactions
Opening Balance Debit Credit Closing Balance
M/s Hydra Meck Engineer Pvt Lid, 151075.00 Dr 131075.00 Dr
Vehicle Transferred to Secretary GAD, H.P. 90369.37 Dr o 9056937 Dr
Grand Total 24164437 Dr ' 24164437 Dr

aﬁaaﬁuﬁwzﬁmﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂwmﬁmﬁm: 42 B=tF 22.02.2023 g1 @l
HET TR W HE IR SR TFaT W o7 R Pt @ TRy O B 9

RYTR AT TET 31| I e 3% ant ¥ 32,41,644.37 BT WA / THAT 7 B B

framrgar o sitfeeg s fSar o @en aftfa gewor Ryer woem @ A9 surnef
TH WY T TR A GG 2 P GRTRR W owwtua afeRdl / weRat o
S RuiRd e goxo @ gof BHdM SW=T 9t &1 g9 e fa
TR B AT TR S @ Ryl # gve are 9 afd @Y awgeh sRke uie J
T AR g PR 9 AT SdET B 9 $RaEn WY @niE R uer
@ faii AT ol qeR1 o B |
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aa1 fAf= fmafor dqueal ¥ wwfug Y A9-39 (Financial Transactions) DY
fRger @ afsa aal #§ T6.60 Dr. (Positive Dr. 9.13 - 253 Negative Dr. = 6.60

ie. Net Dr. figure) 9 6559 Cr. o B GRS 7 B

fager & fmfor woes! & [ Trial -Balance ¥ T9iy 1¢ fafy= faxfig a=—<=
1 3 @1 fedte 31.082021 1 Ber @ ofH ol § wEEIGH S v B T8
Journal Entries @ Siabaror # uran a7 fs gorr yRRME—18 ok e & afvm ol &
frafor woeal ¥ TG Dr. $6,60,352 ( Positive Dr. 9,13,722 — 253,370 Negative

Dr.) @ Cr. 6550493 & faxia o3t & e g Bfse 78! fear mr ar Sfe
1 TR e A st @ R R RYeT @ o o ukfine § guiE

TE el & g U ae Rufy oRela 98 oxa | <ow sibafdTa & R § OINT

Siberyl e WREm 15 Rt 23422022 B awia gl W awg Rerfh ww
B B AR HIT AT o W eV TR TH He W WegR U Ty §I
ar: faft fmior vedl @ awfaa i o=-—<=t @7 T fager & afvaw o
¥ 9 w7 ax Rufy W o0 g IRafle diNuR sews SuEeE ae afke
St e / Plgere o gihles fFa ot W& e sguen 3 s
SIBET B AT PYAET WY 7T wias ¥ 39 W | O e WEn g dase
R A ghfea b s _

382 faf= i wosal @ wafaa R o= (Financial Transactions)

J891.22 Dr. @ T 889.78 Cr. I o1 FHNISH RYs! @ af<m et ¥
qrfae Mt § 7 B & a9 ANa’ F gaEIoT ST

fger & femior wvedl & 9 Trial Balance # T3y 7y fft= fxfia a9

P At B R 31032021 B RS & afw ol # SRS F 2 @ TR

Journal Entries & af@eror # urar Tam f& gor uRRIE—17 R fover & sf~w ol 4

Prfor wosal & T Tee122324 Dr. W Teoe77766 Cr. B NG oAl w1

areafie ANt ¥ G T v o SWel § WA fhar ar o Sifh uw

iR fady R afrian @ Ried oror Ry & aftm o uRRe § a1
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ﬂﬁ$mﬁﬂﬁ%qﬁa®ﬁﬂﬁmlwaﬁaﬁw$mﬁmﬁ
Saav FfErEET Hean 15 e 23122022 @ emrilg @l wRa owg Rufy we
mﬁma@amwwmﬁmwﬁﬁwmvﬂmmﬁWI
aﬁ:ﬁﬂwﬁﬁmwﬁwﬁmﬁﬁﬁaé%ﬁwmw%ﬂmzﬁww
ﬁmﬁuﬁ/mﬁmﬁﬁﬂaﬁﬁﬂaﬂﬁaﬁﬁuﬁrwaﬂﬁgwﬁﬁaﬁﬂﬁﬂw
SIEH ARG Y St ol F weler / gfgawer ave1 gRifted B o o
RTINS § ST (BT B ST Bearan g gor RS §F g6 T §
faR e e g3 amavEm quR f gRREE frar o |

9 T T Y TH 4 Ui 7 w9t D ova Ay F T1e3s78 O W R
T 9N SR
| a%ma%aﬁ?maaue%gaﬁqa%werw%@nﬁﬁﬁa%ﬁaﬁww
T o e § erer @it aw R m fevrar Rt 31032001 @ e
T @R 9 # T19,33,78,182.00 T SX WIAT AT o NP TH TRET arrfRiear =
afofer aifrafiaar & wwmr & siderr et SE@m 43 REE 22022023 gNT gear
ﬂﬁamﬁwﬁwmﬁa@u%mwmwﬁwaﬂwﬁﬁwaﬁéﬂﬂ
HGAR W et o | ot R feio wvedt § wwua Ry Se-3 @ o
FAEA B9 & aftm ol § ¥ o AR RafY we o gV TG FHTE
B AT @l e / iR s gifed R s e TEIFRIR ST o
AT SFPHEV B ST FHRITIT ST | '
Schedule-G
: Balance as per Trial Balance as per :
Name of Head Balance and Ledger Balance Sheet Difference
Income tax recoverable from IT department 13453083898 | Dr."| 13411780898 | Dr. | 413050.00
Cash in hand 153138.79 Dr. 331129.79 Dr. | -177991.00
Water Charge receivable 1584928.00 Cr. 487428.00 Cr. | 1107500.00
- Maintainance Charges 140672571.00 | Dr. 184165271.00 | Dr. | -43492700.00
ggg;‘;mble amount on A/c of other dept. 143943809.00 | Dr. | 47667768.00 | Dr. | 9627604100
" | Imprest & CSS Afc 16151472291 | Dr 16162020591 | Dr. | -105483.00
Work in progress construction building 95933977027 | Dr. | 1010366269.27 | Dr. | -51226499 00
income tax TDS Pensioner . - 0.00 Dr, 413050.00 Dr. | -413030.060
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SFS Bajoura 0.00 Dr. 14492.00 Dr. | -14492.00
SFS Dhaundi 0.00 Dr. 25331.00 Dr. | -25331.00
SFS Hamirpur - 0.00 Dr. 12604500 Dr, | -126045.00
| Total of all negative and positive figures ?19!33'7&182-{10
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o gl $ faqda T382.92 W ) Balance Sheet H Current Assets
faf= o Ndal & a=pfa sf<w 9w BT gufar s
g a9 202021 ¥ Balance Sheet ¥ WEMAIT Current Assets Schedule-G #

arn e Rawonar faf orr et @1 afsm 9y Teszez030.17 or B
T T T wEie " o gl 3 euR gre] §HRT (Current Assets) @
afad 99 9 usr (Debit) €1 AR TH GE&AL 1 ¥ 3 W WA W A d @
i af & s § aTavEE GG i sl B o 8 R e o @
wres ¥ fawdia wfafe T @ @ g R A S & Weie aftia @ g s
P g B SRE TR D GHESE ST T o < 9 W'ﬂ'_d‘-sfffﬁﬁg_
SPET g § f IR—aR oMUy Sord E ¥ weey W g onft O B o
BRATS A F TE WE e TS off |

Himuda Group Company
Current Assets
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Opening Transactions Closing

_ Particulars Balance Dabhit Credit Balance
1. RENT CHARGES RECEIVABLE 451123.00 Cr 3582.00 3588.00 451229.00 Cr
2. SERVICE TAX (ADJUSTABLE A/C) 818.00 Cr 818.00 Cr
3. Water Charges Receivable 1110428.00 Cr 484500.00 1694928.00 Cr
4. CASH IN TRANSIT 25442963.74 Cr | 25442963.74 Cr
5. MISC. ADVANCE Al 1411430849 Cr | 48251335.00 | 44969126.84 | 10802100.43 Cr
Grand Total : 38292039.17 Cr

TH G 7 ST R Gt 47 fOAe 24.02.2023 T AT oier €

$mwﬁn§?®ﬁaﬁmﬁﬁﬂmﬁmsﬁ%mwmﬁ%§aﬁwm
Weﬂuﬁﬁwmﬁﬁwéﬂﬁucﬁm T Hﬁgﬁﬂlaﬁnﬂa‘a‘aﬂ%#m"_
Pl RIS = H¥ B AR ST WY e FRIgER s HIATS 37
¥ o oI R @ o el g PRaT W fdEr B A S HYAn S|

B T 1_ e o T T Y
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frdrr af 2020-21 Y Balance Sheet ':F:‘. Schedule-A-Reserve & Surplus ¥ Interest
Redemption A/C a@T e & a=wia Taee16 arg Cr. &1 @@l § Ifag gare
N2 '

foxifs o 2020-21 ¥ Balance Sheet & Schedule-A, Reserve & Surplus
Interest Reemption A/C ol e 3 aderr § wn Tor 6 Sov e B ey
336616025.17 Cr.a%wﬁrwiéﬁaﬁﬁmwwaﬁwaﬁﬁ?ﬂnaﬁﬁmﬁ%
S e & qafer s <E 31 g9 Rt @1 e SRR ST B w1
Wﬁﬁmmmﬁwwm%ﬁwﬁwﬁﬁwﬁﬁl

Particulars Opening Balance ) | Closing Balance 4]
Excess Interest Charged to Colonies Kelston 8,74,119.77 Dr. 8,74,119.77 Dr.
Interest Redemption A/c — Baddi Ph.-2 66,91,581.87 Cr. 66,91,581.87 Cr.
Tnterest Redemption A/c-Commr. Kelston 85,670.70 Cr. 85,670.70 Cr.
Interest Redémpﬁon Ale- Commr. Una 30,19,883.43 Cr. | 30,19,883.43 Cr.
Interest Redemption A/c- Indora Celony 33,529.00 Cr. 33,529.00 Cr.
Interest Redemption A/c- Mandi Colony - 8,32,983.30 Cr. 8,32,983.30 Cr.

Interest Redemption A/c- Poanta Factory
Ph. 1 &2

7,04,938.18 Cr.

7,04,938.18 Cr.

Interest Redemption A/c- SHC Shogi

50,97.579.00 Cr.

50,97,579.00 Cr.

Interest Redemption A/c- Strawberry Shimla

22,65,957.85 Dr.

22,65,957.85 Dr,

Interest Redemption  Ale-

Knollswood

Type-1,2&3

3,60,636.50 Cr.

3,60,636.50 Cr.,

Interest Redemption A/c- Various Colonies

2,29,29,300.81 Cr.

2,29,29,300.81 Cr.

Teotal

3,66,16,025.17 Cr.

3,66,16,025.17 Cr.

T g ¥ siwwer oftmrEe Wem 34 RES 13022023 ERT Interest
Redemption A/C oi@l ¥ & armria goifd 78 Ifiml @) wafm sy s o
T H ARG T e # st v BN oY TR (T AT o wRwy aideror
W 6 P N AR W T g | o wE RAdig 98w W Interest
Redemption A/C =11 M¥E & s=iid =9 T8 YR ¥ ww=fag AT FeAft
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. L
2 AN H GARIE T F B OrRifen SENREn WY oo W | 9ty afr @
wrafe amard delEl B dra H G R IR TS BTy W H
A ST GARET BT SR SR g Al | SBeI0 Bl Hl YT Har W |
AR fwmii § Ra fefor 70 (Deposit Work) g T T10643.91 @t (= W)
@7 fRA7 31.3.2021 9 STINT o A A AT S
sideror ¥ urm maT 5 G 3§ 2020-2021 ¥ (Deposit Works A/c) d@T
oo % sfeter fRATR 31.3.2021 FF T1,06,43,90,836.90 Cr T YE T TR B T
off ot Fgew 1 TRt & aER B | 99 g ¥ JO s & A REsT Ery
Fawtor w1 Y quTTg T0® § Iof Al BT on S b ww i iR R &
Himuda Group Company
DEPOSIT WORKS A/C
Group Summary
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21 ‘,
Particulars Opening Transactions Closidg
Balance Debit Credit Balance
Al Sheds & Vety Hospital- AH Deptt 24475000.00 Cr 24475000.00 Cr
DW
Mis Deposit Ac 44783124.00 Cr | 8237744.00 | 21295444.00 | 57840824.00 Cr
RMSA Deposit Work 608155800.00 Cr 608155800.00 Cr
S/C INCOME TAX 2839.00 Dr 2839.00 Dr
Shimla-1 15432.00 Dr 15432.00 Dr
| Supply and Installation High Mast 564838.01 Dr 564838.00 Dr
| Light to RGPS '
ADDITIONAL LAND COST 704700.00 Cr 704700.00 Cr
KASUMPTI
C/O 14 HEALTH SUB CENTRE & 6 10000000.00 Cr 100600000.00 Cr
NO PHC IN HP -
NAHAN DIVISION (DEPOSIT 87644078.55 Dr | 13851431.00 | 3506797.00 | 97988712.55 Dr
WORK)
REVENUE LEDGER (DEPOSIT 43737770.00 Cr 10229.00 43727541.00 Cr
WORK) _
SHIMLA DIV.1 (DEPOSIT WORK) | 191293380.00 Cr |  2967602.00 |  8162287.00 | 196488074.00 Cr
SHIMLA DIVISION (DEPOSIT 531461854.30 Dr | 89940323.00 | 110690493.00 | 510711684.30 Dr
WORK) _
DHARAMSHALA (DEPOSIT 412034887.55 Cr | 123977086.00 | 143857354.00 | 43391515555 Cr
WORK) A
MANDI DIVISION (DEPOSIT 86996302.98 Cr | 124193071.00 | 153175862.00 | 11797909398 Cr
WORK) _
PARWANQO DIVISION(DEPOSIT | 170806560.86 Cr | 128242667.00 | 112339743.00 | 154903636.86 Cr
WORK)

et b B L L ettt
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SHIMLA DIV.2 (DEPOSIT WORK) 20439123.36 Cr 3613159.00 8658553.00

Grand Total 993737615.90 Cr | 497033312.00 | 567686533.00

S aftfe AR & ar § o s st S 39 et 22
022023 ERT T WG uavg Refy W ww & R fear v o weg 3B
wiifey 7@ B N TegeR e A48 gon | o Pda T (Deposit Works) ® T &
fasit 31.032021 TF T1064390836.90 &1 1T Y T2 o IR RRIfd W & WY T
wrer &1 Susar fRT (Client Department) & el 31 @1 W ag We § T
e ST A gRTEe e S| |
Afer R & e Aator w1 (Deposit Work) TIT & T6092.84 |G Dr FT S0

=T FLAT | |
frTmETe Deposit work o@m @id® ¥ seiq av W gAML ST g S

HIMUDA ¥ uma fafsrer faamit grer sraer fRufor v gg ST swars 1% g | Deposit

work Fr@r ofids T wrfde @Tay F7 Sra=rwT FL G T T fit e Ao
faferr Bl % @rdr ¥ R 31.3.2021 7 T 609283505.85 or ¥ 3f¥e f aWR T
forery it 2raT & T e fdy & s = e ar o o e FN o R | @
frr T & e RUTTEeT W @) @S @ w9 F e sfeRa e A df

Eﬁ?thlTa'I%:-

Himuda Group Company

DEPOSIT WORKS AIC

Group Summary

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

2548451736 Cr
1064390836.90 Cr

Particulars

Opening Transactions Closing

Balance Debit. Credit Balance
SIC INCOME TAX 2839.00 Dr 2839.00 Dr
Shimla-1 15432.00 Dr 1543200 Dr
Supply and installation High Mast 564838.00 Dr -564838.00 Dr

| Light to RGPS '

NAHAN DIVISION (DEPOSIT WORK) 87644078.55 Dr 15851431.00 | . 5506797.00 97988712.55 Dr
-SHIMLA .DIVISION (DEPOSIT WORK) | 531461854.30 Dr | 89940323.00 | 1 10690493.00 | 510711684.30 Dr
Total ‘ 609283505.85 Dr
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Saq qftfa afrafioae @ v ¥ e sftmrEn w39 e 2202202
g T Efed avg Raft W a1 @1 oa¥e 5 T a1 Wy sidew Il o
®E A IR < T ge| o fI8Y Sl (Deposit Works) @ wd ¥ (Debit
Bﬂmce)éﬁaﬁqwﬁaﬁaﬁﬁuﬁmaﬁmqwm@rmwﬁraﬂw
H afde @g o 5 B wEen ¥ afe ma B E I A sl o g
e o | ) | |

fasfrr of 2020-21 ¥ S@t # Current Liabilities Schedule-C ¥ Duties & Taxes ?I'ET
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fieis @ Rfdg su-fide! & armifa o Rt «
1. faxfig ad 2020~-21 @ Balance Sheet &) wifa & 9T AT % Current Liabilities
Schedule-C H Duties & Taxes o & anig = oferm & Ry W |3?“[Iﬂ_¥|l'\’
3174039637.26 Dr ST oW ¥R A & A TAX/ PENELTY OF (NCOME TAX ST-3f @
=TI Te190114.00 Dr 1 I ) Titnfeerd & Sif 79 99 ¥ wmET 2
2. SWITa & fuRea ey Sy il & eraefa e oY 71 9w gufar s 39 9
@ e ¥ (e v & wR R A R wRiRe ) e 9wl 3 wfed wd
il 1 59 g § B T W o) ot & awe weqg & 6T fear o § erer
Wﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁwwﬁmﬁmﬁﬁm
el =81 BT d e gige # f svmr aftfe afyafadsr @ wew o sy
wors ¢ of) Wy e gRT ot e enifdid erarg & ama ¥ W wmr T
o S w TR e 21
Himuda Group Company
Duties & Taxes
Group Summary : s
. 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Particulars Opening Transactions Closing
Balance Debit Credit Balance
GST 18014426.54 Dr | 12339850.62 | 15815329.36 14538046.80 Dr
Income Tax Account (Shimla Iy 186667100 Dr | 1430389.00 | 1573895.00 1723165.00 Dr
Income Tax(TD5 & Cess) Non Saiary | 13094706.00 Or | 292536.00 | 277769.00 13116073.00 Dr
Income Tax (TDS & Cess) Salary A/C 77888.76 Dr | 373447200 | 3716556.00 95804.76 Dr
Income Tax (TDS) on FDR 5329708.00 Dr 33902570 5668733.70 Dr
M.C. Tax A/C(Shimla lI) 1275.00 Dr 1275.00 Dr
SERVICE TAX (HEAD OFFICE) 130359861.00 3200900 | 130327852.00 Dr
_ Dr : _
SERVICE TAX ON SBC 417148.00 Dr 3947500 377673.00 Dr
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‘ TAX { PENELTY OF INCOME TAX 8190114.00 Dr 1 8190114.00 Dr

|

Grand Total ' l 174039637.26 Dr

 afoveror FfRrEATERT T, W 45 e 23.02.2023 R Duties & Taxes @
Debit @R areht WY BT Current Liabilities & 3=t Tl oy IR avg Ry
T Y T ATAE T AT o UReg SBET ARG T BT o G W T §E
' [NH ﬁ?ﬁﬂ ¥ 2020—21 ¥ Y= Me ¥ Duties & Taxes ST i HT Debit I A9
F6030067826 Dr. @) Current Lisbilities @ i @iy WM. @ &1 o =aIfem
SR ST ST Ol AR B S guR BYd FAMM oo greaa e
R 3l ST ¥ SIPET @Y ST ardn STe

frfra af 202021 ¥ Gt § Initial Deposit/Earnest Money @7 fdx ¥ s
T2542.22 wre Fit TR F7 49 A1 (Debito TATT
FaiFET ¥ W FaEt % AR Iitial DepositvEamest Money w@l #iH® ¥

sata T i wwts St £ S fRmer v Al grefiw St § sferwet g
%ﬂﬂ%wm&ﬁﬁﬁﬁ&@@ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%@@rwmﬁ%
FrrTETE 5 S & O awe it w AR He g ey Aty Ak
wﬁﬁaﬁwg&ﬁwwﬁﬁﬁﬁzﬁﬂﬁmmﬁmaﬁgeﬁﬁtﬁrm
AT W e TTh &t ¥ g iy § F auren 1 St 7 A € af s
= T, T T At AdT R STy A sw Rafy § 1 v St waeq af it w7
fReeT ETE ST FEW A ARFA/EAT F ATOE BT S Aan 6 T Initial
DeposiﬂEamestMoneyﬁﬁTﬂﬁ@%%SiﬂﬂHWﬁﬂiTﬁaﬁﬁﬂﬁfﬁﬂaiﬁﬁﬁ'ﬂr'
ez & =t W TRT ar fefer T 202021 A Balance Sheet ¥ Current

" Liabilities % Schedule-C ¥ “Initial Deposit/Earnest Money® Jar ofids ¥ et e

ATt § R 31032089 %1 T254221575.3 FT A AT (Debito Tufat et o7 Fred 1
et P = Bl oht & ey ST gN o AR TS adfew AR §
£254221575.3 FT AR ST FFT ST Wi S & S i e s
3| gud SRR s B AN AE A R T f SR e s e A
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exIex IR &7 S9 Y Rorerann sideror ol ¥ URMG A Tomaiseo2 e o F sidEr
ey & SR Tussro000 B Bfde wlafe o v ¥ F gz N Pm e o &
g9 Y @ 3T §@a €Y B AT (NITIAL DEPOSITE EARNEST MONEY) @7 @7 9§ it
TR TAT 8 TAT Refuned of Bamest Money @ A1 &1 IT IM§ o s=rar war & frgsy =5

INITIAL DEPOSIT/EARNEST MONEY

Particulars Opening Transactions Closing
Balance Debit Credit Balance i}

Demand Survey D/S SHIMLA 100.00 Dr 112438.00 11243800 100.00 Dr
Demand Survey Mandhala Baddi 245000.00 Dr 245000.00 Dr
Demand Survey NALAGARH 5000.00 Dr 5000.00 De
Demand Survey Various Places (Advt. 106944.00 Dr 106944.00 Dr
Charges)
D S SOLAN, 31400.00 Dr 31400.00 Dr
KASAULLCHAIL NALAGARH,
KANDAGHAT, BAROG
EM-BID MONEY PARWANQO 300000.00 Dr 300000.00 Dr
EM Dauandi 228000.00 Dr 228000.00 Dr
EM-HIG,MIG, BILASPUR 31410.00 Dr 31410.00 Dr
EM-HIGMIG JAWALAMUKHI 500,00 Dr 500.00 Dr
EM - HIG MIG NADAUN 6500.00 Dr 6500.00 Dr
EM LIG HIG MIG BASAL SOLAN 168212.50 Dr 168212.50 Dr
EM - LIG MIG MEHATPUR, 2000.06 Dr 2000.00 Dr
EM- RAKKAR UNA 2724186.02 Dr 1186100.00 . 1538086.02 Dr
EM STRABERRY & CHOTASHIMLA 16837.00 Dr 16837.00 Dr
CAT-LILTILIV
EM- TYPE B PLOT NEW SHIMLA 2232000.00 Dr 2232000.00 Dr
INITIAL DEPOSITE EARNEST - 24920%3585.78 Dr 249299585.78 Dr
MONEY '
Refuned of Earnest Money 10020.00 Dr _ 10000.00 Dr 4

" Grand Total 255407675.3Dr 112438.00 1298538.00 254221575.30 Dr

TE W ol B & A b #vscl @AY B i oo+ 9 GRS |

S W A o AT e W 44 RTE 23022003 g gedi Wik avg
Rerfty W @t aR SR oo T o R ST WY @ @S ) T s
Bl SUAST TE HRAE M| o Initial Deposit/Earnest Money oi@T e & ermaia.
ST @At B ke 2w e (i) Tele @ iR e i oy eruen g avawy

¥ PR sfavas BEH a)e Sfd qel @ e W ARk i @) g §
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AR foan ST gRRaT far g aergeR sguler § S sibenT BI 3aTa
HRAFT A | |

Balance Sheet @ Current Liabilities Schedule-C ¥ ESTABLISHMENT EXP A/C

ol 9f /99 ¥ ( Main Head EXPENSES PAYABLE ) ® 3ia 31216.55
G @ Debit AR T IR
arheTr ¥ faqsr &) e @ 2020—21 @ Balance Sheet @I wife # 9T AT

% Current Liabilities Schedule-C & &9 W& 11 ¥ Establishment Expenses 2017-18 oIl
i & 97 & T61666393 F v e <vig T 2 EF I8 T iR Current
Liabilities Schedule-C & @7 W&A12 ¥ EXPENSES PAYABLE W@ & orwiq +0
Establishment Expenses & ©9 Y $ ™ ¥ I59988310.00 o1 IR e <=g T3 M|

59 UPR A Establishment Expenses B T G 121654703 BT 19T R THE M
oft e fawor o voe 9 2 |

Current Liabilities
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars ' Opening Transactions Closing

Balance Dr. Cr. Balance
11. Establishment Expenses 2017-18 61666393 Dr. 61666393 Dr.
12. EXPENSES PAYABLE
ESTABLISHMENT EXP A/C 59988310.00 59988310.00 Dr.

' Dr. '

Total ’ 121654703 Dr. 121654703 Dr.

g9 w=d A sidg s g 4 (HE 23022023 ERT T @
I SR GATFTe fﬂﬁ Refy wre & aR orgdv fan T o vy sfeer
I T6 BIs Al TYAR U FE g1 ok Current Liabilities Schedule-C ¥ ST
o Wi 7 v i @ s SE dife AR D @ IRMT g9 S @7 A1

o TR SERTAT WY ST 3¥ R ¥ PR qaee BEE SuRe St

Tl B AER W oREl § awe YUR oe S9a WY & awdifd s gifeEa
fibam ST GO STUTE W STTTAT SHBEUT. DY G HNAR Y | '
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Fixed Assets @ depreciation Schedule # %0.01 TG W T T AP gHIRG
B -

‘Rt 7§ 200021 B Fixed Assets D Depreciation Schedule & e ¥
a7 AT {5 Gypsy No-HP-03-3565 TR 08 &4 (Depreciation) 1 o1 ¥ e g0
T69.52 ¥ & TR foban am 5 forn aRol o SN ol wwft @ aredfad Tod |
o o & ad e A TR B IR T B aw T Aeh Refy aRerR
F |

Sr. |Rate of | Name of Assets Cost as on Dep. Charged Dep. Due Excess
No. |Dep. 01-04-2020 | During the year | During the Dep.
year Charged
1 15% Gypsy No. HP-03, 3565 5490.88 1493.15 823.63 669.52

39 Ged W e AT WEI WG 46 AAie 24.022023 §RT @Al #I
O ST aw] Rerfy & srTa Sy S IR ARy RO A of Wy Sl
F AR T el g B ¥l SR e B yeqa e far T o7 | e S A
AT AR S frer R @ ek gRRe e o @i e @)
WY facira Rerfar afverfera 7 way ofR gy ety | ST Sidetor HT STt FHRar
() Balance Sheet § Liabilities-Schedule-A T Schedule®C” & Iiid TS

T oGl NPT & AY o Wa: W 5= i=gd 9 H

ffT af 202021 @ Balance Sheet ¥ Liabilities-Schedule-A &% aidemr 3
AT B TR U R B e el o et @ orta i Reer @€ ao
W AR w4t 6 @ gmiE o <@ & 9 g o el & oIRM® I &R araey
¥ fodt ff gpr o1 yRadH A eamm ¥ 9 HRU T Wdw O § f6 3w el
ol B vria g91s W1 Y8 e /e aredfdea § § A sterar W@ afla
S APt & e F v e Ao 4 daws it 3 sy o Sueer w8
oA T e e # g Widel @ ool quls g ORM @1 quf sider g »
T w1 &7 T qH | |
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Schedule —A
Particulars : : Opening Balance ) Closing Balance (%)
Grant in Aid : 47047136.00 Cr. 47047130.00 Cr.
(Grant in Aid From National Building Organization = :
465136+ Grant in Aid from Ministry of Energy, GOI =
23000 + Grant in Aid (NVP)= 46559000)
Grant Utilized for Development/Land Acquisition

GIA for Augmentation of W8S Parwanco 2632200 Cr 2632200 Cr
GIA utilized for acquisition of land at Baddi 550000Cr 550000Cr
GIA utilized for acquisition of land at D/shala 23310.90 Cr 2331090 Cr
GIA utilized for acquisition of land at Hamirpur 497595.57 Cr 49758557 Cr |
GIA utilized for acquisition of land at Mandi 844334.90 Cr 34433490 Cr |
GIA utilized for acquisition of land at Parwanoo 550000 Cr 550000 Cr
GIA utilized for allocation of interest D/shala 34903837 Cr 349(038.37 Cr
GIA utilized for allocation of interest Mandi 4540190.85 Cr 454010.85 Cr
GILA utilized for development charges D/shala 677650.73 Cr 677650.73 Cr
GIA utilized for development charges Hamirpur 55240445 Cr 552404.43 Cr
GIA uiilized for development charges Mandi 601654.25 Cr 601654.23 Cr
GIA utilized for development of Parwanoo colony Sec-V1 1675000 Cr 1675000 Cr
GIA utilized for development of Barotiwala Baddi (Ph-1) 2275000 Cr 2275000 Cr
GIA utilized for development of Mandi, Hamirpur & D/shala 5600000 Cr 5600000 Cr

Total 17282200Cr 17282200Cr
Surplus on valuation of Assets and Liability (NVP) 140000000.00 Dr. 140000000.00 Dr.
Reserve & Surplus (NVP) 4446508429 Cr. 44469084 .29 Cr.

' Schedule -C
Particulars Opening Balance Closing Balance %)
' L]

Development Fund under Apartment Act 1008196.56 Cr. 1008196.56 Cr.
Govt: of HP -WSS Giri River Project 314762.00 Cr. 314762.00 Cr.
HP Govt. for GRHS Exec. By HP PWD 3398200.00 Cr. 3398200.00 Cr.
HP Govt.for PRHS 2194373.00 Cr. 219437300 Cr.
I & PH Department for W38 1782978.81 Cr. 1732978.81 Cr.
Material Purchase 151290.10 Cr. 151290.10 Cr.
Medical Advance Div.-I 31219.00 Cr. 31219.00 Cr.
Misc. Liabilities 588573510 Cr. 5885735.10 Cr.
R & D Adjustment Afc 368888.00 Cr. 368888.00 Cr.
Stock Adjustment Account 256390.17 Cr. 2563%0.17 Cr.
Establishment Exp. 2017-18 61666393.00 Dr. 61666393.00 Dr.
Expenses Payable 58506708.00 Dr. 58506708.00 Dr.
Provision For Arbitration/Works 764216.02 Cr. 764216.02 Cr.
Sundry Creditors NVP 237564.18 Cr. 237564.18 Cr.

o af # o s oftrEAl T a4 fie 13.02.2028 FRT S WA @
it B wE § W e RV RGPy S IR e A w4 e g
SieT iy o P W wegeR W AE gen | o affa i o didel & wwe
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¥ ¥ wﬁmwaéwﬁﬁﬁwﬁm%wﬁama%mmwwﬁg"'
w=a o s giafea faan iRy

(&) Current Liabilities-Schedule-C ¥ 3T “Other Liabilities” ¥ s=aifq ety
T T Rt F A | |

1. fafier af 2020-21 F Balance Sheet ¥ Current Liabilities-Schedule-C & 3 “Other
Liabilities” T@T ¢ft &1 sr@adlsd #<7 9% 97 /a7 & & aiferpr— & &

T “Other Liabilities” ¥ sitia fie oran oMdal @ aelig g Tosze7 & M

I TR T Y frew P oM g T @i ¥ ww de @ @ e

BT § qrEg i 819 & e af¥ ik @1 srr ) 9 sw 78

G o € YOS TR 8 W § uvwg 5 @il & SRT A8 umm Wi g9

T ¥ e o s @ guiar & Sife sider g auiged amufy s

S @ SR M T @ q§t F TS siorar e _pE o qfed B
wferT—1 |

OTE[ER LIABILITIES

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars Opening Debit | Credit | Closing Balance

Balance (%) (4

1. PREMIUM RECOVERABLE A/C 3760.00 Dr 3760.00 Dr

2. CAR ADVANCE A/C 22507.00 Dr 22507.00 Dr
DEPUTATIONISTS

Total 26267.00 Dr.

2. Balance Sheet ¥ Current Liabilities-Schedule-C ¥ 31?|"T‘cf Other Liabilities” 9@t e
mmﬁmﬁ%mwwﬁ;ﬁ'ﬂmﬂ d 23 W HETEER “Other
Llabﬂmes”%wf?rﬁméwW%aﬁﬁmwﬁaﬁﬁw%@m
g o <& ¥ e o B IRE 0 3w W A e wRaE @ 0 v o
B O B e aifeer § wo ) ww § 39 SwmiRal & = aleT ® ew
H@ 3,6 TF 7 H Qe qEmiEd f ;e § e son oW W 99 e |
BB FEARI T T AT P ofiferem vl gt o) -
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iferd—2
OTHER LIABILITIES
1-Apr-20260 to 31-Mar-2021
Particulars Opening Balance (¥) | Debit Credit | Closing Balance (%)

1. GSLI A/c 33652.00 Cr : 33652.00Cr
2. INTEREST ON LOANS & ADVANCES 14445.00 Cr 14445.00 Cr
(GOVT. A/C),

3. Service Tax (Eshimla) 311320.00 Cr 31132000 Cr
4. TA/TTA ADVANCE BY LENDING 71533.00 Cr 7153.00 Cr
EPARTMENT

5. DEPOSIT A/C STAFF i1501649.00.Cr . 1501649.00 Cr
6. EPF SURSCRIPTION A/C 13855100 Cr 138551.00 Cr
7. SALES TAX ~4295840.00 Cr 4295840.00 Cr
Total 6302610.00 Cr

T aeedl # ORY. S ST WA 44 Qe 23022023 ERT 3 &
WW%WﬁWWWH%@nWmH@MﬁWWWW
e T 9% B M egeR W TE g | e Ity i aer el @ we
¥ wa e Qaen 7 SR @ arafie Ry AEl sideTT @ SR WAl 5
el fopt ST grRE R o | |
(@) g o 2020-21 @) Balance Sheet T Schedule A ¥ Capital Reserve

&7 AfTH AW (Closing Balance) T36.64 AT § HH ST

foig ad 2020—21 #1 Balance Sheet 3R wolv Schedule-A & aigeor # ra
= fp B 31032021 BT Capital Reserve 3T afead 29 T1264287139.38 Cr, @i
T o WAt AR # gs 126795134334 Cr. o7 | §6 TR Capital Reserve & 3
Wy P qor w # fie REROTER 33664203.96 & BH ¥t T o1 fe BT

Balance Sheet H¥T @ ¥ 8¢ d@ WA fdw Rafr wRafm € #il ¥ f[wa

reeforett # siferst @t areafmer ¥ Wt o7 B A S e FRE @ wd
Y 5 P sfEhE & T8 aftg iy A fef @ 8 R fae fe

YR 9 B
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Detail of Capital Reserve

Particulars Amount )
Opening Balance of Capital Reserve as on 01.04.2014 1199562043.52 | Cr.
Add:
Grant in Aid 64329336.00 | Cr.
Surplus on Valuation of Assets & Liabilities(NVP) (-) 140000000.00 | Dr.
Interest Redemption A/C 36616025.17 | Cr.
Reserve & Surplus (NVP) 4446508429 | Cr.
' Total 120497648898 | Cr.
Profit & Loss during the year 2014-15 (Profit) 14460010.73 | Cr.
Profit & Loss during the year 2015-16 (Profit) 12657599.11 | Cr.
Profit & Loss during the year 2016-17 (Profit) 13758705.06 | Cr.
Profit & Loss during the year 2017-18 (Profit) 13219080.71 | Cr.
Profit & Loss during the year 2018-19 (Profit) 339873298 | Cr.
Profit & Loss during the year 2019-20 (Profit) 352061437 | Cr.
Profit & Loss during the year 2020-21 (Profit) 1960111.40 | Cr,
Tetal (Closing Balance as on 31.03.2021) 1267951343.34 | Cr.
Closing Balance shown in the Balance Sheet of 2020-
21 (31.03.2021) 1264287139.38 | Cr.
Amount less shown -3664203.96 | Cr.

T Gl ¥ i SR wem a4 R 1s020023 g Rrbm ad
2021~21 I Balance Sheet # Capital Reserve &7 3IRf21F A9 T3664203.96 ¥ &7 forg
I BT BT R A sE 7 avg Refy ¥ sidew B ame dvad wn an

g TP AT o, Uy e WG TF P N wioewR wrd e mem| on

Capital Reserve &7 IIRMAE 29 &1 IR B &7 97T I & FagER of it

W AT S SRl o UF B GRaaRv /9Rig guReES URkedt @t fhar s

GFfeerm for wTq den ST | IR P& BT S/ HRATT WY |
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(@  Balance Sheet 7 Reserve and Surpius P Schedule-A ¥ Capital Reserve A/C oIl
fife @ amrld RFie 31032020 & affw A9 T12588.06 o ¥ f-Te 01.04.2020
1 TR T TRAE AT T12569.13 o # U N T18.94 WG Cr. B AN A WE
A B

. fadfrg ¥ 2020-21 @ Balance Sheet ¥ Reserve and Surplus 3 Schedule-A
Capital Reserve A/C o e @ sidem # uman =y fF &A@ 31.03.2020 W®I Cr.
TIR T oSy T1258806413.61Cr. B URMAG I B WY ¥ faiE 01.042020
£1256912582.52Cr. SO AT o Wi arcfdmar ¥ T1893831.09 Cr. H® T AT
o Wi oRaiee ot @ fygrat @ MR Ry of ® o/ # A @ @
A A & T it af @ IR A $ v F e R e i o |
39 YR Tt R B Pror i 9 20202021 B AR AW/ W T T TE
e & vl g Rufy aRerféa 78 wxa & e fewe 71 mor 3 81

Detail of difference of amount shown in Schedule “A™ under the accounting head “Capital Reserve”
as on 31.03.2020 and 01.04.2020
Particulars Amonnt ()
Closing balance of Capital Reserve A/C as on 31.03.2020 1258806413.61Cr.
Opening balance of Capital Reserve A/C as on 01.04.2020 _ 1256912582.52Cr.
Difference 1893831.09 Cr.

beTeT AfraTeFT e 34 &A@ 13.02.2023 T Reserve and Surplus @l ¥ia
& ot q¥ 2019-20 H IFINT T qG 202021 & yRftTs 39 § oFeR AR aud
Hftw TRy Refy T a7 AR TR T T o7 W SibES @ IR a9 B
1 TegT SIPATT BT UG LT [HAT TAT| ST Balance Sheet ¥ Reserve and Surplus
Schedule-A ¥ Capital Reserve A/C ol 3@ & e TG 31.03.2020 BI qaid T
FIY B RAE 01042020 § BH TR WO BT FwEeER gt shfa e
ST aren oEt F angwe QURTTTS WRIRCH B FRE U ¥ SANTF ADETT B
FHTE HRATAT S | |
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50 f<fwa¥202021 % éra‘r # Refundable Securlty:‘Secunty Depomt A/C %m s
%108.70 srw w1 fd= (Deb|to Y TerAT
AGiFA H A MFHT F SFE Current Liabilities Schedule-C, Refundable
Secufity/Security Deposit A/C ¥@T sfivs F afmiq ag it zofg ot § s
wfarrR/sa R /mrat g Rfivs P st 5 Feae & of Rger & o o ¥
TG H FHT FICATE ST gl F4 QF G I AT JT < IRt 7 apwrrasrer By e & o
- dfaerrRi/eReA/wTEr R arivw e R @ 1 e § wWR R 9" 0 PRAR
gfe B & SRU Tew o A F PR R Ay # s aw R g TR
oo O Rerfty # g9 S ofid &7 =1 @w T10870268.00 T TrAT SN FrawR
Gﬁmuﬁﬁﬂﬁeﬁﬁmﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁuﬁ@ﬁﬁaﬁwﬁ@mﬁm?@ﬁ
qraell Bl T § 4 B A8l (BT o weaar ¥ 4
39 AfGRET 357 R F Director of Info Public Relation Deptt & 98 ¥ @&
oreaT W A wfae & R 9w 12451 fae gofen o & Rnrer Rawwr 991 7R
| B
Current Liability Schedule-C Refundable Security/ Security Deposit Alc
Himuda Group Company
Particulars 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21 :
) Opening Transactions Clasing
Balance Debit Credit Balance
Des Raj Thakur 81751100 Dr 40!83_ 0 ) 858094.00 Dr
Director of Info Public Relation Deptt 12451.00 Dr 80391:00 80391.00 12451.00 Dr
M/s Bhoumik Infrastructure 46989.00 Cr 359519.00 312530.00 Dr
M/S Jai Parkash & Sona (Nahan Work) 97084.00 Dr 97084.00 Dr
M/s LK Enterprises 20715.00 Dr 20719.00 Dr
M/S Kumar Associates (Nahan Work ) 377865.60 Dr 377869.00 Dr
M/s M.L Gupta & Associates 98051.00 Dr 98051.00 Dr
M/s V. Eagle Security (Nahan Work) 46590.00 Dr 46390.00 Tr |
Sh. Raphu Nath Shimla 219541.00 Dr 210541.00 Dr
Sh. Arun Kumar Thakur 116927.00 Dr 116927.00 Dr
Sh. Baldev Sharma 106704.00 Dr 10777.00 39371.00 78110.00 Dr
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Sh.Bhagat Singh Thakur (Nahan Work )

238818.00 Dr 238818.00 Dr

Sh. Brijesh Thakur 200000.00 Dr 200000.00 Dr
Sh. Brij Lal 56760.00 Dr 56760.00 Dr
Sh. Des Raj Thakur 613414.00 Cr 2327273.00 1713859.00 Dr
Sh. Des Raj Thakur (Nahan Work) 322860.00 Dr 322860.00 Dr
Sh. Gain Gupta 158550.00 D 5000.00 10000.60 153530.00 Dr
Sh. Grish Gupta 439441.00 Dr 489441.00 Dr
Sh. Hari Bhushan 209823.00 Dr 12734.00 136235.00 208932.00 Dr
$h. Hem Chand 116234.00 Dr 116234.00 D
_ Sh, Hoshiyar Singh 618598.00 Dr 618598.00 Dr
Sh. JTia Lal Chuahan 438042.00 Dr 438042.00 Dr
Sh. Jitender Negi 76102.00 Dr S000.00 71102.00 Dr
Sh. KK Thakur 817581.00 Dr 2380.00 815201.00 Dr
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma 7600.00 Dr 7600.00 Dr
Sh. Eaiq Ram Chauhan 333298.00 Dr 122603100 1356021.60 203308.00 Dr
Sh. Meh:u’ Chand Verma 410353.00 Dr | 410358.00 Dr
Sh. Moher Singh 30223.00Dr | - 30223.00 Dr
Sh. Mohinder Kumar 19136.00 Cr 27206.00 8070.00 Dr
Sh. Mohinder Kumar Verma (Nahan Work) 39503.00 Dr 39903.00 Dr
Sh, Naresh Kumar Tuli (Nahan Work) 2051.00 Dr 2051.00 Dr
Sh. Narinder Sharma FTORB.00 Cr 39710500 31915.00 468 1 02.@0 Dr
Sh. Pawan Kumar _ 8046.00 Dr 8046.00 Dr
Sh. Pawan Kumar (Nahan Work) 31170.06 Dr 31170.00 Dr
Sh, Pradeep Chauhan 259914.00 Dr 259914.00 D
Sh. Ravinder Thakur 406117.00 Dr 40611700 Dr
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar 216521.00 Dr 216921.00 Dr
Sh. Sitender Sood 25171.00 Cr 113713.00 8854200 br
Sh. Surinder Kumar (Kandahat) 7049.00 Dr 7049.00 Dr
- “%f. Ved Prakash Sharma . 69221.00 Cr 14761100 22643.00 55747.00 Dr
Sh, ¥irender Sharma (Nahan Work) 334074.00 Dr 334074.00 Dr
Sh. Vishal Shangta 2421035.00 Dr 2433.00 239672.00 Dr
Sh. Vivek Kumar 108126.00 Dr 281110.00 31583.00 357653.00 Dr
Smt. Nitu Chandei 8510.00 Dt §910.00 Dr
Smt. Prikasha Chauhan (Nahan Work } 14473.00 Dr £4473.00 Dr
Grand Total 7256977.00 Dr 5228853 .00Dr 1615562.00 Cy 1087(268.00 Dr

9 grew i ool Al 9w 4 RAle 23022023 51 Al 9RkT I8

Refy T wv R R fFar a7 o Uy SiFeTT FEIf TF BIE W TRgRR AW
&l g &< Current Liabilities Schedule -C ¥ Refundable Security/ Security Deposit
A/C f¥® & a9 Jn0s70268.00 D TIMY ST B AT A TRIRG IEWIT WY
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I 39 e 3§ PR aees BREH SuT SR qedll & R w ol

ITITTH GUR TID T AR B FARNMTT B geRea S wig e eruer §
ST SAPETIT B I HIGET ST |

'DAVP Rate R 353 T faga=i & el & amafa 150 9 ofdr ?0.75 5 0C)

51
DI did G™@ AT H ST T HWEET
SRl & SRA [I=E oy 9 wWRid Affer@ @ T e W gEn T e
T wen gr A= o ER 93t § s DAVP Rate W & wwae faamT @ 4
e W A o W O ueg S99 faneT @ wat @ o eR s e & gm ufy
(Givedt & afafe) <9 15% @ U @ g9 T § W T svars T
1| 39 ueR A diferer § A 13 gl # o e T @1 Trs240 FT I
aftqa o e FdeT A B ERE oY vaRel § W) 39 TR B EE ¥ R
TE faar St Tod |
Sr. | Name of Vr No. Bill No. CB | Gross 15% share | Amount | Nei Release
No. | Advertiser /Date Pg. j amount | payabletio | of GST | amountof | Order
No. J of bill Pubiie bill paid to || No.
Relation the
Department Newspaper
agency
A B C D=A+C-B
The Hind 271/ ' _ 46 Dt
I | Samachar s | 79| 36400 | sae | 1s47 | s2as7 | 1001
Itd. 03.07.20 2020
The 072/ - 45D,
2 | Tribune - 1:;132_0003223{']32%2 79 | 135000 | 20280 5746 | 120666 | 01-01-
Trust 03.07.20 E : 220
75(1)
Jagran 329/
3 | Prakashan 2009377 81 | o5 | 200000 | 30000 gso0 | 178s00 | Dt
Dt. 23-02-2020 02-
ftd. 15.07.20
2020
The 330/ 55 D
4 | Tribune 2 os [ 130000 | 19500 | ss25 | 116025 | 20-02-
Trust : 2020
15.07.20
Total (3 501600 | 75240 21318 | 447678
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affr sfmfiaar @ w3 sfder sfteTE We 4o AT 27022028 10
m@ﬁwﬁ‘rmaﬂ#aﬂmﬁmwmmeﬁmmﬁhmﬁﬁw
T T8 | o & 6% A A B O W R A o T R A
mﬁwﬁ‘rmwﬁ@ﬁwﬁwﬁmwmﬁﬁmmﬁmﬁéﬁ
TRy e arer & TS W @ T § U @i UR SRa s iy @ wweiea

'Wﬁwmmgﬁﬁwmm@aﬁmﬁmmﬁ
T HRAR | |

s s Postage in Hand & Siaig 20.67 99 Dr af?r = B=h= ﬁ

2020-21 % AT U 7 FTT
iy 79 2020-21 ¥ Balance Sheet ¥ Current Assets- Schedule-G # Postage In

Hand #r@T aﬁ%%_aﬂﬂhﬁaﬁa@mﬁwaﬁﬂéw@fﬁnw Dr. ZATE &I & §
St 59 A @ ol wRlyd S5 fodel ¢ g AW B G W
P & TSI sﬂmﬂﬁéaﬁwmmaﬁ%ﬁwmﬁmﬁ
st T Rufy B vorad ol <A ST ¥ | gE WA # fRys geme
) 39 G B FEEN TR R owR B R B e SR e 20
ﬁﬁmmozzozamwﬁmﬂﬁaawww

POSTAGE IN HAND A/C -

Particulars 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
Opening Transactions Closing
_ . Balance Dr. Cr. Balance

Dharamshala (Postage in Hand) 3000.00 Debit 3000.00 Debit | -
Division-1 (Postage in Hand) 136.00 Debit 136.00 Debit
Division-2 (Postage in Hand) 518.00 Debit 518.00 Debit
Elect. Shimla (Postage in Hand) 174.00 Debit 174.00 Debit
Mandi (Postage in Hand) 555.00 Debit 555.00 Debit
Parwanoo (Postage in Hand) 26748.00 Debit 26748.00 Debit
Postage in Hand (Head Office) 36263.00 Debit 36263.00 Debit

Grand Total 67394.00 Debit 67394.00 Debit

'8_3
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A

TRIFE AR @ vl 3 aiBeor ST Wo 44 R 23.02.2023
e Sfi B Wik avg Rt W w<t o1 oy R T o wReq SiderT
Wﬁ%ﬂﬁé?ﬂﬂ?ﬂﬂ?%@ﬁl T Postage in hiand @@ et & sl
TelE o <@ i B A AR R AERIRTG T Ry o @) a1 o <R sEvar
mmﬁ@ﬁgﬁwwwgﬁﬁaﬁmgﬁwﬁmaﬁ
Wﬁﬂﬂwmﬁu

RTI B4 (Fee) ?wsmiﬁrwaaﬁumﬁWﬁW

RTI Act 2006 % & 5 & SR RTI B @1 AR $ Head of account

_“OOTO-OAS 60-08, 800- OR, 11 Receipt head under Right to information Act, 2005 &

WWW#WMWWWW#WNI@W
mﬁmﬁ?ww%%ﬂmmﬁ?ﬁuaﬁzoﬂ—zmz?#2020—21'365 .

- 168920 RTI BIH T GBI WY #{ S T PX@ Profit & Loss account 3 “Receipf _

UnderRTlAct"a@wﬁﬁa%aﬁrfﬁma%mﬁwmwwwenﬁmﬁ%oﬁo
Waﬁﬁ%ﬁuaﬁgﬁ%mmﬁwsﬁwﬁ?ﬁaé‘@rwaﬁﬂﬁﬁm
ﬁa:ri%ra%rtrﬁa%ﬁﬂﬁfaﬂ?u a

Receipt Under RTI Act
1-Apr-2011 to 31-Mar-2021
Receipt Under RT Act
| Particularg _ _ _ Opening Transactions Closing
. Balance Debit Credit Balance
Receipt Under RTI Act - ' 3000 | 111637.00| 111807.00Cr |
Receipt Under RT1 Act- D/ Shala Div _ - 49036.00 49036.00 Cr-
Receipt Under RT1 Act - Mandi Division ' ] 827700 8277.05 Cr
Grand Toal ‘ 30.00 168950.00 | 168920.00 Cr

aﬁaaﬁaﬁwmﬁ%&?ﬂaﬁaﬁwm 46 faTw - 24.022023 g7 Sferd
Wﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁﬁw%mmwa@a%m_wwmwmwm
A UG g TE g I I%e TN /WA 7 an sl A ¥ 9 18w B
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54 HBA?4.%W3%W/W@W%§WWW

TR

< a9 2020—21 HT Balance Sheetﬂﬂ@mﬁﬁaﬂ'ﬁﬁ% (Schedule-G) &
Loans and Advances @ aria HBA oraT #és & aigeror ¥ urar T 5 fasia 31,
03.2021 P HBA T435571 axeh ¥g AW o1 aideor & <RE I8 FF wrn o 5 g9
S S & ot P e ¥ i T Rewrer $F ST @ s
fee I Twiy T ¥ Ry e 26§ T O ord B T o W el wR
B T B TE R s 39 A B B g A S e B X @ R B
ol # el e 9 omla gamfTa T8 o T § Sife st 8 uRumreasy
e & Ry o) wd RAdie Rafy aRe@T =8 o §

HBA A/C
Particulars 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Opening Transactions Closing
Balance Debit Credit Balance

Dharamshala (HBA) 130331.00 Dr 130331.00 Dr
Division-1 (HBA) 1058804.00 Dr 248277.00 506435.00 | 800646.00 Dr
Division-2 (HBA) 638232.00 Cr 63823200 Cr
Elect. Shimla (HBA) 785869.00 br 98736.00 1 687133.00 Dr
HBA Himuda Employees (H.0.} 1193139.00 Dr 155524.00 | 1037615.00 Dr
H_B,f\l(House Building Advance) Nahan 298731.00 Cr 48012.00 | 346743.00Cr
Sztlignauiiding Advance 44022500 Cr 44022500 Cr
House Building Advance-Parwanoo 91189.00 Dr 166806.00 74508.00 Dr
32’:1§2r:iluiling Advance Ac -Mandi 73907.00 Cr 73907.00 Cr
House Bulilding Advance Division-2 730401.00 Dr 730401.00 Dr
House Bulitding Advance (Elecrticity 453217.00 Cr 453217.00 Cr

Division Hamirpur) :
| Inst on HBA (Nahan Division) 24401.00 Cr 24401.00 Cr
Int. on HBAIMCA/MCA 218640.00 Cr. 128487.00 | 344127.00Cr
Mandi (HBA) ' 704212.00 Cr 704212.00 Cr
Grand Total 1138168.00 Dr 248277.00 950874.00 | 435571.00 Dr

aftfq sfafiaar 9k o e W a7 i 21022023 FN SO BRU
R avg Rufy wre s &1 arpRiy o o o TRy fdETT FHI Wb @i A
YegeR AT T g | @ g U ¥ HBA I € @ era e Ay A
Afers T @ Bfee Iy & wed § e 'R W S e sw SR g Bk
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- 2aC - | s

AT FH FE T B GORET v T TEEER o ¥ g @ emowas R
BRI GY AOTAT & STIATHT SIHEI0T DT STGT HRardr = |

Education Loan Recovery X2.67 TTE BT Cr. 99 R

faxirar 9§ 2020—21 @1 Balance Sheet &7 FTAEE T are] G=If (Schedule-G) &
Loans and Advances @ 3<1a Education Loan Recovery ol S& & afeeror § g

Tar f& f&=fH 31.032021 @ Education Loan Recovery T Ay Credit 257393.00
ST TAT o FE R T FE s W IUET TAE o W ¥ Wed Loan and 4

“Advances 1§ @& ar=qfa Education Loan 2N & &% 4 @rar =21 <ofar & foraw

TR X T2 B WhT B g w9 I e mwor fsaw o b o g e |
fesite 31032021 @ foaer aegelt 3g 9w 82 o S A fwr W A awg Ref
W TE g gRemTEwy el @ i o we) g Rufy yRela 98 aea €

Current Assets

1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
Particuilars Opening Transactions Closing
Balance Dr. Cr. . Balance
Education Loan Recovery 257393.00 Cr 25739300 Cr
Al -
Total 257393.00 Cr _ 257383.00 Cr

Tt srfemfaer 9w afweror ot W a7 AT 21022023 ERT SRIT HRO
whed. 9vg Rl we =T o7 o7 ®{Ay v T an ue=g s wafs a% o off
YN Y 51 §97 | e gerT I F Education LnoanRuec:-:nnver_'y”@ﬁﬂTQ‘i’ﬂ‘-ﬁE}?a‘?ezﬁlﬁf;E
Bi¥C AT B TR F e TR W IR Sife sw Sfie 9 B 3w @) v T
F GAREE far s 9 marger oxdl F IR BT omawm guR B gy srEe 9
I SHETVT BT T HRATAT o |

Medical Advance Y0.57 TRT I a9l 3G AT 9T T
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faxfa a¥ 2020~21 B Balance Sheet 1 WIS I ], TR (Schedule-G) &
Loans and Advances & &<77d Medical Advance araT NsH o seavr § wrm war £
fafe 31.03.2021 @1 Medical Advance T57298.57 TG g Uy Tur wn g | sidem
A g ff R TIr 5 Medical Advance AE Mie ¥ e oty 3 IR o T
T v W B e ufife T W ¥ S B B o & RS
Rexor 4 e m%;w%aﬁtﬁaﬁwwqﬁgﬁﬁmw%ﬁswﬁﬁéa%
FT 1447257 B AR R 01.042015 ¥ sy v B a9l & genag & guiE

wvﬁ%aﬁqﬂﬁaﬁ??&ma—ﬁwfé‘rmga?raﬁ?zmgﬁawaﬁwﬁ%
S Medical Attendance Rules 1944 @ Section-2 & (1) 4 @ YIgETIER “ For
the settlement of advace the employees may be required to submit the adjustment bills
within a period of one month from the date of his discharge from the hospital”. a1 9
wﬁmﬁammm/mqﬁmwﬁaﬁ%ﬁw
B P IR U@ AR s 2]

Medical Advance A/c
1-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar-2021
Particulars Transactions Closing
' Dr. Cr. Balance
Opening Balance 14472.57 Debit
QOctober 2015 150000.00 164472 .57 Debit
Janyary 2016 50000.00 : 214472.57 Debit
February 2016 200000.00 14472 57 Debit
October 2019 ) 42826 .00 §7298.57 Debit
Grand Total : 242828.00 200000.00 §7298.57 Debit

a’fﬁ’faarﬁwﬁamaﬁm%waﬁmwm 37 fesiler 21.022023 g1 SRE HRO
ﬁmﬁmﬁwmﬁwa@a%mwmmwmmﬁéﬁ
AYTR WIS S5l B3| 3T gor YA #F Medical Advance ol MiF B e gHeh
aqawa?ﬂs‘ns‘wﬁrfﬁﬂe#ﬁwﬁ?weﬁﬁmﬁm%ﬁfsﬁaﬁﬁ

| TOT B G T ST qem R 2g 9 Wi o Sueh <o snw afd SR

W%W%%ﬁwmaﬁawﬁmﬁﬁmaﬁw
Eﬁamami
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-Wﬁﬁ@ﬂﬁmwﬁrﬂ%\wﬁﬁsﬂﬁ*slvuﬁaiqeum\n‘iuw:lﬁﬁ

./‘;,?_Gg -

“Surplus on Sale of colonies” AW FF & F=RTIT Credit T257.94 T
9l oM & TRiT W W e 9 afiere JeeT S IRga T ST

i =¥ 2020-21 & @MW EW WK & ¥ wd H “Surplus from Sale of
Colonies” or@t ¥ & s e fazomgaR T25794434.97 Credit <21g T2 T

SfheToT SRTERT T 8 M 28112022 & RGN =W WE ¥ aif¥erm wfRd
BT B AT HYAR WM AR HEl AT gAH © IR AU e F e a$

e |

—

4

Surplus From Sale of Colonies

E-Apr-20 1o 31-Mar-21

Particulars 1-Apr-20 o 31-Mar-21

Opening Balance Transactions Closing Balance

Debit Credit

Colonies :

Surplus From Sale of 25794434.97 2579443497 Cr

59 W N SIBET el SRAT 46 [QAld 24022023 NI SURE aftid
NF P aT SUiE TS O B AR H AawgE [JaRer et Hea b N
WWWWWWm‘@ﬁ GOR W T gl o eTifg §E 9
sifiorE AT SieTT & RN TeTuT 3 S S giafEa fear S|

oW o '@ § g ) F651.75 A ag B AS B wRd ¥ amawe aes
Siggor § YR | B

e afereT ® <) TR o B @ @ Sl @ vl ¥ IfdeT aiSrare e 8
g 17 f3A® 28112022 T 28122022 N WG WAl W ST Afierm wfed
S BETT P ST FREATY SN TR BEN TN T R T G F RN D TR W B

W PN 1 ) T & BRO AS S 9T T8 g |

Particulars Dr. Cr.
Conversion Fee 802440.00
Levy Charges 17585977.00 |
Transfer Charges ~ 13281018.00
Departmental Charges 33505837.00
Grand Total 65175272.00

¥ T A Y ST ST W 46 feaTan 24.02.2023 N1 SURGq A S

Eﬁﬁhﬁ%&?ﬂfﬁwﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁzﬁaﬁﬁwmewﬂ mqﬁaﬂ\ﬂgﬂuﬁm
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T ol R BEAM TR TH B A WG Hlﬁﬂé‘f@aﬁlaﬁ:aﬂf@lﬁwa
HWerE AFTL FfbaroT B IR AT 3 Wegd He gRfea fbar oy | |
wfaaer @ fa e freee o Jaa Aftegore afim § & Trags
ARG & GAGIS ag Afrad IR ST

P& ® TN Current Assets Schedule-G & IT=<0Td FHET BILTR
Mobilization  Advance (D/Shala) @1 Sifer # wrm T & fRger g WfiEer &1

emore afdw @ M8 01.04. 2020 B WRMH IY 12705110 & fIog sl

A & SRIY dael I5220955.00 &1 FAMIGH fobam T & wefes fEHiE 31.08.2021 B
T TH g% @ Sue ) 747515500 @ R GG 3g 9 2 wad iR
iy oral @ opig H§ UE N we T @ U 5 39 AifdeEor ofm w
HiegTem G el @1 MRAgER <7 =TS 3aT foar T 8§ Srerer e |

Current Assets

Rectification {Cash Book) -1

1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Opening Transactions Closing
Particulars Balance Debit Credit Balance
Moblization Advance {(D/shala) 12705110.00 Dr 5228955.00 7473155,00 Dr

SPETT SRATET WA W 38 AP 21022023 FRT AT AR B wwEIRE o
by o T Teal wiea aegReft W $RA N RN RO T o1 uReg e
Wwﬁﬁmwﬁwm&aﬁhaﬁaﬁwmwﬁwaﬁaﬁuﬁ
® gieTa O it W fRar o Ul YeNT B WA B WeeR W SR
B SR Rl geR B R s ol S @ e # i Y sfagff 3
i oREd /et @ savaii FeiRa o gy @a e &
el Wfda mmdT SfBwvr B AT HA™T T |

, @)Wﬁﬁﬁmwﬁiﬁaﬁwaﬁﬁmﬁr@mmaﬁﬁﬁﬂ

A T17.85 TG B AR TAT Y TY P T ¥ IR AP WKA
T BT
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1.%@%%%@%%03/2&1%WWWﬁmmﬁﬁﬁi
T fFRegER RS amEfeat @ srde w® 83 9 F oo S99 W R <l
@mﬁﬁaﬁwﬁﬂﬁﬂaﬁﬂé%ﬁqﬁﬁm ST T 18 f3Aie 28.12.
2022 ERT 59 W99 H WERS g Affera A I WAt siweer 3 wRga | R
W B HROT B T yIam @ gic w8 B o w99y

Voucher No. of 3/2021. | Amount involved (Rs.) Remarks

1387 112438 Refund of Demand Survey & EMD
1384 176329 Refund of Demand Survey & EMD
1383 733052 Refund of excess amount on

~ cancellation of allotment
1350 74600 Refund of Demand Survey & EMD
1348 612558 Refund of excess amounton -

’ cancellation of allotment &
1295 76500 Refund of excess amount on
cancellation of allotment

Total 1785477

61

2. U] UBR IS G 1331

M 2021 @ "Rz@ § HP State Eleotronics

Development Corporation, Shimla @' §d% “Computerisation Expenses” 31€1 fHd

2861 & Yo fbar 7 o uwwg aiferm # 9o weenm @ fid Syesr A€ e
T afperor faraeT de&m 18 o< 28122022 ™7 AAT oM WX AT IABEO @I

yega e fdar Tl

3 affa aifferE @1 Hharor # onavas wirg og W (o e ghRew o o
T AT ¥ JHAT DI JGTT HRardr T |

-4

@@l ¥E Un-Classified Suspense A/e ¥ T7.21 G @ &9 89 @ &
dfse T WM IR |

90

p TR

et SR



62

63

A BN W & Sdelted § g T R ¥ @ ¥ Un-Classified Suspense
Afcﬁ?721076a%wﬁra%%twf§né%ﬁm$raﬁ%ﬁsgﬁﬁaﬂmﬁﬁﬂﬁm
Wﬁraﬁmwaa%a%aﬁwmaﬂma%mﬁéaﬁﬁ%mwww

'ﬂ?ﬁﬁaﬁawaﬁmww:mﬁ#iasm.azzozammﬁaﬂaﬁhﬁmaﬁﬁm%

Wﬁw%ﬁmw@mﬁmgﬁﬁaﬁﬁmmi

Fixed Assets depreciation Schedule ¥ ¥0.01 ARE 9 o0 s yaila
Cagll '

frfly af 202021 & Fixed Assets & Depreciation Schedule & ey 3
UTAT TAT 15 Gypsy No-HP-03-3565 TR o = (Depreciation) &t Fam # st Fow
?569.szﬁmmﬂﬁaﬁmw%ﬁmwmamaﬁw%$wﬁzﬁwﬁ
W@é%ﬁa@ﬁsﬁqw%ﬁ@wﬁwmﬁ%ﬁuﬁ@ﬁnﬁa@mﬁ
SRR R E LT S R R T ——

Sr. |Rate of | Name of Assets ' Cost as on Dep. Charged Dep. Due Excess
Na. |Dep. ) #1-04-2020 | During the year During the Dep.
year Charged
1 15% Gypsy No. HP-03, 3565 5490.88 1493.15 823.63 669.52

T U A PaTOT AT FEAT 46 190 54.02.2023 g snufea &9
(Depreciation)Hﬁgﬂwﬁm‘j@ﬁaﬁﬂmﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁmﬂﬁ
T BRAT w%aﬁaﬂﬁw%mﬂmmﬂ?ﬁaﬁmwﬁaﬂfﬁaﬂéﬂﬁmw
TE g maﬁaﬁamﬁﬁaﬁﬁw%wmﬁ@ﬁwmﬁ
SIDEV BT AT PRAAT SR |
Acquisition of land Victoria Palace (NV) T1.17 @/ @ 33 9y U
G’IF-IT . .

forirr @ 2020~21 # Balance Sheet @1 &raedt 7 ams Tl (Schedule-E)

@ e % Own Buildings @ aFaiq S7—shds Acquisition of land Victoria Palace

(NV) # urr T f5 fRste 31-03-2021 @Y Acquisition of land Victoria Palace (NV)

@1 J116630.64 Cr. 99 Tefal wam o won sidemr ol @ e T117823.96 &

OIS T T o) o et # aiderr iR ©Ren 47 fasT® 24.022023 BRI
91




't e U

WRWER (Architectural Senior Draughtsman) %1 SPET AR B AR PRI A
e HIMUDA: Misc. General Orders/ Estt-II/Admn/17-28205-08 dated 04.08.2020

=

gl afty aegRufy ¥ SiPawT & EUd PER WM AR R fhar war o ueey
SieheroT THIfT T BIS W g 9T TE g |

Fixed Assets

Own Buildings

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars Opening Transactions Closing

Balance Dr, Cr. Balance

Acquisition of land Victoria Palace (NV) 1193.32 Credit 11782396 | 116630.64 Credit

mwﬁﬁwa&wﬁaﬁmmﬁ@%&mﬁa@@mﬁwﬁ
AT FHIATI W |

mwm%mﬁaaﬁﬁﬁaﬁzrﬁam

@) R PR @ afeil /Rl @ work charges status ¥&H
& @ SR AT s
Wﬁwwmﬁmﬁww%%ﬁmﬁwﬂm aﬁﬁwaﬁ%

S ov@) Hardfie § g- 36Wﬁ%$3ﬂﬂ1?3%%01.01.2005?}{w0rk
charges status Wer fbar a7 o fT®T Notional Benefit B8 farife 03.082020 o
faan wrar or gur O WM SR AR W) oy B Ry aefd 04082020 ¥
YeTT f5aT TR o | 39 UeR S99 wani @ @ ¥ fafia e ot A e oss.
2007 TRTE ¥ qd oIl 01.012005 ¥ work charges status W& H B BRI I 2
af 7 WE @ & @ oW WaM @9 Y [&Hie 04082020 BTSB! oA
T20580+4600=25180 ¥ @@ T 21230+4200=25430 H= faam T o XY TWH
T I § Y W 4-9-14 vEiTE B awTa S9 G 9o R # o Wi
T2 T |

S.N. | Name & Designation Original date of Date of grant of work charge
of Employcee regularization status !

i Smt. Sangeeta, 04-08-2007 (A/N) 01-01-2005
Architectural ~ Senior {Notional upto 03-08-2020 with
Draughtsman financial benefit w.e.f. 04-08-2020)
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— 2 (3 -
Pay as on 04-08-2020 | Before grant of work 320580+4600=25180
charge status
After grant of work <21230+4200=25430
charge status (Exclusive of 4-9-14 ACPS
benefits)

wmﬁﬁwa@m@:sﬁﬁmzs.nzozzmwm$m

'mﬂwwﬁa%aﬁﬁwmwﬁﬂmwmaﬁwzﬁqﬁﬁﬁrﬁ

f&& T work charged status Wﬁ@fﬂ%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁwfﬁwmﬁﬁ
ﬁ%mﬁ@a@a%mwwmﬁwmwﬁ%vﬂm
mﬂﬁgamaﬁ:waﬁmﬁwauﬁaﬁ%amaﬁa@ﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁusﬁ%
q&wwmﬁwmmﬁﬁm—ﬁﬁ%mwuﬂaﬁﬁw%
W@:aﬂﬁwm@ﬂgﬁﬁmgﬁﬁaﬁmﬁmﬁmmaﬁ
ST FHRAT 1Y |

(@) ﬁﬁﬁwmﬁﬁﬁaﬁqﬁrwéﬂwmmmqﬁmsmw
G F I wE T R gR S sRmRel @ st @1 gras
a%wﬁrwwﬁvq%mwwmmup&amymst) @ W AR araT
@ o Y& of | 9H g S (Group Gratuity Trust Deed) & 7 1(xiii) & @R
W%g%ﬂaw:%Wdﬁﬁmfﬁmﬁﬁmmmaﬁﬁwaﬁﬁqﬁaﬁﬁﬁiﬁwﬁ
POV o T e e ¥ <t T e ¥ g o o R s R
T, SR & 25 76 5 M5 B Arwr B so o T A den o1 o 76 Rrar
Wm%ﬂ,wﬁwmﬁﬂﬁwaﬁﬂwﬁ?w?lsﬁmmﬁ
B E off | ' '

Detail of excess payment of Gratuity during the year 2020-21

Name of | Length of| Reference of the | Gratuity | Gratuity Due | Excess
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calculated/ Paid

Employee Qualifying related office {Rs.) Payment of
Service order a/w (Rs.) : Grafuity
: Voucher (Rs.)
Sh. Vimal Kumar, 25 Years HIMUDA:3- 62870x 51 Half | 62870 x 50/ 4= 15718.00
Divisional Head 5 Months | 1032/2001.Admn.3 Years /4= 78587500 .
Draughisman - 2249-52 Dt. 01-12- 801593
{DOR- 2020, Vr. No.
31.08.2020) 322020
(Cash Book
Page-243)
Total 15718-00

gftte ar=affeT Hﬁﬁm rftrareT <t 22 f{ie 19.01.2023 ERT Sfer SRl @
A TR T TE 7| o 94T U §9 YR @ Y WP B NN WS
St e R st /wEaRar o wftie T @ TS SueE i A
o B GRRE A o T Wi 3 el weiie s S W PR e
fRy # O HYATAT S 9 SFUTEET ¥ AR PO Bl SFT HRATAT ST | A
&) mw(»ﬁnﬁ—ﬂqﬁmm(ﬁuﬂ—ﬂa%wwaﬁﬁrﬁﬁﬁ
R 7T 1¢ e ¥ I AR @ Yo SR & & 9§ 1 e Sarea gt
R & YRR o ARERE AW W e | |
mmﬁwmﬁam%wmﬁ%wﬁ&ﬁaﬁ
TR TN ST el B ERN W S TRy § SRiT Afffelw o wa uv Wl
T 5 v wEEE (3h—1) T4 9T WeusR (Srf-1) @ 98 W sEeiRa o
ot ¥ Wi A @ SWRE 8 fse 07 W ad 37 e daree g 5 e
TER T AP @ e fear TN o7 | SEENviE: A NG FAR BT
TTER gd (fi-2) & g8 W SR @ am e 20072016 @1 R W
TR S T 4 H1E B TrAR @ {eHE 13122018 Pl AT WERE (Sei—1) &
e W e X R R, gd gAY R A Ie@Al Bl aNgeR Weld®
(Brfi—2) @ Tg TR TR @7 odn RefE 23.01.2020 B RGO B TR S AT
7 A& & wyar & HE 31.08.2020 @1 WETHH TRGHR (SPf—1) B UG W GETIG T«
faam T Sl <F HAARE A FEw Uod 0g Suid I UHUPR 99 U4 IRGPR
e & w9t UF wer Few @ WeereR | ad &7 wdaE darere qf € T8
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ﬁmwwasﬁaaﬁmﬁﬁ%wﬁmm@m%mﬁwéﬂmﬁw
@ﬁmﬁﬁﬁrwmﬁﬁmﬁwmﬁwmw%

Sr, Name of the Name of post on Pravision of R & P Rules Previous promotion
No. employee which promotion received with 0/0
received with Q/0 reference
reference
1. Sh. Ashok Planning Assistant By promotion from amongst the Circle Head | Circle Head
Kumar {Class-1) vide 0/0O Draughtsman with at least. 3 years regular Draughtsman
No. HIMUDA:S- service.. failing which by promotion from (Chass-Inl }
409/2001- amongst the Circle Head Draughtsman with 6 | vide 0/0 No. 5-22/74
Admn.21909-31 years regular service.as Circle Head | Admn. 11414-33 dated
dated 13.12.2016 Draughtsman & Divisiohal Head Draughtsman | 29.02.2016 }
combined Probation: two years
2. Smt. Raj Assistant Architect The main clause 11{a): _ Architectural
Kumarf {Class-1) vide O/0O By promotion from amongst the Architectural | Assistant
No. HIMUDA 5- Assistants possessing a Bachelor's Degree in {Class-11)

30/07Admn. Vol-II
30254-61 dated
31.08.2020

Archtecture..with at least 3 vyears regular
service or regular combined with continuous
adhoc  service , & any comhined as
Architectural Assistant & Head Draughtsman
Similar is the position with regard to Clause
11{b] {1) though minimum service of two years
as Architectural Assistant has been prascribed
under Clause 11(c)

Vide 0/0 No. HIMUDA:
5-20/99-Admn.Vol.-II
23973-80 dated
£3.01,2020

Probation: two years

DLV FINT 6 T T SPETT e ST 9 et 14.12.2022 BRT Qe

Wﬁwﬁﬁwwﬁwﬁzﬁaﬁa@aﬁm@amaﬁmmw
feqer g™ uw <@ HIMUDA: 5-274/89 Admn. Vol-II- 20200 f35ie 21122022 g
WWW%W@WWWW&WWW
TP (1) T wEee gever @) 3 g @ 9dt w Tae Rget o
Wﬁﬁ%wﬁﬁwm%m@wmﬁﬁmﬁﬁé,
Wﬁw—ﬁﬁmﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬂﬁ%aﬁsmﬁnﬁaﬁmﬁ%ﬂ@
mwwmwzﬁﬂ?ﬁwwmﬁﬁmmém
WW@WWWMW@MH PR B SR B S
RISt @ S 3 off | o SH sRreTRe & Te § wew wRed ¥ whe
QeTTel H AT G AT PN AU A AT B AT P 9T g G
ﬁﬁsﬁmﬁﬁwmwml_ :

(EI') TRaRe termmast o ad) 'g'ﬁ = ¥ uRaiRs dv= (Enhanced Pension) 3T 49
ﬁrﬁra%m?rwﬁwaﬁ@mﬁ%w?z.s?mmmwm
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ﬁw%ﬂwmw%%ﬂmmﬁmaﬁmﬁaﬁhmﬁmﬁ%ﬁﬁx
¥ R @ v A 9 g ) & TRaRe Yo B T oy v R ar fred

Wﬁaﬂﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬂ@@ﬁﬁ?ﬂmﬁ@mz%

Edl

s /affe qmm fear mr ar Wi oRaRe Y e 1es & @

gfada & |
Sr. Pension | Name of family pensioner Amout overpaid Amount Proposed period
No. Ledger (Rs.) proposed to be of recovery
Page No recovered per
month (Rs.) .
1 109 . Smt. Paramjit Kaur 167580 2000 Nov 2022 to Oct.
: 2029
2 104 Smt. Jatinder Kaur 1412 1400 Nov 2022 to
Dec_2022
3 i1 Smt. Kamla Devi 95420 2000 Nov 2022 to
Oct. 2026
4 30 Smit. Rita Devi 2864 1000 Nov 2022 tp
Jan. 2023
Total 267276

4

TN

o g TR s ST e 2 RFE 25112022 & UG ¥ R
&R T3 EET HIMUDA/Acctts/Audit Reply (Pension)2021-19128 34 05.12.2022 T
SueRT B T o o Saw aafiaar @1 side sftETe W@ 10 i 1512
2ozzzﬁaﬁ1ﬁrW$‘raﬁlﬁ%ﬁmﬁwﬁwmsﬁmﬁwm

HIMUDA/Acctts/Andit Reply (Pension)/2021-20360

foriid 21122022 g1 GHfRd ¥ 18

TR 2022 B RARE T @ oge URE T O gRE fe T St Sa
e ¥ w7 amfy ow T @ S @ e 3| e 39 e ¥ g aged
mﬁmﬁmmmwaﬁﬁﬁwﬁmm%ﬁﬁmm1a
3 o 3R TReRE 4 ORE B T 9ge B o R T RER b s
e fod 3w st e o Sestie el @ o |
@ R waRd o APy < 2 w9 F afafa grar s

Ferol B IR RYST qEay & 909 MR B " B R TR T {F
Fyet iR ¥ afthe ARETRET B oRbET sl @ SR RSN T ) I W T

off| 398 = § mcme.gm N R e/ sfdgEeT @ ula sfeero
e Hemr 12 RS 17422022 T WM OM TR WM gRT U WA
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~2 )T

HIMUDA:5-274/8%/Admn.Vol-TI-20488  fo=iias 27.12.2022 W1 g fear T & 9&
yeRor @ geed F ween # o% Ot won -/ s suee T 8 W A
faRy I @1 gaE Wiad w1/ T wee ot sl T8 S| o g qw

H ANTS HENE ARORE URE B RN AW BT QT P AraeRT sevdl Sl

e T ¥ AUH WR W PO IR UM @ SR HEvs d9ell B
Wﬁmaﬁaq*m PRI W |

Sr. No. Name of the Officer Rate of Payment {Rs.})
1. ' Sh. Raj Kumar Sharma, 600
, Executive Engineer
2. Sh. N.K. Negi, Executive 600
Engineer ' :
3. Sh. Muneesh Raj, Assistant 400
Engineer

@ o Rae o< o9, 9= TRgPR o SElcT AR B AR B

- R0.08 TG B B YA AT

gideror & SR el TeaTe B o RAvey HeufoT AdeT sEfll B AR

T arEed B Ired # JENe W §RT SUes $YaR Ty a1 @ sird /e

X R g T fF S fRam A v, 7 TReR 3 RYe g A8 wiHad 2021
¥ gl ud # ardfed eRy—4 STAN @ TE UR TRU-5 SEr @ e faar T
o | R TID I W qGH AT AFER ST 2021 H TV AW W TEY—4 £
R erddra o sl ofr wie Tees At < F TGN FT o1 W@ ol weld S
o e T1232 @ R & T B o 9 o | a8 T e se & R @
S off ger afderor ERT Sif¥ETeET W@ 12 faAie 17122022 g S99 afvafdcRn
el & e A O @ SR GRIT §RT U3 WEAT HIMUDA-Acctts.~10/2022-20291
e 21.12.2022 91 G a1 U1 So Ae @ Ww BEER 2022 6 9O 9
arera ol B A E & R sidem @ R giie f e off 7

Sr. Name of the Officer Period Rate of Monthly Licence | Licence fee
No. Fee less
Accommodation Allotted Type-V Due() \ Recovered | recovered
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X
) &
1. Sh. Diwan Chand 01/2021to 1232 898 7682

Sharma, Chief Architect 11/2022
ST ARUFPTAT GRT BT TR AART AT yoell $I URARR BIAT 8 I 849

wreg # Afasy # Y am wea g eioRe fFRiEm qureh @ gge R o @
wmm%aﬁﬁmﬁwwﬁmﬁaﬁﬁmﬁﬁal
®) e g afght @ wv A To.10 s @ fE /i g

BT Voucher No. 1410 of March, 2021 (Page No. 611 to 615 )
() AR WS I, TETw ARG@R B 9P Uy St e RN @ SueR @& weT A

f50 T fufeen oo wfegfd =19 & safa Pulse Oxymeter @1 ¥ 2000 @t wfagff =
g ol Safe witega fBfear sffem §R1 Pulse Oxymeter @1 Prescription slip 3/ aR
Presoribe 81 7RI FBOT Al 1| 59 WK 9% T 2000 1 &frafid g & wan
T BT 8 |

(ii) Voucher No. 1410 of March, 2021 (Page No. 621 to 624) _

g0 Al A I, WEEd ST @ e afereT F R ) Ravorgar smpfis
SEEA W IS IO TUER 7Y =Y A 78 I ) oy 1 7 off wwir ¥ e
CS (Medical Attendance) Rules, 1944 § <& T  List of Admissible Ayurvedic
Medicines # =¥ & ofl| 39 7R 9%  Rs.1333 o7 aifmfag goaae fear
A B ¥ | |

.

_ Cap Rakatone 255+510=765
KACAL-D3 114+228=342
Tab Grenil 46

Kilon Qintment ' 180
Total <1333

(iii) Voucher No. 1410 of March, 2021 (Page No. 631 to 633 )
A TR (W, VRN B 4 T1Ee # Y T AR seefes Sae W) ST
Tl & SUAR Y I A ¢ A B uRgR & 7 off wefd I CS (Medical
Attendance) Rules, 1944 & ¥R 37 7@ 78 €| 59 voR 9= T528
syt s R T Sl Sk 8|

| 98
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-~ 217

Anaboomad Shampoo 296

Parmath Lotion a5
Dosetil Cream 137
Total _ ~ <528

(iv) Youcher No. 1410 of Ma.fch 2021 (Page No. 634 Ito 636)

A A WA, VIER BT IAD W F e uglt & e swER ¥ o W
Tab Pliex for X125 &Y 9fagff a5 7 o) Safs  CS (Medical Attendance) Rules, 1944
T ATOR T 79 off | 39 R v T 125 Eﬁraﬁuﬁawﬁo—mwuﬁaﬁm
L | _

(v) Youcher No, 1322 of March, 2021 (Page No242 to 244 )
aﬁmw,waﬁﬁmamﬁﬁawﬁmquﬁ%wmwwaﬁ
eIl W%qma%néwﬁra?rwﬁ’rqﬁﬁnéeﬁmﬁaﬁcsmmm
Attendance) Rules, 1944 & a179R <9 udfilg 21 91 | 59 yoor o= ?774 &1 afrafe

Pra far @ v gar @)
Facemoist Cream 425
Cleni Facewash 349
Total 774

(vi) Voucher No. 1321 of March, 2021 (Page No. 208 t0 212)

S W sl B SH A9 B i v v SwER 3g Wrr @
ﬁﬁﬁwmuﬁqﬁaﬁawﬁmwmmﬂwﬁaﬁﬁ$mmﬁ
ﬁlﬁﬂﬂimﬁfﬂﬁPrescriptionSIipGTﬁ?fI@ﬁﬁWﬂﬁWﬁﬂﬁmWﬁﬁ
H S D IRA T T Re o1 W R w9 Tart @1 ol

WA o mar udha gar &

SRR AT & R ¥ oidEe g sftrareeT TR 18 Reie 2812,
2022 BRI FRAGER TR W oG g S El @ i gs an
SR T T o R ofdET W WY q@ T W § @) o 9ov g T8

29



65

=R -

gamaﬁzsﬂmﬁﬁmﬁwmwﬁﬂ@\mq'craijwm-ﬂé
AfBETOT B AT IRATAT WA GARET fher Sy e difva afterg W aiderr @Y
wga fomar s | | ' |

Frocad adaREl B R W W AW w6 smmm & W=t
e | | | -

1. Rger g ey afy & IR dF FFOYer sifRey g@ieew) s fRd= IR
A AE Td A MR T B Y9y HNCEE SR UX National Institute of ™
Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT) Shimla P AEE W ol T8 oY) R
JiPeEroT @ SR WiaT T % NIELIT @ 9/ §9 Oy # 6 10 oy 3gar 31
PG @1 A= B omTr T B TS o A B P W § Y W e §

B
Gross Emoluments per Accountant as | Gross Emoluments per Accountant as per
per agreement actual bills raised by NIELIT
Rs. Rs. Voucher Reference

Minimum Wages 13170 13900 Bill No. 36437 dated
employer share of PF 1247 | e - 11.02.2021 {Voucher
Total 14417 13500 No. 1335 of March,
Admn. charges 865 834 2021} Bill No. 36902
Total 15282 14734 dated 09.03.201
GST @ 18% 2751 2652 {Voucher No. 1364 of
Total 18033 17386 March, 2021}

Wmﬁﬁﬁvﬁmmﬁweﬂ?waﬁﬁiﬁmi
SR TR A 40 313170 B I R T13000 T TR S AT o f g
A B @ afra ARy swe @ Ry o s s SgER Ti2ar 9
ﬁmwwwmmmﬁﬁwwmman%mwaﬁﬁ
2 At B e SFAR e wega E R W o T e ® W W W TRE
foer we @1 A SmURT Ser BT @ ®1 denad wiRd B W o Wif U TR
rafear 81 59 YBR T @ e @ f&A @ @ T € geedn ARl W A
A B B B g @ 7 uda S 3 R vaw iR @1 Tef Spaw 3
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~— 2] ~

ar X730 R13000-313170) 9T w15 9fy 7 aidw apey faam a1 o uvey 9w
w A FrE 0w, sweE Toar IR B AR e @ R @ wfr @
W & T fom T 1) Tee SeRET A ¥ @ T EATE, B e
TGS AT BT A SfebarT F yegq 78 e T | SURE

2. National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT)
Shinﬂaaﬁwﬁmme@ﬁmwﬁmﬁﬁﬁmaﬁwmﬁm)sﬁ

_'%ﬁw,gmﬁﬁmﬁ%ﬁ%@waﬁmmﬁmm$mﬁm
Hﬁ%ﬂﬂﬂmﬁﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬂmwmﬁmwwmwﬁs%omm'

fog (o) T & v Yo Fin (C )»-B~(15)-8/2013 dated 01.07.2017 BT
ama@ﬁmwwﬁwﬁaﬁﬁ%mﬁw:ﬁ%ﬂmﬁﬁm(%ﬁcy
Gmdelmes)amanﬁmﬁﬁaﬁ-aﬁvmﬁzﬁmmwam1soﬁ=ra
sﬁﬁmﬁﬁm_mwﬁmﬁlmeWWWﬁﬁaﬁ
W$ﬁmﬁﬁaﬁﬁrﬁﬁfﬁrﬁﬁwﬁmwaﬂiﬁ%wﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@w1
SR fFEfiaast & sl ¥ sidaor st W 18 faT® 28122022 EINT
meﬁﬁa@umwmmw&wﬁﬁwa%ﬂﬁw
wqﬁwiwwaﬁaﬁaﬁeﬂéﬂﬁﬁﬁwﬁuﬁmmﬁﬁmw
WWWWM—%WWWWWQ%WW@
AT HRATI S |
ﬁwﬁa&aﬁ@mmmw—mﬁwqm;

g mw wER gN W W s Ry 9 Ry Framras

1971 & FRF 714 T3 715 & WOOHER G0 iR 3 odaRE ¥ wafig
R gfafedl /e <5 ovd wew e g wenfia BT T e #

T e b e ST B it # T o R ot

Wﬁmﬁﬁﬁm.aﬁfﬁﬂfﬁéﬁmmﬂﬁﬁmwwﬁ%w
m%m-mwﬁmﬁﬁﬁéﬁéﬂﬂammﬁw
TR T8 8 Ui |
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Rocord not found in (Office record) Service Book or Personal file 6f the Employees

1. Nomination not attached. (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule 1972, Rule 53(1)

2. Detail of family/dependent not attached (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule
1972, Rule 54(12) .

3. Option for medical re-imbursement not obtained (As per the instruction of the
Commissioner and Secretary (Health) to the Govi. of H.P. letter No. HFW-B(A)12-9/79 |
dated 21-06-1996)

4. ‘HRA declaration/certificate bot obtained (As per the instruction of the Joint Secretary -
{Finance) to the Govt. of H.P. letier No. Fin(C)B(7)1/12 dated 28-02-2012) .

5. Assests and Liability return not obtained. {As per the instruction of the Personnel Deptt.
Govt. of H.P. letter No. Per(A-B)-A(3)6/2012 dated 13-09-2012 & 14;07-2021 and
Under the provisions of Sub-Rule (i)-of Rule 18 of the Central Civil Service (Conduct) |
Rule, 1964. ‘ '

wWie /=R &1 Mafa |Ifde G (Physical Verification) 5T &

(@) fovo RAfw Frwmel 2000 & FrEw 140 T 141 F GrEEETIER e
ATBHRY / TR HUER / Wip—R IR FEedl 9 99 iy /Sudsy Wi
Crce I GG CIPAN I i S B e LS8 S U R R G P B C
) /e Wiy g afed e /w i weR @ wWd WEl @ e
SR /R i Wiy & W ¥ 9 § #9 A o9 @ IR B W qen
N w@ETT @ IR P A e ud oS @ Rafy ¥ Prmger RuiRa
QURTS FEH /TG BRAE T T T e SR B = § AR W
W%IW%WWW$WWWW%WWﬁ
T o1 N FRas sma ¥ TE g g o, e aftta greerr en fRowo faxi
FroeTach 2000 @ FYTH 140 T 141 P SooET & BROT AT ¥ | ofberor SRR
T 011%{=ﬁ'cﬁ17.1_1'..2022maﬁﬁaﬁwﬁﬁmaﬁ$mﬁﬁaﬁﬁaﬁwaﬂ#
9 HE AT O U SiBETT P i q ween gN @1 4 SR R €@ Bl
T E BRI T | e SuRie R o1 PR W &R P G- T
fayy ¥ oy BNas R AUEET ¥ NI SHB&T0T W N HRAT WY FeI
qﬁmﬁm/mwﬁmwﬁuﬁﬁwﬁwmgﬁﬁaﬁﬁmm
qifes /@i B B § 72 S gRiFRies & awee 37 9BR S 66 |
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ROV A IFSU IS R A S | o e e H FFI HTH SRR ..

-———-?-235"'

(@ Wl g @ afan Im B R wie wes d &9 e
RN B BRO 9T Ul B 9 B IR SuE ¥ e 9l oM
@ Hor 008 TE & B |

facfrg of 2020-21 & W wie freR & ofdar # wrn w1 5 e W §
Zom URAE—10 # Y 1A yoemt F A= el @ w2l B R 3w @ eI
=i Wrex § ol g5 W o oty @R @ FROT G B Ja21566 9o T
TR g ufvrer § wer 20 ¥ 7 W yRet § R weh # wal B
Tua P ArEee gud 9 AfE <y 9M % eRT J5148.43 B w1 AfRe
Y 5 | T B e wie vorey § Rifa @l & wwem § T § @
¢ At ¥ sidE B T TS A T R o 3 T A @a @1 gfe @
FaEu B IRM T B S w9 T T IR wWie oy H el
BT/ ARRERT A A TE o Wi RRex MiewR B vEH AREN gRT G
A T e T oo WP e TR R o =i ¥ fed yer @
Ffrafimer 3 wwa @ @ TeR ad o wear aftfe sfaftaar IR sl
ararer e 26 RAE 27.012023 g1 SRR BROT EfRa axg Refr we ww @
STRYT AT TRAT o7 yeeg SideErel WY 0% PiE W TRGER W 8] gan | okt afofa
At @ fFremER oof difcs we frw 9R omen sw Bl A gyl
TR A P B S IABEW FN OFGG BRadl S W B o B
PRI TR SR AT siderr & SR SRge fpar St A gifRea famr s

1% femel @ sifvam AN Toe6 W A TR S |
(@) feo wo wwR wATed MR /o giaer (IR S 2011 (Government
of Himachal Pradesh Office Manual, Third Edition April 2011) & &I 11 & U1 11.62 (10)

¥yt AT T & 5 99 g1 (Register of Stamps) €& feme WX T @
el o1 WIE ol e e e W A e 19 Ty sfgert g 39
Ty Y oawae T S g ¥ Ry dida & R € fFe W
Teafsa Rt # wira ¥ e Rt o T | |
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() ofFerer ¥ 0w 5T WY Caw S ST T 21 7 feare IR Y IsdTe 9% qrar 4 r
%ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁaﬂhﬁmmw%wmwﬁﬁmﬁﬁww :
3T 7 ferpe T # T AT e et T AT

Sr. | Postage | Date Opening Stamps Closiﬁg Actual Difference
No. | Stamp : Balance Consumed | Balance as Closing T
Register T T per Stamp Balance
P.N. Register T
L4
1 19 29.05.2020 21891 109 21863 21782 81 o
2 13 06.07.2020 | | 14558 364 14198 14194 4
3 20 28.10.2020 21263 501 - 21762 20762 1069
4 21 10.02.2021 35104 177 31876 34927 (-)3051

(i) T=aw 9 g A Ay @y & G e § sate ¥ fawengae s v e i
| ST A TE BT R A ST A fee iR ¥ anlE ol R f i e S w2

Despatch Date -Total postage stamps Total postage stamps Difference
Register Page " consumed as per shown as consumed as per 4
Na. Despatch Register Postage Stamp Register
T L4
Not mentioned 22.03.2021 158 136 22
Not mentioned 23.03.2021 1372 1388 -16

(iif) sieheror & ST g ¥t oTT T % =1 7 fewe diSe F A 31.03.2021 # ==
femre 7 I 2 18033 Fw1TaT AT AT T T O § A Uik 2 36263 TATE TH |

(iv) STrer stfAatATare % ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ?ﬂﬂﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁ%-ﬂ

AT o o ag weid giar § b de g wiates stw i F1 si afe sreen w9 & it
T AR 7 i F guei f Bt o a9 9 T waew § 98
FRe it T off o 7 § e & srasTsd AT srerET 7 ear £ F 0 o i et s
e €19 3 e arfafie 7 srafase 2 |
oW TR A g R W ov ) 9ed PR wR ST B sad S
AR T WA 29 (B 04.022023 FRT WeOn @I forar T o7 WReg sidEm
WY e pIg AT TR W AE B2 o <fen [Spel @ UART TH W o wrge §
UE TS Sea At (Register of Stazﬁps) N ‘101( IR W B g4
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Frmrgar orad ome § @ 9T v@ 9 § we-am W e aied ¥ St
fewe <fawex @ Fofia Fxarr S A e R ou 9 seue § siee
Pl AT PRIAT S |

fafder <foreer / af o1 Y@—EE /WaRT T ST

flovo wor wafen R/ frE gReer  few S 201
(Government of Himachal Pradesh Office Manual, Third Edition April 2011) &
WA 13 B WM 134 F 1311 F 13120 B WOUEEER ARy Rest @
AR/ HIRY fbar S o & Wy efpw # dwe o # wer
Wﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁﬂ/aﬁﬁ@wwﬂﬁmww Sifes sifafaa g
TIRTAD B |

i. W@ﬁﬁwaﬂmﬁiﬁﬁw

i, 3T ey ey (Grant in aid register)
. wfowfa o e |

iv. faset /9t /2ol 3 ey

V.  Immovable property register (et TRy W=
vi.  File Opening Register
vil.  File Movement Register

viil.  Register of Assembly Questions, Short Notice Questions and other matters

iX.  Register of Disciplinary Cases/Vigilance Cases
X. doic IR

g TR R W & R ot sfren /<RreR BT SR e g

PR FU IUTET W AN S(DeToT 7 A SYERT A |

ted”
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®d R 8§ Ueri o | T o
7 M—WWM%W@WW@W%W&@#
AD TEIR I ATTLIHAT B | v
(e i)
. ;::_. g e
ETAG faovo <=9 i@y T RmT
o RreT—171009 &
T e B 0 0177—2620881
g3 Gr— 1 (Qelowo) g @)« (15)(14) 122 /88 @oe—18 fﬁ?ﬁﬂs ﬁmw—oggm. 6103
gfafeft— /1 @1 gamet / sz sriaE! &q IftT & =
1 T e - (ma) Bead gk e Rmer-oz ﬁh1(@)§maﬁh
TR RISl UR g BRien At@NT Td it ol Aavyd BNaE ae
- %Wﬁf&rw@aﬂ#%@ﬁrﬁﬁél -
guild 2 g PRGN eI U4 wied Rovo omar 9 wed e wiftmeer g,

RFe—2 31 59 TR @ W Af¥T @ Ol & 9T g9 e afeed W
3o eRarg mﬂmﬂﬁwwwﬁwaﬁwﬂﬁiﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁwgﬁﬁﬂﬁ

& | Vol )
g»xia <)
Niga P
Wf/}ﬁ‘ fRou0 W15y eRar whe fRT
- FIEAT—1710092 —
B H0 0177—2620881
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—22% -

uRRre—a" &7 1 (1) & weeef A

(&) AP WRYE a5l 4 /85 @ 3/86

FIRNECRE _ ]
| (@)mvrn‘f%lﬂaﬂma&4/soﬁ3/91
1 ﬁwe(ﬂ) arfifera
2 S arfafefe J
[3° W16 @) .
Gﬂm“rnf%r&awmugzﬁa/sa _
1 N8 @) 3=
2 ¥ 8 (M) - JfAforg
E R 8 (@) EIRIREG]
(Er)ala“:zﬂwsrm%ﬁaﬁﬁUseﬁa/s?
|1 | 3RT 10 | st |
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Himachal Pradesh Housing u:n Urban Development Author

-Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002
Employee Group mcumw.hcuﬁ,o: Scheme/ Pension Trust

ity

M

.pnnoc_:ﬁ Officer
HIMUDA Shimia-2

I

-

Chief

ccount Officer

HIMUDA Shimia-2

- }26

—

Sz

CEO-cu m-Secretary
HIMUDA Shimia-2

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2021
Liabilities Amount Total . Assets Amount Total
Investment
Opening Balance 6,65,61,724.00 - ____|Pension Fund with LIC:- L
Add: Surplus transferred from I/2 K S _ \
A/C Lmbwlum% Opening Balance w\mﬂwwb@@w Y
Add: Contribution te fund from .
HIMUDA 1,43,12,845 Add: interest A 28,40,954
Less: Claims paid during the year Less: Claim Received from Lic 0.00
Less: Cash paid out of fund to pay
provisional pension 0.00 Total 4,25,74,573.00 4,25,74,573.00
_ FDR In Uco Bank: o
Opening Balance 2,26,69,04 ™
Add: paid during the vear 1,00,00,000 s
Add: Interest deaamsty 15,43,704.08(
2 |Total 3,42,12,749.90] 3,42,12,749 pd
o UCO Bank Saving A/C Balance 86,86,724.75|  86,86,724.75
“{Total 8,54,74,046,75#" 8,54,74,046.75 . _ 8,54,74,046.75 8,54,74,046.75 .
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Himachal Pradesh Housing and Urban Development Authority AR AR Y.
Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002
Employee Group Supernuation Scheme/ Pension Trust o
Receipt and _um;\m:n Account for the Year ended on 31.03.2021
Receipts Amount {Rs.) otal (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.] , |Total (Rs.) 7|
To Opening Balance 41,59,06 41,59,060.00(BY FDR roobpowwhn_ 1,00,00,000/00
To Employer Share received fram _ i L * |By payment to Provisional Pension . N S
HIMUDA 1,43,12,845.0 x..hhwhm_mam.oc Account .00 0.00
To receipt from FDR ) "0.00[BY CPF A/C (Bank Charges) 20.25 20.25
To raceipt from Interest NLPWB\QQ 2,14,840.00|By &H55ing Balance V<O Alc 86,86,724.75 6,86,724.75
Total v 1,86,86,745. 01810 Yoool Xy Total 1,86,86,745.00
3 _ v
Income & Expenditure Account for the Year ended 31.03.2021 e =N
Expenditure Amount (Rs.) Total (Rs.) Income Amount {Rs.)  _otal (Rs.) . e~
To Audit Fee 0 .-~ 0.00]Interest by LIC 28,40,954:60 3,40,954.00 ~
To Legal Fee 0 #*"___0.00|By Interest on Saving 2,14,840.60] _-7.14,840.00 }
To Board Share paid 0.00 %\« 0.00(By Interest on FDR 15,43,704.00¢* 15,43,704.00
To Bank Charges 20.25)° 20.25 _
To excess of Income Over ¥
Expenditure 45,99,477.75 bmbphuu.ﬁﬂ C.00
Total 45,99,498.08( Total 45,99,49
rd _
e QUG
Accdunt Officer Chief Account Officer CEQ-cum-Secretary

HIMUDA Shimla-2

HIMUDA Shim!a-2

—72¥ -

HIMUDA: Shimla-2
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L Pension Fund FDR Scheduie for the year 2020-21
_ Interest interest Interest ‘
: accured up jaccured Recaipt _.:m_.oﬁ Value of Balance FDR
Date of Amountof |Rate of | Date of Maturity to  31-3. during the during the [Accured up |[FDR -{as on 31-3-
investment investment interest Maturity {Valye 20 year year to 31-03-21 Encashed |2021

nk Nigam Vihar | . . .

07|  24-05.1g 8541212] 6.60%| 24-05.90 9119038)»" 481865/ 95951 577826 0 8541212 0
21 250519] 4508833 SE0%| 25-0520| ag11727" 253445 51449 304804 0] 4506833 0
07/ 24-05-20 9119038} 5.7509 24-05-21|  965479g| " 0 448207 0 448207 0 9119038 e~
21| 25-05-20 4811727”°5.75%, 25-05-21]  5094424] 0 235742 0 235742 0 48117274
_ITotal 26978810 | 28679957, 735309 831359 882720 683949) 13048045 389%%%
ank Chhota Shimla(Sectt. Branch)

1 _19-0120] 9621000/ 6.60%| 15.07.07 10281984)0°” 125258] 535796 660984 0] 9621000 0

1 190121 10281984[ 00% 19-01-22|  1080580% 0 101411 0 101411 0] 102819841~
3L 18-02.21] 5000000}°5.25%|  18-02.22 5267713 30205 0 30205 0 50000004~
)| 180221 %oooomﬁm.mmg 19-02-22) 5267713 0 29446 0 29486 0 5000000

Total ] 29902984 31623213 125258 696829 660984 161103 9621000] 20281984}
{Total 56881794 0 0| 60303200 860567 1528138 1543704] 45052 22669045 ﬁnﬁﬁmﬁm
i |
N N | .
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UCD BANK
NIGAM VIHAR

[
e

Customer Balance Report

Customer Id : 200643338

Name : HIMUDA EMPLOYEES GROUP

Dear 5ir,

W hereby certify that the sum of Rs,{as noted helow)

was standing in our books at the credit/debit on your undernoted accounts
at the close of business on 31-02-2021 ;T

{0:1%& faithfully,

09810110001219

## This is system generated certificate & does not require any signature,

Pane 1

Qe _
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Receipt & Payment AJC of CPF pravisional vm:wwm: Fund for FY 2020-21

'Receipts

To Opening Balance

gank Name :- UCO Bank AfCNo 810110045145 ,
Amount {Rs.) Total (Rs.} _Egm:ﬁm Aamount {Rs:}
2,81,564.77 2,81,564.77 By payment to various 1,41,47,525.00

retirees of HIMUDA
on a/c of monthly LR

To receipt from CEO-Cum-

71,159.77 71,159.77

139.27,019.00]  1,39,27,919.00 % Closing Balance

).

ﬂ.__.-......

Secrefary, HIMUDA

To receipt from Interest

§,201.00 5,20.00 _/

Total 1.42,18,684.77|/ Total 1,42,18,684.77

¥ ¥

o & Urban Doy, Anthags

ks
~/3/ .~






X

£

r

K

-

Print Queue Inquiry ’ —l82 ~

: X . 'Qi?%is‘i{'ﬁ;

-

I

Page 1 of |

f""‘ )
) Show ] 21 , i
Loms | Menu | memo | ShIOSnd | o SCY,, yamary. | co8t | ucO. Ak
Pad 2023 ,—\é———- P
. Print Queue Inquiry 24 §: S}
-
= 9.2
UCO BANK
' NIGAM VIHAR
Customer Balance Report
customer Id : 04467556
Name : CEQ CUM SECRETARY HF HOUS '
Dear Sir,
. We hérehy certify that the sum of Rs. (as noted'below]
" Hwas standing in our books at the credit/debit on your undernoted accounts
at the close of business on 31-03-2021
Yours' faithfully,
. ' . Manager
A/C No. Cracy Total_Ba}aqce. : ~ Fx Crncy FCNR Balance
0981C110045145  INR 47,769.77Cr 0
TOTALS 47,769.77 0
#% This is system éeﬁerated certifi;ate & does ﬁot'réquire any signature.
Back
L]
— 8 -
1/21/2023

https://fin1 0.ucobanknet.in:20000/finbranch/prting/prting_ctrl jsp
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| --B ) Less amount of pensmn/IR pa.rd twme by Bank in favour

o C} Balance as per Pass Book (A B)

Note Recovery effected at offlce !evel from pensnon bjll of December 2022 o

o 1, sh, Biri Slngh WI in. 5/2017aga|nst|R for 4/2017
o 2. Sh. Kanshr Ram Peon in 08[2019 agalnst IR for: 7/2019

'"95?33?fw5f? "

’W\é‘l‘“'

; '-_Bank Reconcnllatmn Statement as on 31. 03 201 in respect of L
CPF Prowsmnal Pensron Fund o LT
A} Balance as per Cash Book o Rs71,15977 e
of followmg el o L
. _Rs 10,680/~ . -
Rs.12,720/-
To'tal (1+2] Rs. 23 390 - .\ :

Rs.47,?69.77

FRE

(CBP 134} ST

2001w vy SR

WYY CA3(T TEQIn) 97 Funoy, R
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Contributory Provident Fund

Balance Sheet 1st -April

-2020 to 31st Mar-2021

Liabilities 2019-2020 2020-21 / Assets 2019-2020 2020-21

ccount m_x. &ﬁ:—.ﬂma Assets &

olus A/C 112258494.61} m,.._,%‘_w,,.ummwmow.._.\t Bank Accounts 23893868.48¢ . 15426056.56

pulus for the current year 8331114.56 € .~ 7762604.08 |,#FDR’s CPF Regular 547518151.51V ,582771892.51
120589609.17 128352213.25] Interest Receivable A/C- FDR's -Regular " 27914494.59¢ 31305598.59{

iabilities / DS of FDR Recovervable From 1T 787068.59%"  787068.59 l;

rd Share Payable (DW) 7560697.00 »~ 9676581.00 |

scription (Regular} 241042350.00 ¢ .~244245520.00{

F Board Share Payable 67845343.001" . 76692620.00)

Payable on CPFA/C

160832071.00 | . 168337492.00¢"

Payable on Board Share (DW)

2243513.00 |

2086190.00[7"

479523974.00;

-501938403.007

600113583.17|#" 630290616.25

| " Total

e
600113583.17¢ 630290616.2







et - §

Contributory Provident Fund

Income and Expenditure Statement

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Contributory Provident Fund _ Contributory Provident Fund
Particulars e ._ Particulars
idirect Expenses \ 28695795.92|Indirect Incomes 36458400.00
Bank Charges 98. mwm\ o Interest Receipt A/C 3645 ono.oE%ﬁ_
Interest Expenditure Account 28695697. oox L :
28695795.92 . \.&,\ ’
xcess of income over expenditure 7762604.08 )
Total 36458400.00| Total 36458400.00|

— )35






Contributory Provident Fund

Receipts and Payments

1-Apr-20 to 31-Nar-21

Contributory Provident Fund

iceipts 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21 A_m.mw_:m:»m 1-Apr-20 to wu__.gm_.-m‘_

ing Balance numwummm.hm, \w _ Current Liahilities \\ 70493000.00

k Accounts 23893868.48 ‘ CPF Board Share Payable (DW) 37721900

nt Liabilities 64216732.00 CPF Subscription (Regular) 50012680.00

- Subscription (Regufar) 556369455.00 o ~Interest Payable of CPF A/C 20443212.00 =

/CPF Board Share Payable 8847277, P Interst Payable on CPF Board Share DW awﬁq

nt Assets \\ 551484002.00 Current Assets | - \_\% 554506269.00

s CPF Reguiar 5 ..__w.mmmmmm. 0 FDR's CPF Regular mm«momwm@%

est Receivable A/C- FDR's -Reqular 32241374.00 Iindirect Expenses \\ _ 98.92

ct Incomes 826922.00 Bank Charges 98,92

est Receipt A/C 825822.00 .|Closing Balance 15426056.56
Bank Accounts | 15426066.56 [~

al 640430524.48| Total 640430524.48

v S BTy,

— /3¢
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UCO BANK
NIGAM VYTHAR

Customer Balance Report

Customer Id : 200256560

Name : HIMUDA EMPLOYEES CPF

Dear sir,

wa hereby cortify that the sem of Rz.(as noved kalowd

was standing in our books at the credit/debit on yuur undernoted accounts
at the clese of business on  31-03-2021

- . e Yours® faithfully,
Manager
A/ Ko Crhcy  Total mmdmznm FX Crncy  FCNR ealance
o@mkowwooooﬁnw INR 1,14,53,429, oanw g
TOTALS H 14,53,429.04 0
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- - Contributory Provident Fund | \';7_;

Trial Balance
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Page 1

e -
l-"artl_cuiars Balance

e ———

62,25,28,012.17

Current Liabilities ‘
CPF Board Share Payable (DW) _-45,76,581.00
CPF Subscription (Reguiar) 4,}?2,45, 520.00
CPF Surplus A/C . ~12.05,89,609.17
EPF /CPF Board Share Payable %66,92,620.00
Interest Payable of CPF A/C : 16:83,37,492.00
interst Payable on CPF Board Share DW - #_26:86,190.00
Current Assets 63,02,90,616.25
Bank Accounts 54,26,056.56" .~
FDR's CPF Regular ' 58 27.%41,892.51
interest Receivable A/C- FDR's -Regular #13,05,598.59
7DS of FDR Recovervabie From IT ”}-87,068. 59
Indirect Incomes _ _3,64,58,400.00
interest Receipt A/C | | _#64,58,400.00
Indirect Expenses ' 2,86,95,795,92 \)(
Bank Charges 798, QV
2,86,95,697.0

Interest Expenditure Account

e ————————

i ——— e e e ______,_—-—--—-I - __—-_—-v_——-,_..———-—-.—-—-. —
65,89,86,412.17 65,89,86,412.17
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Annexure — )

.r.,_._lﬂ.slmf

‘Statement m_uoi.:u the detail of CPF FDR whercon less interest credited by Banks, in respect of BIMUDA HQ, Distt. Shimla-H.P. 171002,
during the year 2020-2021.

Mﬂ. m_..m,ﬂﬁ o Customer FDR Amount Rate Date of Date of Interest , Actual Valua Maturity Less Interest
Statemen Name Receipt No. Invested I of Investment | Maturity Earned Period | of FDR n..__m "1 Value Given Given
t nit. Maturity
H.P. State Co-Ope. Bank Chhota Shimla
IR 12 40630103731 2171358 11314585.00 | 6.10 | 09-01-2020 | 09-07-2020 | 347726.00 { 6 Month | 11662311.00 | 11659207.00 3104.00
2, 29 40630103731 2171472 11659207.00 | 5.60 | 09-07-2020 | 09-07-2021 656755.00 1 Year 12325962.00 | 12313464.00 12498.00
3 13 40630103731 2171359 1131458500 | 6.10 | 10-01-2020 | 10-07-2020 | 347726.00 | 6 Month | 11662311.00 | 11659207.00 3104.00
4. 30 40630103731 2171468 1165920700 | 5.60 | 10-07-2020 | 10-07-2021 666755.00 1 Year 12325962.00 | 12313464.00 12498.00
5. 14 40630103731 2171361 11314585.00 | 6.10 | 11-01-2020 | 11-07-2020 347726.00 | 6 Month 1166231100 | 11659207.00 2104.00
6. 31 40630103731 2171466 11659207.00 | 5.60 | 11-07-2020 | 11-07-2621 H66755.00 1 Year 12325962.00 | 12313464.00 12498.00
7. 15 40630103731 21713606 11314585.00 | 6.10 { 14-01-2020 | 14-07-2020 34772600 | 6 Mouth 11662311.00 | 11659207.00 3104.00
8, 32 40630103731 | 2171471 1165920700 | 5.60 | 14-07-2020 | 14-07-2021 | 666755.00 | 1 Year | 12325962.00 | 12313464.00 12498.00
9. 16 40630103731 2171363 11314585.00 | 6.10 | 15-01-2020 | 15-07-2020 34772600 | 6 Month 11662311.00 | 11659207.00 3104.00 -
10. 33 40630103731 2171467 11659207.00 | 5.60 | 1507-2020 | 15-07-2021 666755.00 1 Year 12325962.00 | 12313464.00 12498.00 |
11. 17 40630103731 2171366 1131458500 | 6,10 | 16-01-2020 | 16-07-2020 | 347726.00 | 6 Month | 11662311.00 | 11659207.00 3104.00 .
12. 34 40630113731 2171470 11659207.00 | 5.60 | 16-07-2020 | 16-07-2021 6606755.60 1 Year 12325962.00 | 12313464.00 12493.00 |
13. 18 40630103731 2171365 1131458500 | 6.10 [ 17-01-2020 | 17-07-2020 | 347726.60 | 6 Month | 11662311.00 | 11659207.00 3104.00
14. 35 40630103731 2171469 1165920700 | 5.60 | 17-07-2026 | 17-07-2021 66675500 I Year 1232596200 | 12313464.00 12498.00
15. 19 40630103731 2171367 1182136.00 | 6.10 | 18-01-2020 | 18-07-2020 36330.00 | 6 Month 1218466.00 | 1218142.00 324,00
16. 36 40630103731 2171465 121814200 | 5.60 | 1807-202¢ | 18-07-2021 69662.00 | 1 Year 1287804.00 | 1286498.00 1306.00
Yes Bank, Shimla

17. 914040001 . 18

1 2084323 1074 7122541.26 i 740 1 22-12-2019 | 30-06-2021 844201.00 ﬁm....b ..”u_.._mw 7963518.00 7962725.00 793.00
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?Exf}f A

Sr. No.
of FDR Statement showing the detail of EPF/CPF FDRS whereon less interest credited by Banks, in respect of HIMUDA HQ, Distt.
Statem Shimla-H.P. 171002, during the year 2020-2021.
H.P, State Co-Ope. Bank Chhota Shimla
18. 6 40630308307 2171362 8580940.00 | 6.10 | 23-01-2020 | 23-07-2020 | 263714.00 { 6 Month 8844654 | 8842300.00 2354.00
19. S 40630308307 2171481 8842300.00 | 5.60 | 23/7/2020 | 23-07-2021 | 505665.00 { 1 Year 9347965 | 9338486.00 9479.00
Yes Bank Shimla
2 2 2084323 91404000 8057227.44 | 6.75 | 28/11/2020 | 12-08-2021 s73717 | 12 Months 8630944 | 8630798.00 146.00
13080 ’ 10 Days - .
3 2084323 | 8665659.00 | 7.00 | 26-10-2020 | 11-05-2021 640519 N 9306178 | 9305856.00 322,00
23841 10 Days .
Si. No. .
of FDR | Statement showing the detail of EPF/CPF Pension FDRS whereon less interest credited by Banks, in respect of HIMUDA HQ,
Statem Distt. Shimla-H.P. 171002, during the year 2020-2021.
HLP. State Co-Ope, Bank Chhota Shimla
22. 3 435301100347 1634093 7476978.00 | 6.85 | 29/8/2019 | 29/8/2020 | 525480.00 | 1 Year 8002458.00 | 7990203.00 12255.00
23. 7 435301100347 1634794 7990203.00 | 5.60 | 29/8/2020 | 29-08-2021 | 456936.00 | 1 Year 844713900 | 8438574.00 8565.00 |
Yes Bank Shimla
24. 91404000 12
2 2084323 23831 10832074.00 | 7.00 | 26-10-2020 | 05-11-2021 | 800649.00 | Months | 11632723.00 | 11632321.00 402.00
. 14 Days 1
Total Less Interest Credited by Bank _ 145160.00

Sé€—
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Himachal Pradesh 'Housing and Urban Development Authority -

Balance Sheet in respect of Employee Gratuity Fund as on 31.03.2021

Nigam Vihar Shimla- 171002

> -7
T

[ i
Ha &,
ASSETS AMOUNT TOTAL (INR)
(A) INVESTMENT 7,11,00,104.65
1) LIC Policy Fund 11,05,737.88
2} Aditya Birla Capital Policy Fund 1,31,62,839.98
3) SBI Life Policy Fund 25,45,616.00

4) Bajaj Allianz Policy Fund

3,65,38,955.00

5) HDFC Life Policy Fund

1,73,42,955.79

(B) Cash in Bank

2,87,00,968.66

2,87,00,968.66

FUND VALUE

LIABILITIES AMOUNT TOTAL (INR)
GRATUITY FUND A/C 9,98,01,073.31
Openning Balance 9,02,59,484.66
Add: Contribution from
HIMUDA 2,44,00,000.00
i

ll. Less: Deficit for the year 1,48,58,411.35

QN.\
TOTAL 9,98,01,073.31 9,98,01,073.31
Account Officer Chief AgCoutt Officer

HIMUDA Shimla-2

HIMUDA Shimla-2

9,98,01,073.31

Qi

CEOQ-cum-Secretary
HIMUDA Shimla-2
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S HIMACHAL PRADESH HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Wi2ne~T g2
. NIGAM VIHAR, m_.__?____.J-Hq.HQQN 2 % 2
¥ Employees Gratuity Fund
Receipt and Payment Account for 2020-21
Receipts Amount Total Payment Amount Total
2,43,67,226.00
To opening balance By Payments made out of Fund :
UCQO Bank 56,02,406.91 By renawal of LIC Policy Q.00
Cash in hand 0.00 By bank charges 756.25
To received towards Gratuity Payments:- By Misc charges 0.00
1) From LIC 0.00
2) From Birla Sunlife 0.00
3) From SBI Life 97,74,200.00
4) From Bajaj Allianz 0.00
| 5) From HDFC Life 1,28,26,692.00
_ From CEC-cum-Secretary, HIMUDA
&9 contribution towards Fund 2,44,00,000.00
}l To interest on Savings 4,65,652.00 UCO bank 2,87,00,968.66
~N Cash in hand 0.00
’ Total (Rs.) 5,30,68,950.91 Total {Rs.) 5,30,68,950.91
Income & Expenditure Account for the year 2020-21
Expenditure Amount Total income Amount Total
To payments made during the year 2,43,67,226.00 By interest on investment 91,06,331.70| 91,06,331.70
To Misc charges 76,771.80 By interest on Saving 4,65,652.00 4,65,652.00
To Bank Ch uD i
o Bank Charges 756.25 By HIMUDA Loan A/C adjusted 14,359.00 14,359.00
0.00 1,48,58,411.35
To legal fee Excess of expenses over Income |
Total { Rs.) 2,44,44,754.05{ Total (Rs. ) 2,44,44,754.05
&y (A Qs
Accotints.d fficer, Chief Acc icer, ‘CEQ-cum-Secretary, —

HIMUDA, Shimia-2

HIMUDA, Shimla-2. >

HIMUDA, Shimla-2
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Investment Schedule in respect of Gratuity Fund For FY 2020-21
INVESTMENT - AMOUNT Total (INR}

1) LIC Fund Policy 11,05,737.88

Opening balance 10,31,953.22

Add interest accrued 73,784.66

2) Aditya Birla Capital Policy 1,31,62,839.98

Opening balance 1,23,12,850.29

Add interest accrued 3,49,989.69

Less claim made during the year 0.00

3) 581 Life Policy 29,49,616.00
Opening blance 1,19,28,377.00

add premium 0.00

Add intrest accrued 7,95,439.00

less claim received 97,74,200.00

4) Bajaj Allianz Policy 3,65,38,955.00

Opening balance 3,41,08,724.00 '

add premium 0.00

Add interest accrued 25,06,991.00

less charges 76,760.00

5) HDFC Life Policy 1,73,42,955.79
Opening balance 2,52,89,532.24
Add interest accrued 48,80,127.35
Less claims 1,28,26,692.00
. |iess charges 11.80
G. Total 7,11,00,104.65
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™. Reorint Statement - Life Insurance Corporation of India
“*% - Ppensionand Group Schemes Department
' P&GS UNIT,SHIMLA
Date-:29{07/2_-021 . - Page: -1 ’

- The Trustases
TRUSTEES OF GGCA,
HP HOUSING & URBAN
DEV. AUTHORITY
NIGAM VIHAR
SHIMLA

171002

_.Dear Sir,
Re: Goca Policy No 317261
Certificate of Balance in Fund As On 31/03/2021
We have pleasu.re in‘informing you that the intérest rates
- “have been de_clared and for the year 2020-2021 the interest rate

applicable for your fundis 7.15% \/

The balance in your. Runhing Account as on 31/03/2021 is as under:

Opening Balance As on 31/03/2020 = 1031953.22

iy s

Puriﬁcation_'Entry (A1) : .00 .

Modified Opening Balance : 1031953.22
"ADD :Amount Cred.ited Towards Fund [(B)+(D) of Ann-I] .00
LESS:Amount Paid As Claim  [(C)}+(E) of Ann-ll .00

T ADD :interest Credited For The Year AsaWhole - 73784.66

Closing Balance As On - 31/03/2021,” 1105737.88 f"” ;

)
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iy discrepancy in the statement may be brought to our notice immediately.

" Thanking you

Yours faithfully -
Manager P

‘Encl: Ann_LAnn_II &

Reprint Statement Life Insurance Corporation of India
' Pension and Group Schemes Department
P&GS UNIT,SHIMLA
Date :29/07/2021 ‘Page:. 2
Ann -1

.. Group Scheme Department Scheme : GGCA Fund Accumulation Statement

Customer Code :1080707
Customer Name :TRUSTEES OF GGCA,

Policy No: 317261 Annual Renewal Date: 02/07/2016 Premium Mode: Y

:__F)pening Balance 31/03/2020. 1031953.2 Int Rate:. 7'15.
Purification PON [A1] .0
Puriﬂ@a’;lon POF - _ | [a1] 0
-‘Modified Opening Balance 31;‘03/2020 1031953.2

Accumulated Upto 31/03/2021 [A] 1105737.8

" Details of Premium/Conv Adjusted During The Year

Receipt Receipt AdjNoc Adj Date Premium ~Accum Value
No. Date/conv date ' '

Accumulated Premium [B] .00 .0
Upto 31/03/2021 _
[ OYRGTA Premium GST Int On Premium ]
00 .00 .00

Details of Claims Paid During The Year |
Statement Enclosed

—/62 -
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ToisiClaimPaid 0  [C]. .00 0
Accumuoiated Claim _ 0

. Upto 31/03/2021

| Equitable InterestTransferin 0] = .00 .0
Total Fund Recd From ;fr In/Merger [D1] - .00 .0
Total Aderm + Trin. From Trln/Meréer[Dz] 00 .0
Total CImPd + TrOut From Tr in/Merger[DS] 00 .0
: .Equitable Interest Transfer O_ut[_E]. o .00 - .0

Fund Size AsOn  31/03/202i[ A+ B- C+ D+ D1+ D2- D3-E-  1105737.88H
Reprint Statement - . Life Insurance Corporation of India
: - .Pension and Group. Schemes Department . . . .~
. P&GS UNIT,SHIMLA
Date :29/07/2021 . Page: 3
_ ' _ “Ann -l
Group Scheme Department Scheme : GGCA Fund Accumulation Statement
.Customer Code :1090707 .

_Customer Name :TRUSTEES OF GGCA,

Policy No: 317261 Annual Renewal Date: 02/07/_2016 Premium Mode: Y

Details of Claim Booked During The Year -

Voucher = Voucher PayNo  Pay Date ~ ClaimAmt Claim Acc

No. .  Date
Grand Total 00 0
Prepared By : Checked By B
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1/19/23, 10:23 AM Professional Email Annual Policy Account Statement - Himachal Pradesh Housing _ Urban De\relopmentAF\[hcri/t% Employe...

—— 28 g~ ' “Cay QRLQ\%('-—-'j
. | ?Q )

A¥hual Policy Account Statemnent - Himachal Pradesh Housing &
Urban Development Authority Employees Gratuity Trust - 501512

To cao@himuda.com <cao@himuda.com> Copy Yipul Vats <vipul.vats@adityabirlacapital‘com>

Dear Sir\Madam,

Greetings from Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Ltd.
Please find enclosed Fund Position for Financial Year 2020-21 attached for your kind reference.
In case you require any information or assistance, we would be glad to help you.

Thanks & Regards,
Priva Gaur

_Deputy Chief Manager- Group Operations
Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Lid
Phone No. : +318826797161

Please note cur office has been shifted effective 315 May 2022
Newr Address:

2™ Floor , Vijaya Building
Barakhamba Road, New Delhi, 110001

_. The information contained in this electronic communication is intended solely for the individual(s}) or entity to
* which it is addressed. It may contain proprietary, confidential and/or legally privileged information. Any review,

refransmission, dissemination, printing, copying or other use of, or taking any action in reliance on the contents
of this information by person{s) or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be
untawful. If you have received this communicaticn in error, please notify us by responding to this email or
telephone and immediately and permanently delete all copies of this message and any attachments from your
system(s). The contents of this message do not necessarily represent the views or policies of Aditya Birla
Group. Computer viruses can be transmitted via email. Aditya Birla Group Companies attempts to sweep e-
mails and attachments for viruses, it does not guarantee that either are virus free. The racipient should check
this email and ary attachments for the presence of viruses. Aditya Birla Group does not accept any liability for
any damage sustained as a result of viruses. :

+ Fund Position as an 2020-21 - 501512.x1sx (61 KB)
+ image001.gif {139 KB)
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Schema No - 501512 LoD e . . S . g
Name of the Chent Himachal Pradesh Housing & Urban Development Authority Employees Gratuity Trust .

FivpaofFund [ TotalUnits WAV [Lofal Fund Value ____

Group Income Advantage  5,13,930,5244 - 239617 /1 . 1,23,14,649.05 -

' SN Fotal Fund Value 2 - | 1,23,12,649.05;
TypeofFund —oTUNE | NAV___[rotal Fund value L
Groug Income Advarntage ~ .. 5,13,930.5244 | 256121 j 1,31,62,839.98|

Total Fund Value ~ "1,31,62,839.98)»

arn ‘%‘;a ;’mﬁm. e
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Ay, - . : 8Bl Life Insurance Company Limited o 0 N }y')/ ng
=T 3.,...?.;;::;5"”@ - Wf o Tt 21 21%__& -“‘7 i
;o el gy e RIS
Ref Gr.Ops/F5/2021/05332 Date : 10-05-2021 ‘iﬁ Lo

HP HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

THE TRUSTEES, HP HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY EMPLOYEES- GRATUITY FUND
Himachal Pradesh Housing Development Authority

Nigam Vihar

Shimia

Shimla .

HIMACHAL PRADESH 171002

Dear Sir!l'o‘ladam

Ref; Mastor Policy Number: 67011045601 - SBI Life - Cap Assure )
Sub: Fund Statement as on 31-03-2021

Greetings of the season from SBI Life Insurance Company Limiled

We thank you far giving us an opportunity to manage the  Gratuity Fund .
of your est‘eemed organization.

It gives Ls immense pleasure to advise oy rates as per’the fund size for the financial year endang 31-03-2021

The detalled performances of your funds are as belows

Descrlpﬂon Amount (in Rs.) | g
Opering Fund Balance 1,19,28,377 ™
Add: Contributions Received in FY 2020-21 .0
Less: Claims paid from the Fund in FY 2020-21 - 97,74,700
A interest Amount 7.95,439 e
Closing Fund Balance as on 31-03-2021 29,49 5164

7

An itemized fund statement [Annexure A] Is enclosed for your informalion,

. Please foel free to write to us for any ciarificalions pertaining to the Fund Statement at fundnbps@sbilife.ce.in or you may
contact our Relationship Manager.

We assure you of our besl services at all times.

Thanking you

Yours truly, ' %
AN ‘ .

N \”’/\
N. Muthuramasamy _
Vice Preaident- Group Operations

SEl LIfe Insurance Company Limited

Encl; Annexure A Fund Statement
Annexure 8 Interest Chart

SmLSY S$B! Life Insurance Company Limited, IRDAI Regn. No.111

entral Processing Centre, 7th Level(D Wing) & 8th Leve!, Seawoods Grand Central ToWer 2, Plot No R-1,
Sector-40, Seawoods, Nerul Node, Dist. Thane, Navi Mumbai-400706 .

Qj@el (022) 6645 6000, Fax.: (022) 6645 6654, Website: www.shilife.co.in CIN No. LS889OMH2000PLC129113
6{]\” Regd. Office : Natraj, M.V.Road, Western Express Highway Junction, Andheri (E) MUMBAI - 4000689
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SBI Life _swcqmsg Company _._3_3_,.._ hzans{ =)
L ACFLT TN, ~ "IRDA} Registration No. 111 - M,.p
.____?._wz;_.,as. _u_:.n_ Statement as on 31 .ow.mon,_ . =1
: L : S Annexure A
UIN ... |111NOB4VO1. Praduct __|SBILife - CapAssue.
Master Policy Number: - |67011045601 Master Policy. |The Trustees, HP Housing and Urban -
: L o _._o_n_mﬂ _um,..m_o_u_,...mabﬁ:o:_w mau_cﬁ..mu DEE_Q _u_.__a
Ummnq_u»_o._ R | ameunt(Rs) | |
Totael Accried 533&%2_&2_ 03 . : 7.95,439 \.\vx
Fund mxn_c&zm _Em_.mm» .  21,54177
Total Fund _=n_.._a=._n _.#o_.oﬂ u:_..o w:n&n<mm I .mmk.w_m._m.w_.
on 31-03-2021 o
Transaction * Transaction- mmmo_!m Date of m:sn.nﬂoq . |. Effective End | Interest.| Intarest Rate Applicable| . Interest -
- baa_._:_.. 3: ...«m:ann._o_.. {Date _"_.n.._awn._"_o: :muv Date- Accrual | on the Furid forthe | Amount (Rs.)
ich interest : Patloct ‘pariod under .

) . {days}- no:u.nm..ﬁ.o: 1% p.a.)
oum_.___,Pmm_m:nm 1 _Ammmuuq : 11928377 - -01.03.2021| 335 7.15]  7,82,779.32
Claim 10,00,000|= " 02-08-2021|. 1,09,28377|  02.03-2021 _ 7.18
Claim - mmcowu\\ _~02-03-2021 1,02,48280| - 02-03-2021| 715

|craim - .4,56,625| " _#702:03-2021 97,091,655 02-03-2021 7.5,

LClaim '520,175|0”. " 02-03-2021 92/62,480[  02:03-2021 - 7.45

Clairn - 6,80,007 . #"02-03-2021} . 8582,383| - 02-03-2021] 7.15

Claim _7,00,557 %% o 02:03:2021. 78,81,826| . 02-03-2021| 7.15

‘[ Claim 10,00,000 | % . - 02:03-2021 . 6B81,826| . - 02:03-2021 7.15

|ctaim 7.81,572 \X #°02-032021 61,00254]  02:03-2021 7.15

Claim - 10,00,000| "~ 02-03-2021 |  51,00,254|.  02-03-2021 7.15

Claim 10,00,000 . » 02:03-2021| 41,00,254 02-03-2021 7.18

Claim . _10,00,000] " 02032021 31,00,264 - 02.03:2021 7.15 -
Claim. _ : fmoi L\__\ _02-03-2021| 2154177~ 31-03-2021 3p|. 7A5] 1266948
: Transactions End _ ﬁ.u 345 . o n‘_.m.}._..«qﬁ..\mx o . 365 7,95,438.80,

zoﬁ 1.The _u:_._n_ m_m.ﬂoam.a n_mu_am o:_< the Fund movement [i.e. _u=_._n_ xmam_,..mn and Claims Paid :o..: the Fund Amount]. The Life cover premium m_._n_ m_._a >mm_.=mn Bém_.n_m Death

O_m_:._ is not Ema_ozmn

_umnm ..._ of 1







Bajaj Allianz Life __._ms.m:nm oo_:_um_.i :__.__Sn_

Xy Py fege -
D _ o wﬁ \ C_..N._L:Fﬂl._.
| __ T I
LIFE GOALS. DONE. |

;
_

. ACCOUNT m._.>._.m_smz._. AS ON 31-MAR-2021

Dear m:.\gm%s_ w
Please find am_q....__ mSo _._ maﬂmama and transaction am”m_,_m aq the period oﬂ 1 %z_.m_.._mo to 31-Mar-2021 A_“_sm:n_m_ Year mcmc 2021)
Master-Policy No ._mmmmmma y
Praduct Name - 1 Group Gratiity Gold -
. |Commeriemant-Date 1-Oct10 . .
Statement Dala . 1Jun-21
Investmant Qplien - Traditional Palicy

Master Policy Holder-Mame. Himachial Pradesh Housing And. cam:_umﬁ_%sma Autharity

Masler vc__s_. _._o_n_m—.)&amm . Iﬂacam z_mm:_.. <5mﬁ Shimla xﬁama._m_ _umamm_._.. 171002

u SmEnf-Par o __3,_6233» mo_:_.z . cl rasn | : iGy
Opening Date | 1-Agr-20 ” R . o_._ Regular nozq_g__o.._
Closing Date ~31-Mar-21 . : .. B . - jOn Account ..qwzm .

Sehemme Adimin .
o2 | forthaday:

1-Apr-20

3,41,08,724 <f

3aTon7oh | 2506891 7

11,707 -76,745 qﬁm\,..\ -15 ]

md.gmﬁ.m_

i
1
i
i
i

31-Mar.

iﬁ:« isa ooanc_.e. umam__ﬂma uﬁmnm_:%_.. .zu..m__onma_.m is required.

For sny Qm:mnm:% ar m@.sn..zw ES respect fo thie poficy, please fee! free io contact us on 020-66089930 or mall us &t .m..uc _ﬁ_._nn {Bbg, m_msmﬁ ga.n

,,u._ma_msm Our services in 3m best intérest of our n:m&.}m.ﬁ

Re n__. & Head om_om. mmé k_s:m Lifs _=m5m3nm Cempany ;_3__3 mm_m: ‘Aflianz House, .p_aon Road, Yerwada. Pune bjaam Tel (+21 20) 0) 66026777

w Brlonify & Urbag 0 gy, ?:?.:._: oF o #21
S$himia - 171002 |
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. | ) n
w_w . Himachal Pradesh Housing and Urban Development Authority (" 23 Q- _ Amﬂ
Nigam Vihar Shimila- 171002 L )
Employee Leave Encashment Fund . S, B!
Balance Sheet ason 31.03.2021
Liahilities " {Amount Total (INR) ASSETS AMOUNT - Tatal {INR)
Leave Encashment Fund 10,18,45,369.94|Investment 10,18,45,369.94
\ {i) HDFC Life :

Openning Balance 10,03,97,559.45 Opening NAV as on 1.4.2020 8,15,35,489.66
Add premium 0.00

Add Surplus during the year 14,47,810.49 Add Increase in NAV during 2020-21 1,15,41,124.07
Less claim made during the year 1,50,00,000.00
Fund Value %,80,76,613.73
(ii) Kotak Life :
Opening NAV as on 1.4.2020 3,88,62,069.79
Add premium _ 0.00
Add Increase in NAV during 2020-21 30,75,995 .42
Less claim made during the year 0.00
Fund Value 4,19,38,065.21

_ {tii) Funds lying in HIMUDA main A/C 18,30,691.00
Total 10,18,45,369.94 Total 10,18,45,369.94

A

AcdoUntiOfficer
HIMUDA Shimla-2

| | Qo
Chief Aeectt Officer nmo-nca-mmq\mﬁé

HIMUDA Shimla-2 RIMUDA Shimla-2
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Accotn

icer,

HIMUDA, Shimia-2

HIMUDA, Shimla-2.

CEQ-cum-Secretary,
HIMUDA, Shimla-2

| . ,....“, f..mulﬂ 2
i L _ HIMACHAL PRADESH HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
. NIGAM VIHAR, SHIMLA-171002
Employees Leave Encashment Fund
Receipt and Payment Account for 2020-21
_ Receipts Amount Total Payment Amount: Total
Funds withdrawn from HDFC
Policy : 1,50,00,000.00 1,50,00,000.00 paid to HIMUDA main A/c .1,50,00,000.00( 1,50,00,000.00
Total (Rs.) 1,50,00,000.00 Total (Rs.) 1,50,00,000.00|
Income & Expenditure Account for the year 2020-21
Expenditure Amaount Tatal Income Amount Total
Leave encashment payments made By increase in NAV during 2020-21
_ to the retirees during year 1,31,69,309.00 1,31,69,309.00 ukmbﬂh_.m.h.m 1,46,17,119.49
ﬂwl " [To Misc charges 0.00 0.00
%lv To Bank Charges 0.00 0.00
To legal fee 0.00 0.00
/ Excess of income over expenditure .
14,47,810.49
Total { Rs.) 1,46,17,119.49 Total (Rs. ) 1,46,17,119.49
Gy
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1|HDFC Life

Scheme of Leave Encashment Fund Absiract as on 31.03.2021 / Ty

Clasing Balance as on 31.03.2020

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2020

6,09,86,447.93[58417384.11 + 2563063.8

6,15,35,489.66] // 6
2

Difference

-5,49,042{ =" -
GSuFeur /

Note:- The difference of Closing & Opening Balance in respect of above
fund as on 31.03.2020 and 01.04.2020 respectively has been added to the
< interest accrued durig FY 2020-21 of the respective fund.

Interest Accrued

1|HDFC Life

Interest accrued as shown in the
statement of FY 2020-21

Difference

1,20,90,165.80 ///
{-)549041.73, '

Total (by substraction}

&

1,15,41,124.07 /

2 |Kotak Life

Interest accrued

30,75,995.42

Difference 0.00|
Total 30,75,995.42
Total interest accrued for the FY 2020-21 1.46,17,119.49)""
*
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List of suspected double payments / refunds against the same receipt <y~ 13
Sr.No. | Name of the Registralon No. Receipt DD No. Date of Applied for Address Comments by office as Amount Remarks
of the applicant No. receipt found recorded in M5 refunded
related Excel file {Rs.)
Excel
Sheet
8521 SURENDER DS/ HAMIRPUR / 56392 56392 233277 7.12.10 HAMIRFUR SH. BISHAN DASS VERIFIED/02.05.18/REFU 4500 Amount appears to
KUMAR ' SHARMAVILL. BRETTY , P.O. MDED VIDE INDUSIND have been
SHARMA JALARI TEH NADAUNDSHT BANK CHNO refunded once in
HAMIRPUR (H.P_) PIN NOQ 118325/29.05.18 2018 & then again
177042 in 2022
3910 SH. D5/HAMIRPUR/S6392 56352 233277 7.12,10 HAMIRPUR $H. SURENDER KUMAR VERIFIED 17.00.2022 7685
SURENMDER SHARMAVILL BREETTY, P.O.
KUMAR JALARI TEH NADAUNDISTT
SHARMA HAMIRPUR (13.P.] PIN 177042
6926 GEETA DS/SIRMOUR/76938 76938 012031 30.12.10 | SIRMOUR /0 SH. MULCH RAJ 155~ VERIFIED/19.01.17/REF 4500 Amaount appears 1o |
ARORA RMODEL TOEN SONIPAT- UNDED VIDE AXIS CH have been
131001 NQ refunded twice at
£529132/01.02.17/CHEQ very short interval
UE REVERSED VIDE VR
NO 1971 DATED
06.03.17 /NOW FRESH
CHEQUE ISSUED FROM
INCUSIND BANK CH NO i
060486/06.03.17° . ﬁ
7097 GEETA bfs PLOT SIRMOUR 76933 012031 30.12.10 | SIRMOUR H.NO. 304, 12/1117, VERIFIEQ/, 17.02.17/8€F 4500 3
ARORA 76938 NAIWALA KAROL BAG UNDED VIDE INDUSIND .nwﬂ
NEWDELHI FIN-110005 BANK CH NO
064770/09.03.17 .d
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List of cases where refunds have been indicated against the sa

affam_ o

Sr.No. | Name of the Registraion No. Receipt DD Wo. Date of Applied for Adilress Comments by office as Amount Remarks
af the applicant No. receipt found recorded in M5 refunded
related ' Excel file {Rs.}
Excel
Shaet
4281 | Ravinder D/s Plot Manali 29728 29728 761379 26.4.11 | MANIKARAN V.P.O Jakhera Teh & DisttUna VERIFIED/03.04.15/REF 4500 Refunded against
Kalia {H.P} Pin 174215 UDED VIDE AXIS CHNO the same recelpt
229906/08.05.15 though with
3571 1 MUNISH D/S PLOT (29728) 29728 97542% 23.4.11 KANGRA VILL- BHURLI KOHTITEH. verified 22.02.2022 7460 different details
KUMAR : BALNATH DISIT KANGRAHP -
176001
2836 | MAHIP DS/KASAULY/ 105485 105485 30.4.11 KasauLl 5/0 SH. DHARAMVIR cmx_m_mcaumbw.msﬁ R 7229 Refunded against
DAGAR {PH- W} . SINGHDAGAR HOUSE,VILL EFUNDED VIDE the same receipt
m:bx....@:)._.._._b._cmgrc_m._.._. INDUSIND BANK CH NO though with
SOLAN-172235{H.F) 518638/13.04.2021 different detalls
5451 | DHARAMVIR DS/KASAULIS105486 105485 30.4.11 | KaSAUU S/0SH. SUBE SINGHDIA- VERIFIED/18.12.15/REF 4500
SINGH - {PH -1} : 91MJANAKPURI,NEW DELHI- UNDED VIDE AXIS CH
. 110058 NO 209460/21.01.16
838 | BABITA DS/ KULLL/87045 37045 2004940 20.12.10 KULLY D/O SH.CHAWMDRA PAL VERIFIED/30.03.19/AGA €862 Refunded against
: SINGH SINGH, H. NO. 1 KA, 1IN ' the samea receipt
MOHALLA CHOWK 1, <mm_m_mcxp~.om.pw\bmb though with
VILL. SHIKARNPUR DISTT. IN different details
BULANMDSHAR VERIFIED/28.06.19/REF
PIM ND 202395 CONTACT UNDED VIDE INDUSIND
MO 09996631899 BANK CH NO
-120256/02.07.19
7422 | JATINDER Uw\_,\_m_._af_._mpam._.dau 87045 .....N.m“_.g. 22.12.10 MEHUSAR{KULLU] S/0 LATE 5li. BK SANKHYA, VERIFIED/04,05.17/REF 4500
KUMAR Q. NO. 32/, NEW BBMB UNDED VIDE INDUSIND
COLONY SUNDER NAGAR BANK CH NO
DISTT. MANDI (HP) PINNO | 065088/19.05.17
174402 CONTACT NO 94592
73053
€835 | Y.N. cthb_.pgvcacmmom 09602 337591 384,11 | PALAMPUR ¥_N.MACHOTRA 8-1 AfTCMIG VERIFIED/05.12, 16/REF 4500 Refunded against
MALHOTRA ia) (PH-ItHa} FLAT JANAK PURINEW DELGI UNDED VIDE AXIS CH the same receipt
58 o NO 628976/09.01.17 though with
- different details
511 | DARPAN DS/UNAJODEO2(a) 08602 900445 22411 UNA §/0 0.P. SOODH.NO. 327/1A VERIFIED/01.04.19/REF 6750
{PH-11)(3) SEC2 zr.,_.b_,_.}zmb_. DISTT UNDED VIDE 'NOUSIND
ROPAR {PEJ140126 BANK CH NO
119704/25.04.19
8738 | MAHENDER DS/SOLAN/B1B25 51285 722131 £.12.10 SOLAN S/OSH, ML MITTALF-10 VERIFIED/22.05.18/REF 4500 Refunded against
KUMAR " FRIEDNS APPART. S91PEXTN. UNDED VIDE INDUSIND the same receipt
MITTAL PRATAP GANJ, DELHI- 110092 BANK CH NO though with
118444/15.06.18 different detalls
1145 . BALBIR D5/MAHAN/61285 61285 BB4583 13.12.10 NAHAN 570 KESHO RAM H.NO, 1532 VERIFIED/16.11.19/REF S000
4| PARKASH t DURGA COLONYRALKA UNDED VIDE INDUSIND
. PUNCHKULA 133302 BANK CH NO ¥
121463/17.12.19 m./,)u/?)\.. -

me receipt and chances of double payment cannot be ruled out ﬁlq A2 3
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Shimia-3

b
Detail of Dues/Lease Rent upto 31-03-2021
Amount Due upto
Page No.
Name of Holder Plot No. (Ledger 4/4) 31-03-2021 Remarks
g (Including P.1)
Kallujhanda
Instutional Kallujhanda 5 275 1,67,189.60
Instutional Kallujhanda 9 277 207,16,334.00
Instutional Kallyjhanda 11 279 597,38,398.00
Vocational Education 7 285 1798,33,438.00
Foundation-7 .
Vocational Education
Foundation-10 1_0 287 515,00,848.00
Add. Land 286 456,92,068.00
Baddi ( Phase-I)
Sh. Joginder Kumar 12 339 89,64,989.00
Nagpal
Sh. Jagan Nath Gupta 8 335 110,71,097.00
Sh. Prem Chand i1 338 52,65,560.00
Sh. Jagan Nath Gupta 9 336 103,12,132.00
Sh. Vipin Gupta 6 334 . 73,98.679.00
Sh. Rajesh Kumar 5 333 41,16,816.00
Smt. Sema Devi 4 332 86,07,586.00
Sh. Anket Garg 3 331 92,43,013.00
Sh. Sajal Mittal 2 329 101,16,956.00
Sh. Sharwan Kumar HallNo.4 | 328 293,93,488.00
_ {Chandel _
.~ |Parwanoo
" |Booth No.-8 Sec-6 PWN 160 16,29,947.00
- |Booth No.-§ Sec-6 PWN 162 40,591.00
|Total: _4638,09,129.00 .
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ETAIL'S OF G/RENT P TO 2020 21 I ¢
- _SE}CIAL HOUSING SCHEME VIKAS NAGAR _ :
I “NOUNT OF ?
. o o GROUND o _ o
$r.No. INAME OF ALLOTTEE - REGD NO RENT = |DUE DATE year AMOUNT
. |AMARIIT SINGH 1018 87 -9 to 20-21 13 TEN
7 INIRMAL SAINE 1023 87 - 08-00 - 20-21 13 1131
3 |ASHWANI SHARMA 1027 87 4-5.20-2} 17 1479}
"4 |PURNIRAM 1030 87 10-11-20-21 10 870
5 |ASHOK KUMAR 1033 87  |4-5-20-21 K 479
6, {AJAY SHARMA 1048 87" 94.95--20-21" 27 2349
7 |PARMOD KUMAR SHARMA 1055 87 14-5--20-21 17 1479
% ISULOCHNA RATHOR 1059 © 87 - 14-5-20-21 17 1479
9 |SHEETAL MALIK - - 1087 87 10-11--20-21 11 957
10 {SUKH RAJ SHARMA 1091 87 . 5-6--20-21 16 1392
71 IMANGAT RAM BHARDWAJ 1110 " 87 5-6—20-2) 15 1305]
12 |BALLRAM VERMA - 1118 37 5-6--20-21 16 1392
13 |ONKAR NATH LAKHANPAL | 1127 87 9-10--20-21 12 1044
14 IPREMLAL SHARMA 1142 87 2:03-20-21 19 ~1653] .
15 |ARCHNA - 1149 87 94-95--20-21 27 - 2349
16 |GURBACHAN SINGH 1150 87 93-94--20-21 28 2436
17 |RAJ KAMAL SHARMA 1155 87 " [4-5--20-2F 17 1479
18 |KRISHNA KUMARI 1177 §7 90-91--20-21 31 2697
19 |BADRIDUTT 1196 87 9-10--20-21 12 1044] .
P20 -|BALDEV CHOPRA 1197 " 87 08-99--20-21 23 2001
™37 |INDER YIKRAM SINGH [20] 87 [5-6--20-21 16 392 ¥
72 |NFELAM SHARMA 1227 87 4-5--20-21 17 14797 .
73 ISANGEETA THAKUR . 1232 - 87 90-91--20-21" 3] 2697)
24 [SANIIV KHANNA 1241 387 1-2--20-21 0 1740
75 IBHAWANIDUTT _ 1254 87. - 14:5-20-21 17 1479
A6 [KAILASH CHAND GAUTAM 1262 87 8-9--20-21 13 EY
57 |VIJAY KUMAR SUD 1 1265 87 - |7-8-20-21 14 1218
38 |V NCHOPRA 1269 . .87 12000-01-20-21 21 - 1827
16 I ASHWANI BHATTI 1270 |- - 87 10-11--20-21 1 957
30 [INDER SINGH . 1302 87 7-8--20-21 14 - 1218
31 {INDIRA THAKUR 1305 87 1-2-20-21 20 1740
37 IVIJAY KUMAR SOOD 1308 87 93-94--20-21 - 27 2349,
33 |SHEELA DEVI ' 1309 87  {5-6--20-2] I 1392
34 |DESHRAJ 1319 87 4.5..20-21 17 1479
35 |PREM SAGAR KHANNA 1334 87 3-4--20-2 | 13 1566
36 |RAMESH KUMAR 1337 87 8.9--20-20 13 lis!
17 IKAMLESH KUMAR GUPTA 1345 87 14:5-.20-21 |7 1479
3% |DHANI DEVIGUPTA 1346 87 . 4-5--20-21 I8 1588]
39 |RAMESH CHAND 1362 87 . - |5-6--20-21" {3 1305
10 [JASI RAM JODHTA . 1373 .87 4-5--20-21 17 1476
(41 |[RADHA RANI AGGARWAL - | 1382 87 [5-6--20-21 16 1392
742 {ROSHAN LLAL SHARMA 1383 “87 . |5-6--20-21 16 1392] -
43 N C AGGARWAL 1393 87 - 18-9--20-21 13 1131
% 44 |HIMESH # 1465 87 4-5--20-21- 17 1479
(45 |SHASHI SO0D (408 87 5-6--20-21 16 1392y, .
46 |SHANK RAM 1410 . 87 2000-01-20-21 21 1827
T47 IMADAN LAL SHARMA 1445 . R7 2005-06-20-21 | 16 1392
4% 1S L KAPOOR 1462 - 87 2000-01-20-21 N 1827
149 JAJAY KUMAK 1476 - 87 - ]7-8--20-21 1% 128
50 JEETRAM- 1480 87 16-7-20-2] 15 1303)
51 [BALWANT 1485 87 99-2000-20-2 | 27 i914]
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{7 =% IDAULAT RAM 1503 87 5-6--20-21 16 T 1392]
.33 |SAVITRI - 504 87 . |7-8--20-2] 13, 1131
54 [SHANTI KISHAN SING 1516 87 - [94-95-20-21 27. 2349
55 [VINOD KUMAR 2011 - 04 3-4--20-21 IR 1692
_ 56 |VUUAY KUMAR 2015, 94 10-11-20-21 11 1034}
57 |DEEPAK BHATIA 2032 94 9-10--20-21 12 1128] .
58 - I[MAHENDRA. SINGH 2039 94 10-11-20-21 1 1034
59 |SAHYTA 2062 94 2-03--20-21 19 1786
. 60 |YASH PAL _ 5 2065 94 . 18-9--20-21 13 1222
61 IMITA CHAUDHARY ° 2080 94 1342021 18" 1692
62 |RAJANSEHGAL 2081 - 94 8-9--20-21 - 13 1222
63 |PREM SAGAR KHERA 2088 94 - 3-4--20-21 18 1692
84 |SATYENDRA KUMAR JAIN 2003 94 [3-4--20-21 18 1692
65" [SAVITA DAHIYA 3016 126 5-6--20-21 16 2016
66 - [NIRMAL SINGH BEHL 3028 126 - 1-2--20-21 20 2520
67- |RAM SINGH THAKUR 3030 126 1-2--20-2 1 20 2520
- 68 [NNGUPTA 3048 126 9-10--20-21 12 1512
69 : [MANU THAPAR . 3036 126 [0-11--20-21 . 0] 1386
70 [SATYA DEVI 3107 126 . 4-5-20-21 i 2142
71 |RAVIGANDHI . 3112 126 19-10-20-21 12 1512
72 |KANWAR SINGH RANA . 3155 126 . |2000-01-20-21 2 2646
73 |VINOD KUMAR ' 3156 126 8-9--20-21 13 1638
74 |PYARI PABBI . 3165 126 8-9-20-21 1] 1386
75 |KAMLESH KAPOOR 3166 126 . [2-03--20-21 19 2304
76 {JASBIR SINGH RAJPAL 3167 126 8-9-20-21 13 . 1638
77 |[SANJUL AGGARWAL 3175~ 126 6-7--20-21 15 1890
78 |KEWAL KRISHAN SHARMA . 3177 126 . |2-03--20-21 19 12394
79 [NEELAM KAPOOR 3210 126 8-9--20-21 13 1638
%6 |HARPAL SINGH GABA 3222 126 8-9-20-2] 13 1638| -
81 [|SEWA RAM GARELLA . 3224 126 2-03-20-21 18 2268
82 |KIRAN HASHA ' - 3283 - 126 19:10-20-21 12 1512
83 [DEVINDER NATH _ 3303 126 2-03-20:21 {9 2394
34 |[RAMESH PARTAP SINGHKA] = 3313 126 7-8--20-21 14 1764
85 IPREHLAD SINGH ” 3409 126 13-4--20-21 18. 2268
86 |RAVINDER KANG - 3433 126 2-03-20-21 19 2394
87 |SHAILA GUPTA 3436 126 7-8-20-21 14 1764
38 [ASHWAN] KUUMAR 3442° 126 6-7-20-21 ER FER
89 JRADHA RANI SOOD 3460 126 10-11--20-21 T 1386
90 [SURESH CHANDER UPADHA| 3465 126 . 7-8-20-21. 18 2268
61 [(UMA THAKUR 3470 126 3u4--20-21 . 18 2268
92 RAJINDER SHARMA 3476 126  [6-7--20-2} _ 5 1890
93 |BHAGWAT PARSHAD KAPIL] 3478 126 2032021 - 19 2354
94 IMARYAM SURAIN DASS - 3480 126 3-4--20-21 is 2268
95 [BR1J MOHAN SHARMA 3483 126 - {99-2000--20-21 22 2772 -
9% [PARVEEN KUMAR 3486 126 . [4-5--20-21 17 21421
97 |RAJIV SHARMA 3502 126 2-03--20-21 19 . 2394
68 {BALMUKUND SOOD 3554 - 126 9-10-20-21 il _1386]
799 [0 FKHUTHIALA 3556 126 - 8-9-20-21 . 13 - 1638
100 |TARUN KAPAHI ~ 3559 - 126 4-5.20-21 7 2142
(01 [SAMIIV KHANNA 3562 126 4-5--20-21 17 2142
102 |SHAMSHER JANG BHADUR 3573 126 5-6-20-21 T 16 2016
103 |[RAJAN SATIA Co 3581 126 - - 19-10--20-21° 12 1512
104 |KESHO PARSHAD -~ . 3611 126 10-11-20-21 L 1386
105 |SHAMSHER SINGH BAL! 3616 126 . |3-4--20-2} 18 2268
106 |[BHAGAT RAM VYAS 3619 126 [2-03--20-21 19, - 2394
107 _|SONIASINGH B 3627 126 [3-4-20-21 18 2268
108 |P N SHARMA 3628 (26 -~ j6-7--20-2] is - o890
109 ISHIV TANDON 3640, - 126 - 7-8--20-21 14 . 17641
130 3647 126 3-4--20-21 18 . 2268






LUg)

A0S 1000T |

VINHVHS YNAdA

LY

Iz 158 LTI 9
1915 Sl 12-07-6"9]" £6€ $719 - WVISTQHOW, & |
LICE L 102110 L6¢ SACE ANVHD vavLl ¥ |
FOLY - Zi 1Z2-02-01-6 L6€ Firo IANIA VHNITNS] ¢
§P§1 bl 1T-0T-8-L €1 1409 C VINNMVHS vNHA3A] ©
06E¢E ¢ <7 F2-0T-L6-961 ool i 6009 . dVAHSYY MVESIY] |

. . R ~ INFI GNAOYD-SASE sl
|Z%6901 : : . ' IVLOL|

TR (8E 91 1T0T-5¢ F81C L6l VAYYHS WYY LNYS! 8-
T <l 12-07--L"9] . $bLYv Stip - VONVHIONVIN (S| £

. 199841 31 Z-08-9-s L8O] <Ly VIHINYS S 4f 9
1gees {1 12-02-6-8] - 9cT 0Ly CVAONVH T A| ¢
I o1 12098 Z8b 0bor HONIS MVIAV] P ol

19979 {] 1202678 8% 65£9F 43I0 VHSY . £

NERSS i i xR YZYp VINY VIS T WYIOHSHVd] .
BI+C. £l 17086081 . 9% S09p - VINIVHS DIV MHSTWY Y| !

L ' - - FHE SASd WF

. lsezgs. _ IR - _ IVLOL! .

18ELSE t1 - 1Z-07~-8~/ 5T 795t LVOVNIVHE S Y| £
TL08T 91 100098 4911 . 6FEY. VWHVHS TYHONVED] ©
88471 - €1 1207678 £$6, " ORELH CHSINAW! ¢
99706 £l [2-00--6-8 87 £ESY VHHHW ANYNY] §
TLOE 4 12-07--01-6] 95T RGLY HONIS Qodvd] ¢ |
+85C i 1207821 06T POSE HIISor DMl 7
¥8cE F1 170781 95T £ocy 3‘&0HSI‘~I INVMOVHE]| |

. : - - ‘ e 1-Hd Sd48d pig]
6€5C01 - _ T AT
$L1CT [ - 12-02-1 1-01 8611 veTh . UG PHINgE (i
FI19] i 17-028L isii. R ewo, 2uindf &
FCC97. L. [T-0C-$-F 9]’ AL gaurg jlirey| g

A IR zl S 1Z-0¢-01-6 2981 6S1¥ _ poos | £ -

- {095E T ol .- 12-0e-ci-11]. . 98] Srit yreug 5g| -9
88LC 1 £l 1207268 A s BUQRLJ OUZ[ €
9979 © oy 1207678 780 | . 8L0F ey wesesj o !
#85¢ bt 12-02-3-L 957 1£0% pesizg maygsapy| € - -]
0p8¢ S| 12-07-L-9| - 98¢ ST0¥ - A
2205 - Tl 12020176 9s7 . | giop iR mdno T VEARAY] 1

- B N s T T . FFHASIS PrTi
~APEERY: o e - _ TY.LOL

i |sorsy ST 1Z-02-i-9] . iz0f - —F0011 - NOI.LVXVL ANV 38ioX3l ol

T 9] . 12-07--9-5 061 9016 - INVE dO-0D ALVIS AW 6
2TEEC Ll 170251 . 961 P06 | NOILVXYL ANV ESIOXI| 8§ |

szz N 9 12-07-9-§) "8LE 7008 | NOLLVXVIGNVAsDx3d| £ 17
99T - 1 1z 12-02--10-0007 9zl L1088 - NVAIHasH 9
Z0FE LT [2-02-56-¥6 EMl 9108 _ IYIVE VIWHSNS] | ¢
89¢C - 81 - 17-07-¥¢ 9zl z108 NVIVHYIN TV1 NYHOW] &

- [8TsE 7. [2-0c-+6E6] . 9t 1108 . VIdOD TV} ¢

e OVEL 5_ LT 12-02-$6-16] - L8 1008 - -3SIOXA WWOD aav| ¢
' - - DZM SISANT ® ISI}] |
vouz N . L CIVLOL
8CEe 1T . 12-0Z--10-0007]. 891 - £9001 © VIWMVHS HSAYwHl . 9
ozsz L Sl ~ [g0e--t-9] 891 . 65001 VIOUY NYINS] 6

Cpo8g 7 17-07-66-86] - 891 - FS001 WNVH JAANIATG] ¥
po8¢ T 17-02-66-86] 891 C€6001 | ’TVLV HONIS d3aNIDor| €.

C|vose €z - | 1z0c66-86| 891 - Z001 | _ VIWNIVHS T¥| T .

. 17990'- gt | 1eoz-000z-66] 0 To1 T - | - 91001 Hmwm I—ISVHHVd VALYS] i
ESEIGI e R I ) ~viod
1%tz . | 8l CoTEl T ot £99¢ VIANMVHS 31 Y a’fm

5 4 < Id-m_(d <






| _"’73?2

e - _ e . Q"t\m 42 Py
. {"=1- |GAITRI BHARDWA) 6274 1155 9-10--20-21 12 13860
& [JASHT SINGH WALIA 6321 - 1821 98-99--20-21 23 41883
9 JUMA SINGHA 6323 - 1609 3-4--20-21 18 28962
10 [SUBRAMANYAM PATNAIK 6334 3843 8-9--20-21 13 . 49959
Il [BKSHARMA 6418 2828 10-11--20-21 11 - 31108|
12 |IMEENA SOOD 6435 . 3868 . [8-9-20-21 13 50284
13 |DALIP SINGH DHIMAN . 6452 1632 4-5--20-21 - 17 27744
14 [MADHU SHARMA - 6453 3819 8-9--20-21 13 49647
I5  [BHUSHAN LAL GANUJA 6504 3633 9-10-20-21 12 43396
16 [SUNIL AHLUWALIA " 6506 1810 9-10--20-21 12 21720
17 |BALKRISHAN SINGH SAMTA = 6550 . 1749 §-0..20-21 (37" 22737
18 [RAJESH C SOOD ' 6552 | 1709, | [6-7-20-21 15 25635
i9 JARUN KAPOOR 6582 1750 910202 | 12 . 21000]
- |TOTAL : ' ' 4559121
6TH SFS-GROUND RENT . - S
.. [SUBHASH CHANDER CHADH 7002 - 132 §-9--20-21 - 13 716
2 |SARITA GUPTA - 7011 287 9-10--20:21 12 3444
3 |ASHISH KUMAR - 7016 144 2000-01--20-21 20 . 3024
4 |PROMILA SOOD 7032 161 2-03--20-21 19 - 3039
5 [VKIAIN - 7051 794 9:10--20-21 12 9528
6 {RAJNI SOOD . 7056 183 6-7--20-2 | {5 2745
i 7 IREG. PROV.FUND COMM, 7064 1191 9-10--20-21 12 14292
T8 |SAJIDA BAIG - 7077 183 8-0- 20-21 {3 2379
9 |SUMEET GUPTA _ - 7079 397 0 19-10-20-21 (2. 4764
10 IGIAN CHAND KHANNA 7088 - 343 7-8--20-2] . L4 4802
11 JJAGMOHAN SINGH PARMAR| 7096 397 10-11--20-21 . 1 4367
12 {ANITA CHAUDHARY 1 - 7097 397 9-10--20-21 12 4764|
“t3 |DY GEN MAN'SBI 7229 13234 8-9-20-21 (3 42042| 7
14 DY GEN MAN SBI . 7230 - 1617 4-5-20-21 i7 274891
15" JLAKHINDER SIGH CHAUHAN . 7281 1464 - |7-8--20-21 14 20496}
16 |VARSHA DEVI 7326 3168 6-7--20-21. ER 47520)
17 |SUMAN SHUKLA _ 7330 290§ 9-10-20-21 12 35976
18 |MANIJEET KAUR DUGGAL 47T 7679 . - [9-10--20-21 12, 92148
19 |NIRMALA DEVI MITTAL® 7533 | 2856  |6-7-2021 15 42840]
20 |RADHA LAL SHARMA 7537 1310 8-9--20-2 1 (3 (7030
21 |NARINDER SINGH THAKUR 1578 4039  [8-9.-20-21 13 52507
22 [RAIV FULORIA © 7590 3655 8-9-20-21 13 47sis|
23 ISUKHE DEV SINGHJAMWAL 7653 2759 - lo-10--20-21 {2 33108 o
-~ |TOTAL 5175351 .
~ [7th PSFS Below PH-IT e » : .
i ISUKHBIR SINGH KOCHAR - 93 < 240 . 4-5--20-21 17 4080
.7 [HARJT KAUR MANN 9329 239 §-9--20-21 13 3107
3 [SANJEEV KUMAR 19355 481 2-03--20-21 19 9159 .
.4 |AJAY 9484 1699 - {9-10--20-21 12 20388 -
i |TOTAL ' | : 367145
¥~ 15ND SFS COMMERCIAL AREA/SHOP D | .
- . FASS PROV FUND COMM 5002 - 1689 90-2000-20-2( 22 37158 _‘]_s._-_.L _
2 D M-UCO BANK 5024 263 18-9-20-2] 13 3419 7
5 JLOCAL AUDIT 5033 1679 892021 13 21837] [
4 (CHIEF MAN SBi L 5039 9891 - 110-11--20-21 b 108801 !
5 |JOINT DIR HEALTH SERV " 1- 5040 655 10-1 [--20-21 [ 7205} ¢
6 . |REG. PROV. FUND COMM. 5042 501 14-5--20-2 17 10047|
.7 |DMNEW INDIA ASS CO 5057 350 [8-9--20-21 13 __3250: |
§ [DEPUTY REGIS CO-OP.SOCIH 5058 742 - |3-4--20-2} 18 13356
9 |[THE COMM M C SML 5039 2385 4-5-20-21 17 Aus4s)
10 - IM D CIVIL SUPPL CORP 9051 2136 Tro-11--20.2} L] 33496( -
i1 ITHES E NJPC | - 936 589 9-10-20-2| 12 7008 |
12 - IM D HPSTATE LO OP RUR 9057 763 7 18-9--20-21 12 9150]
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"< TM/S GAINDA MULL HEM RAJ]. 9067 437 8-9-20-21 12 5244 P,.f
" 14 |CONSUMER FORUM L9072 1796 - 9-10--20-21 . 12 . 21552] =
15 |G M TRIBUNE 9078 257 9-10--20-2( 12 3084 - '
16 |EEHPSEB - 9078 3324 06-97--20-2 1 25 83100] =
17. [DIR T& CP 9081 . . 2594 5-6--20-21 . t5 38910| =
18 |DIR PROSECUTION - 9083 © 865 8-9--20-21 13 11245] -
19 |ADD DIR GEN POLICE 9085 3246 9-10-20-21 12 - 38952| -
20 |EXCISE AND TAXATION 9090 - 1427 4-5-220-21 17 24259 =
21 |DIR AYURVEDA ' L9092 663 §-9--20-21 13 $619]..
22 |EXCISE AND TAXATION 9094 2793 4-5--20-21 17 . 47481 ]~
23 |THE DiR,Me.aae.ﬁ:é.d% 9097 466 8-9--20-21 13 6058|- ¢
24 JAJEET KUMAR - WS 9117 - 28 7-8--20-21 14 392
25 |ANJALI SOOD o1 9123 12 [4-5-20-21 17 . 204
26 {COMM INCOME TAX 9165 3907 8.10--20-21 12 . 46884}
27 |ANIL KUMAR SOOD 9180 15 " |4-5--20-21 - 17 - 255
28 |MOHINDER KUMAR 9187 - | 59 4-5-20-21 17 1003
29 |SUKHLAL . I 919G 52 5-6--20-21 16 832
30 |M/S SANJAY TRADERS 9204 757 [10-11--20-21 12 900
31 {SANJAY SHASTR] 9215 )7 4-5--20-21 17 239
32 |SANDEEP KUMAR 9226 3] 5-6--20-21 16 - 456
33 - {MEN-TSEE-KHANG 9231 88 6-7--20-21 15 1320
34 |RAM NARESH - 9235 . 43 §8-99-20-21 20 860 . .
1 35 [SURAJLAL , 9236 42 2.03--20-21 . 18 756)
1 56 [ROHITASH CHANDER 9238 - 76 {5-6--20-21 16 1216
37 |EXCISE AND TAXATION 9248 102 - 14-5--20-21 17 173d| s
38 |ASHISH ENT - | 9250 76, 14-5-20-21" - 17 1292
39" |A K SQOD 9282 28 7-8--20-21 14 392
40 [MAN-TSEE-KHANG 9290 45 6-7--20-21 15 675
41" [OM PARKASH SHARMA . 9905 208 9-10-20-21 12 2496].
42 [PURSHOTAM SOOD 9911 240 5-6--20-21 16 3840
- 43. [NARINDER SINGH GULERIA |~ 9914 3817 10-11-20-21 1. 4191 )
==l 44 |[FXCISE AND TAXATION 9915 13397 10-11--20-21 11 147367] =%
1T |roTAL. K . - 791250
~_[SFS Commercial Kullu N B . ]
1 [VIKAS SHARMA 510 38 3-4--20-21 18 684
- 2 [RAMESH KAPOOR 5104 90 - [12-13-20-2¢ 10 . 900
3 |GORA LAL 5109 73 3-4--20-2] (§ 1314
4 . |ROHIT SHARMA 5112 68 4-5-20-21 ST 1156.
S5 -|SANJEEV KUMAR 5131 25 [4-5-20-21 17 425]
6 ISEFMA SHARMA 5132 25 . |4-5-20-21 (7 425
7 JSATY A DEVI 5113 78 - 1G-11-20-21 1] 275
5 {INDER SINGH LAMBA 5136 67 4-5-20-21 17 1139
5 |GEETA DEVI 5137 67 {7-8--20-21 14 938
L 10 [JAGANNATH - 5140 29 110-11-20-21 10 290
11~ |PARMINDER SINGH 5144 33 2-03--20-21 19 627
| 12 |TILAK RAJCHAUDHARY . | 5145 25 |7-8-20-21 14 350]
13 {BISHAN'DASS ' 5146 57 4-5--20-2 16 - 912].
14 [MANOJ KUMAR 4149 43 - 18-9--2021 i 5591 ..
15 |GURJEET SINGH 5150 .25 3-4-20-2 1 18 436
16 |[TEK RAM THAKUR . ETEL - 24 13-4-20-21 i8 422
17 [CHIRAN} LAL GUPTA $152 33 10-11--20-21 I 363
18 [KHEM CHAND GUPTA 5153 5 10-11--20-21 L 388
19 ILALMAN SHARMA 5154 3 9-10--20-21 12 SA32]
20 -|SUKHBIR SINGH 5155 71 " 3-4--20-2] i8 1278]
21 |PARMOD KUMAR 5157 72 8-9-20-21 13 236
97 |SATMINDER GUPTA 5160 . - 31 9-10-20-21 (2 72
23 ILALIT SOOD 5161 62 §-9--20-21 i3 806}
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7 7 TMOHINDER SINGH 5164 164 892021 13 7032
-+ 2% [SHASHI PAL SHARMA. T5165 27 ©5-6--20-21 16 432
26, |PUSHPA SHARMA 5166 27. . }5-6--20-21 i6 432
27 |SANSAR CHAND SHARMA 5167 68 17-8--20-21 14 952
28 [KHUSHI RAM 5168 29 . |5-6-20-21 16 464
29 . [HARPREET SINGH: 5169 36 T5-6.-20-21 16 576
30 |VIVEK SHARMA - 5170 Tl 8-9-20-21 13 7923
31 |PREM MAHANT 5171 67 - |5-6-20-21 16 1072
32 [SRDIVMANLIC 5172 1390 - - - }6-7-20-21 15 20850
13- |RADHA DEVI KAUNDAL 5173 28 9.10-20-21 12 336| .
34 {RADHA DEVI KAUNDAL . 5174 30, 9-10--20-21 12 . 360
35 |DINESH B 5176 32 5-6-20-21 16 312
36 |GHANSHYAM BHALLA JEE 57 l6-7--20-21 14 798
37 |SHIVENDU SHARMA . 5188 27 7-8--20-21 13 351
38 |[SATPAL SINGH 5200 23 18-19--20-21 3 69
39" |VED RAM 5202 28  lo-7-20-21 15 - 420
43 |VEDRAM:- © 5203 . S 26, 16-7-20-21 15 390
- 41 [ROOPLAL. 5204 S 23 |11-12-20-21 - 10 ~ 230
42 |ROOP LAL - 5205 © 23 E1-12-20-21 10 230
43 {ANURAG PRARTHL - 5212 31 7-8--20-21 34 - 434
44 |ANURAG PRARTHI 5213 31 |6-7--20-21 15 - 465
45 |AMAR SINGH 5214 35 6-7-20-21 15 " 525
[ 46 [MANOJKUMAR - 5215 90 9.10-20-21 12 1080
T 47 |VINOD LAL 5217 29 6-7-20-21 15 435
48 |RAJESH KUMAR 5218 29, $-9--20-2] (3 377
49 |CM PARKASH © 5219 33 §:9--20-21 13 420
50 [KRISHAN LAL 5220 33 8-9--20-21 13 D]
5§ INOKHU RAM 5221 25 - [7-8--20-21 14 350
52 ISATISH LAL I 5222 36 |6-7--20-21 15 340
53 |NARENDER KUMAR 5223 63 l6-7-20-21 15 945
- 34 |[PURSHOTAM CHANDEL 5242 250 F1-12-20-21 . 10 2300 -
55 |ANJANA SHARMA 5243 29 " 8-9--20-21 13 - 377
56 [ANIL KUMAR &~ 5244 22 8-9--20-21 E 286
57 {SHYAM LAL SHARMA 5245 33 |6-7-20-21 15 . 495
"38 |SHYAM LAL SHARMA 5246 35 . [7-8-20-21 14 462
56 {PADAMA SHARMA 5248 .33 ]7-8--20-21. 14 462
60 |CHHAYALADEVI — 5255 8L - |10-11--20-21 T 861
61 |REVTIRAM ' 5258 24 [11-12-20-21 10 B
 |TOTAL - T 58699"
~©. |8th PSFS. Co A ST S . -
1 |UNITED INDIA INSURANCI: 11616 6152 8-9:20-21 13- 75976 s
2 [MADHURIMA KANWL 11759 1 1342 [9-i0--20-21 ER 16104
3 |EXCISE AND TAXATION 11763 - | 714 [4-5-20-21 17 | 12138 e
4 |THE CHIEF MAN SBI 11851 960 8-9¢2021 13 12480} e
5 . |ESTATE OFFICER _. 11854 40373  16-7--20-21 ES 612420| =
"% |BALWINDER SINGH BHATTA 11858 240 9-10-20-21 14 -, 3360
7 |DEEF MALA 11902 185 §-7--20-21 15 2775y .
T8 IMANOJ KUMAR 11905 185 - 17-8-20-21 14 2599
9 [LAXMIDEVI 11908 340 §-0-20-2T 13" 4130 5
10 {NARESH TANWR 11912 545 |10-11--20-21 1 T09E F
—_[ToTAL- - o - ' TSIASEA
© |SKFS SIDHPUR DHARAMSHA . B S - . B} .
T IRAM PARSHAD SHARMA 12002 445 .. |3-4-20-21 19 §435} .
2 IKAMAL KISHORE MARWH 12006- 445 [9-10--20-21 el 5340)
3 |RAINISHJAIN 12007 445 . . ]5-6--20-21 16 7120
4 VIRENDER KUMAR AMBARL 12009 - 445 9-10-20-21 - 12 - 5340
"3 |RiTA LANGER GANJOQ- 12011 445 }i0-11--20-21 11 4803
5 IMANOJ NAZIR ' 12014 445 . 18-9-20-21 13 37853
7 |SANJAY LAHORI 12018 _aas 10-11--20-21 i A8
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- TPARKASHJAIN 12077 445 9-10-20-21 - 2. . 5340 P_-—,
[« TSSURYA NAZNEEN 12087 1096 [7-8-20-21 14 153441
0 |PARVEEN LATA SAHNI * . 12088 1106 15-6--20-21 16 17696
1] |[RAMINDER KAUR . . - 12090 1105 - |9-10--20-21 12 [3260]
i2 |DEVENDER NATH 12095 1342 |10-11--20-21 | 11 14762
13 |YOGESHWAR NATH 12096 1342 10-11--20-21 - 1 14762
14 [NAND GOPAL GUPTA 12154 2588 . |10-11-20-21 1] 28468
15 [KEWAL KRISHAN AGGARWL 12181 | 2604 |17-18-20-21 4 10416
16~ [ASHISH JAIN - b 12188 - 788 [8-9-2021 i3 10244}
17 [RENU AMBARDAR 12198 - 791 |7-8--20-21 14 11074
‘18 JJATINDER SHARMA 12199 791 - [7-8-20-21 i4 11074
i9 - |U C LAHORI N 12207 . 187 |8-9-20-21 13 710231
20 {SAROIT THAKUR = - 12208 - - 787 - 15-6--20-21 | 16 125972
- 21 MGIAN CHAND SHARMA 12242 .. 2386 }1-12-20-21 10 25860
_ 22 |SWARAJKUMAR SETH 12246 | . 2596 10-11-20-2] 11 28556 -
23 [SHALINL' . ‘ 17253 . 2603 0 {6-7-20-21 15 - 35045
24 |RAJI NATHANI 12256 2604 10-11--20-21 e 286441 -
25 [JATINDER KUMARNARANG- 12259 2575 6-7--20-2 | 15 38625
26 |RAJINDER SINGH NARANG 12260 - 2585 113-14-20-21 8 20680] -
—TOTAL — =280, ks . — 3985%%‘%
- |9th PSFS_ _ _ _ - '
b |SHAKUNTLA 15006 858 [5-6--20-21 15 —3s70)
-3 JNIRMAL NARULA - - 15009 838  |99-2000--20-21 22 18876
3. IRAJDULARI DHAR 15012 858 . [4-5--20-21 18 15444}
4. JANIL KUMAR SEHGAL 15023 858 [8-9-20-21 13 F1154
S5 IMLGUPTA. 15026 - 858 4-5:-20-21 17 14386
6 . IMOHINDER KUMAR - 15273 3851 {3-14:20-2 1 2 30808
e MNﬁmwnkgmeﬂ g . I
L~ 7. |THAKUR ' ~§5295 . 1. . 3831 10-11--20-21" 1 42361
. 8 [CHARAN JiT SINGH ATWAL i3359 [ 72639 |8-9--20-21 13 34307
9 |G MFIN CORPN - 15028 4862 11-1220-21 11 53482|
' 15028 15948 o [11-12-20-21 10 159480
13628 T 5053 F1-12-20-21 10 . 150530
15028 . 1778 10-11--20-21 19 - . 17780
TOTAL I . ' I 4616787
j - S 15028 £778 o |10-11--20-21 10 17780
g MEMS‘PTYP1PPOLLLTR o _ L s . 17
|10 IBRD 15175 6247 L [78-20-21 14 §7458] " ¢
[ Ot T Or i 15175 . 3322 7-8--20-71 o 46508 §
— A —— e 4 12612} |
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Sonam Mittal

: . _Detail of amount (Tentative) due from Allottees as on 31.03.2021 (without interest) - A
SrNo| Nameofthe | Name of Allottee House/ Plat No Date of Final cost | Date whenthe jast | Total Balancedmoney | Legder . .
Housing . o - Allotment _of _payment was " money | dueform Affottee's | Page No |
Colony . Flat/House(|. received received | Till31-03-2021 | .

. _ S : _ : L . ~ .| Tentative) B o .

1 [Nalagarh Darshan Singh. '{HIG-1 House No.22 Nalagarh T17-06-2004 | 830000 21-07-2004 829500 500 0 |89

2 . |Nalagarh . |Rohit Sharma HIG-I Plot No 137 Rohroo 16022005 - | 470085 16-02-2005 321026 - 149059 220

3 -{Nalagarh = |Ravinder Singh HIG-1 House NG.3 Rohru | 05-06-2004 | 867000 09-09-2014 416700 450200 245

4 |Mandhala -~ [Man Singh ‘Type-1 Plot No A-12 Mandhala 17-07-2019 | 1920000 _ S 480000 | | 1440000 11
. 5 |Mandhala Savita Garg Type-1 Plot No.A-13 Mandhdla - | 17-07-2007 | - 2302000 oo ~ 1944000 358000 . . 13

6 {Mandhala Parkesh Chand Type-1Plot No- A-18 Mandhala | 17-07-2007 | 2302000 | . 31-07-2013 2242000 | -~ 50000 16

7 |Mandhala - [Harcharan Kaur & I Type-l Plot No A -20 Mandbala | 17-07-2007 2302000 30-06-2011 © 1932751 369249 . 18
- § |Mandhala Ramesh Kumar {Type-I Plot No A-27 Mandhala | 13-0722007 | 2302000 01-11-2008 1382400 919600 | 24
© 9 IMandhala. Maj Gen Tej Pal Singh | Type-1 Plot No. A28 Mandhale. | 17-07-2007 | 2302000 26-07-2011 - | 1930208 C37792 25

10 |Mandhala '|Dahram Pal- Type-I Plot No. A-36 Mandhala ~ | 17-07-2007 | 2302000 03-05-2009 1881600 ; -~ 420400 [ 48

11 -[Mandhala = " [P R Sangania Type-I Plot No. A-59 Mandhala |- 17-07-2007 | 2302000 07-11-2009 1982000 320000 51 =

12 !Mandhata Bimla Devi . {Type-I{P)No.A~71 Mandhala 13-07-2007. | 2302000 | - 18-10-2011 1761000 © 541000 62

13 |Mandhala Baljit Singh - |[Type-I{P)No,A-35 MDL 14-08-2007 | 1920000 | = 13-02-2008 - 480000 1440000 69

14 [Mandhala Kamal Sehgal | Type-li(P) No.B-15 MDL 21-07-2007 | 1655000 07-11-2004 1434793 " 220207 104 -]

15. [Mandhala "~ |Vadsudha Sharma & Dr. [Type-1I(P) No.B-19 MDL 23-07-2007 .| 1655000 31-12-2009 1468516 186484 - 108 {

16 |Mandhala Vinod Kumar Type-~11(P) No. B-30 MDL 21-07-2007 | 1655000 15-12-2011 1627400 27600 119 _ :

17 [Mandhala Rajnisha Sharma - Type-II(P)No.B-51 MDL 24-07-2007 | 1655000 _04-11-2009 1407600 247400 138 A

I8 {Mandhala Sanjay Kumar Bansal - [ Type-Ti(P)No.B-57-MDL 24-07-2007 | 1655000° | - 12-11-2009 | 1506000 - 149000 144 o -

19 |Mandhala - Subhash Chand Goyal |Type-II(P)No.B-71-MDI, - 16-07-2007 *| 1655000 01-11-2008. 966000 689000 - 156 Q.

20 |Mandhala. O.P.S. Ahlawat Type-1I(PYNo.B-72-MDL 21-07-2007 | 1635000 29-04-2011 |- 1470678 184322 157 N

21 [Mandhala - Shanti-Devi Type-11(F)No.B-101-MDL 24-07-2007 | 1655000 09-10-2009 1195628 459372 185 : P _

22 IMandhala Gaurav Kakkar Type-H{(P)No.B-126-MDL 21-07-2007 | 1655000 23-12-2007 © | 1352400 | 302600 205 | .

23 . |Mandhalz Tagdish Pal [ Type-I(®)No.B-127-MDL 21-07-2007 | 1655000 05-09-2009 - | 1385331 269669 206

24 |Mandhala Sudha - |Type-II(P)No.B-129.MDL 13-07-2007 | 1655000 24-05-2010 ~ | 1409902 { . ~ 245008 208

25 {Mandhala |Arun Kumar Gupta * [Type-{I(P)No.B-185.MDL 21-07-2007 | 1655000 01-02-2010 1344565 310435 259

26 |Mandhala Virender Chauhan | Type-II{P}No.B-213.MDL- . 21-07-2007 | 1655000 15-05-2010 “1579692 75308 286

27. |Mandhala, - - . [Ramesh Gupta Type-I{P)No.B-224 MDI, - 24-07-2007 | . 1655000 28-05-2007 - 345000 1310000 206 -
_ 28 |Mandhala®  |Naveen Dhiman Type-I{P)No.B-134-MDL 01-08-2008 '|. 1655000 | . .29-04-2010 973415 681585 332

29 |Mandhala Surinder Kumar Type-II(PYNo.C-5.MDL 02-08-2007 | 1053000 14-02-2011 908872 - 146128 - 353

30 |Mandhala Sanjeev Kuthiala = | Type-IIKP)NoA.MDL 10-08-2007 | 1055000 |- = 09-02.2010 887233 167767 354 _
" 31 |Mandhala Col. AK. Sharma Type-11I(P)No.C-18.MDL 02-08-2007 | 1055000 07-11.2009 899100 155900 367
32 |Mandhala - Kaushalya Devi - | Type-HI(P)No.C-55. MDL _30-07-2007 | 1055000 04-11:2009 . 880000 175000 482
.33 |Mendhala . [Krishari Lal Bansal - |Type-Ili(P)No.C-65.MDL _30-07-2007 | "1055000 | 26-03-2010 950939 104061 411

34 |Mandhala [Vinod Vaid. Type-II{PYNo.C-88. MDI . 31-07-2007 | 1055000 18-11-2009 881489 173511 432

35 |Mandhala Type-IT{(P)No.C-124 MD)1, 31-07-2007 | 1055000° 24-06-2010 889000 AK6000 467
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36 |Mandhala Mast Ram Sanghaik  {Type-II1(PNo.C-127.MDL 30072007 | 1055000 06-11-2009 884300 170700 470

37 [Mandhala Neelam : Type-1TI(PYNo.C-13 1-MDL 30-07-2007 | 1055000 09-04-2010 270000 785000 41

38 |Mandhala Pankaj Gupta Type-I(P)}No.C-166,MDL 31-07-2007 | 1055000 03-12-2009 928000 127000 503

39 [Mandhala Sanjay Kumar Gupta  [Type-TII{PYNo.C-205 MDL 02-07-2007 | 1055000 06-11-2009 $97722 157278 548

40 |Mandhale Changder Kala Type-I1I(P)No.C-288.MDL 31-01-2013 | 1582000 | = 02:08-2014 732250 849750 577 .
41 |Mandhala Uma Shanker Singh [ Type-II(P)No.C-223.MDL 31-01-2013 | 1460000 - 05-08-2013 584000 876000 605,

42 [Mandhala . Satywan | Eype-I1LPlot No. C-210 MND 31-01-2013 | 1582000 07-03-2013 © " | 511000 1071000 618 _
43 |Mandhals Dhiwaj Kumar Type-III.Plot No. C-24¢ MND 31-01-2013° | 1580000 114-08-2012 | 365000 1215000 629 :

44 |Mandhala_ Rekha Rawal . Type-111 Plot C-279 MND - 31-012013 | 1582000 31-07-2014 730000 - 852000 - 630

45 [Mandhala’ Parvesh Kumar Type-1ILPlot No, C-275 MND 31012013 | 1582000 18-08-2012 - 585000 993000 . 636

46 |Mandhata = [Dinesh Kumar Type-1I P.C-266 MND 31012013 | 1582000 01-03-2013 511000 -1071000 640

47 |Mandhala Surender Pal Type-IILP-C-251 MND 31-01-2013 | 1382000 | . - 511000 1071000 653

48 [Nalagarh |Parveen Kumar Flat No-1 BK-2 Nalagarh 15-12-2006 | 271500 . 09-04-2007 106580 164920 66

49 [Nalagach Gaurav |Flat No.5.BK:2 NLG 15-12-2006 371500 28-11-2005 20100 351400 74

50 |Nalagarh Arun Kumar Flat No.18 BK2 NL.G 16-12-2005 371500 16-01-2006, 51000 320500.. 100

51 |[Natagath Nagesh Kumar Falt No.30Bk.2NLG -13-12-2005 371500 19-01-2006. 51000 320500 124

52 |Natagarh | Aditya Goyal * FaltNo.l Bk 4NLG | 15-12-2005 371500 26-11-2005 56100 315400. 194

53 [Nalagath Mohamad Aastuq {Falt No.2BK 4 NLG 16-12-2005 371500 . 27-02-2006 51000 320500 196
- 54 |Nalagarh Parul Tyagi Falt No-5.Bk.4-NLG 15-12-2010 | 371500 29-11-2005 20100 351400 204

55 [Nalagarh Jitender Kumar Falt No-16.Bk.4NLG 16-12-2005 | 371500 28-01-2006 51000 320500 - 224 = :
56 “|Nalagarh Sukanika Sharma Falt No.17 Bk ANLG". 16-12-2005 | - 371500 T16-12-2005° 51000 320500 226 r
57 [Nalagarh Poonam Panday Falt No,29.BkANLG - . 13-12-2005 371500 19-01-2006 51000 320500 250 %f
- 58 [Nalagarh Mangat Ram Falt No.4.Bk. 5 NLG 15-12-2005 | 371500 26-11-200% 20100 -351400 264 N .
59 [Nalagarh Brij Mohan Flat No.7 Bk5.NLG. 12-12-2005 | 371500 - | . 26-11.2003 + 20100 351400 268

60 |Nalagarh Pankaj Flat No.6Bk.5.NLG 15-12-2005 371500 19-01-2006 56100 - "315400 270 H
61 |Malagarh Amar Chand Kaushal [Flat No.14.Bk.NLG 13-12-2005 371500 - 04-06-2008 189229 182271 284 :
62  [Nalagarh Manju Rani * |Flat No.17.Bk5.NLG 16-12-2005 371500 19.01-2006 - 51000 320500 - 288
63 |Nalagarh Ralkesh Chauhan . -{Flat No.22Bk.5NLG 16-12-2005 | 371500 10-10-2007 . 130747 240753 208

‘64 |Nalagarh - Salim Khan Flat No-24/Bk-5-NLG 16-12-2005 | 371500 17-01-2006 51000 320500 302

65 |Nalagarh Raj Kumar Jindal "|F. No-25/Bk-5-NLG - 16-12-2005 | 371500 23-01-2008 [ 153000 218500 306

66 |Basel Solan .. |Kuldeep Singh Cat-I Flat 1 Bk.3.Basal(Solan) 16-09-2005 | 1290000 28-10-2005 100000 1190000 60

67 |Basal Solan - |Brijesh Kumar Mittal |Cat-IT F No-3-Bk-7-Basal{(SLN) 07-01-2003 | 1096500 T09-08-2010 © | 1066727 29773 . 167

68 |Basal Solan - - |Jasbir Singh . Cai-1I Flat No~7.Bk.5.Basal - 26-07.2005 |- 1211427 11-09-2006 | 931160 280267 221

69" |Basal Solan Mazjor Singh |Cat=TI Flat No-71Bk-10- 02-01-2003 6863500 28-07-2010 - 391457 205043 305

70 |Rasal Solan Jagdish Kaur G-(4)-1.Bk.13 Basal Solan 07-03-2005- | 155880 17-10-2007 - | 121850 . 32030 322

71 |HMR.MD.L. [Holinder Kumar  [Type-IV-(P)No.67.MDL _13-08-2007 .| 643000 14-12-2009 . | 529925 115075 213

72 |[HMR MDL, [KamaljeetSingh = |Type-IV(P)No.D-72MDL . 13-082007 | 643000 |  16-03-2011 | 530498 | 114502 220

73 |H.M.R.M.D.L. |Pankaj Gupta Type-IV(PiNo,D-110.MDL - 13-08-2007 [ 645000 | 19-10-2009 460230 - 184750 258

74 |JHM.R. M.DL. |Ajit Singh Type-IV(P)No.D-111. MDL " 13-08-2007 | 645000 02-12-2011 555474 . 89526 259

75 |HM.R:M.D.L. [Suresh Kumar 13-08.2007 | 645000 31.05-2011 - | 537753 107247 269
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ENTIrIES R =0

49 [Bhatoli-Khurd-Baddhi |Manmohini Cat-lll Pno-84-Bhatoli-Khurd | 31-01-2013 1500000 365000 1135000 205
50 iBhatoli-Khurd-Baddhi |Sajjan Kumar |Cat-IVP No-lll-Bhateli-Khurd| 31-01-2013 720000 175200 544800 210
51 |Bhatoii-Khurd-Baddhi |Sat Pal Cat-IV P No-121-Bhatoli- 31-01-2013 1195200 358175 837025 320
52 [Baddi CAT-11l Flats PH- fParveen Cat-| -F-4/B-B 18-02-2016 2400000 240000 2160000 54
53 |Baddi CAT-1,Il Flais PH- |Ravi Garge C-Il F.No-5 Bk-E 30-11-2005 1863000 152500 1710500 165
54 iBaddi CAT-L1i Flats PH- |Paramount  {C-lI F.No.10 Bk.E 12-08-2005 1853000 305000 1558000 170
55 |Baddi CAT-,!l Flats PH- [Nirmala Devi nmﬁ-__h._u_on No 64 H/C 26-04-2018 2250000 225000 2025000 186
56 |Baddi CAT-1Ii Flats PH- |Sangeeta Cat-II-F-204 B-4 15-03-2016 2918000 291800 2626200 223
57 |Baddi CAT-I,)l Fiats PH- [Ram Kumar  |Cat-I-F-2/P-3 06-04-2018 2400000 240000 2160000 243
58 |Moginand Kala Amb  [Hari Ram Cat-PNo-43-MGND-Kala- 26-05-2008 1008000 96000 912000 43
59 [Moginand Kala Amb Anu Gupta Cat-1lI-P-147-Kala-Amb 09-02-2015 879200 87920 791230 281
60 |Moginand Kala Amb Tarun Kumar |Cat-lI-P-118-Kala-Amb 09-02-2015 879200 87920 791280 290
61 |Moginand Kala Amb Vishal Sharma nmﬁ-___..n-pwm-_hb.._..a 09-02-2015 879200 87820 791280 293
62 |Mmandhala BaddiFlats ]Juiti Ram Cat-il1-F-302/Block No-C- 31-01-2014 1477000 150000 1327000 147
63 |Mandhala BaddiFlats |Subhash Cat-llI-F301/B-C-5 21-01-2014 1477000 147700 1329300 - 156
64 |Mandhala BaddiFlats }{Prabhat Cat-IIl-Flat No-402/B-C-5 31-01-2014 1477000 147700 1329300 157
65 Bajaura Xullu Devta |Rohini Arora  [Cat-li P-No-72-Shahi-Nallah 25-05-2006| 512300 50000 452800 150
66 |Baddi Type,|Llll Plots |Gurish ChadhajHimuda-Type-I-P-843 12-02-2015 2245847 238633 2007214 249
67 |Bhatoli-Kalan Flats Anil Gupta Fno-5/Bk-L-Bhatoli-Kalan 13-03-2006 339000 30000 308000 404
68 [Poanta laspreet Singh |HIG-1H-No-121-Plot 11-01-2002 593000 59300 533700 264
69 |Poanta Satya Prakash |HIG-IH-No-103 04-01-2002 710000 71000 639000 268
70 |Poanta Bhushan HIG-1-P-60-A-Poanta Sahib 12-02-2015 1281250 128125 1153125 289
71 |Poanta Satish Kumar |HIG-I-P-60-B Paanta Sahib 12-02-2015 1281250 128135 1153125 291
Total 93381369; 10138417 : 83242952
il
- Chief Accounts Uilcey
i BIMUDA, Nigas "oy,

Shimla-2

 Ou/-






HIMACHAL PRADESH HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY B
NIGAM VIHAR, SHIMLA- 171 002 L
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Subject:-

Information regarding Purchase of Land.

Kindly refer to Audit Requisition No.07 dated 26/11/2022, regarding providing of .
mformatlon on the subject cited above. In this regards, the information regarding secured loan pertaining
to accounts section on the format given is as under;

Up to date

Assistant Controller (Audit),
~ H.P. State Audit Department,
* HP Shimla-9, Camp HIMUDA, H.Q.

Shimla- 171 0

02

s Name of Date of Araa of Amount of | Weather Weather Name of
No. | site where purchase. land lean - land development funding position of
land ' purchase sanctioned | purchase of site or agency If loan As on
purchased. d. against land from construction land 31/03/21.
loan. HIMUDA actlvity has purchase '
fund or been started | from loan,
loan. on land till
date.
Jathia 10/02/2016 | 247 339804000 | Loan Not started. HUDCQ
Devi, {loan release | Bigha Chandigarh 5;
Shimla. date).

Sohala, 24/08/2017 570 300000000 | Loan Not started. Aridhra 39999996 |
Sirmour. {loan release | Bigha Bank Now
date). UBI, BCS

New
: Shimla. -
| Nargota, | 29/09/2018 | 332 373000000 | Loan Not started. | -DO- 161099993 éd,@r'
Kangra {loan release | Bigha SRR
date). - IR e
Chhetra, 12/02/2019 | 630-650 | 288800000 | Loan | Not started. | PNB, The | 116342598
Una (loan release | Kannal Mall, - .80 /
date). out of Shimla. s ‘..;'" :
which -
Ag. Exe,
For 540
Kannal.
TOTAL 1301604000 31744258}’
) Chief Atcounts Officer,
HIMUDA, Niga

ik -
m\\\@ow

NO. HP/HIMUDA/Acctts./-Audit/-2022/-

— Do —

Dated:- 5137”/)53'2/ |
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™ Detail of loan sanctioned, amount released and interest paid for purchase of

(secured loan) land as onh 31/03/2021.

: [ Name of—[‘Date of Area of Amount of Amount of Weather | wWeather Name of lnten?l
site where | purchase. land loan loan released land  |development funding paid against 7
land purchased.| sanctioneq  upto purchase | of site or agency if loan upto
" [purchased. against land 31/03/20, from  |construction land 31/oz/2.
loan. HIMUDA dctivity has purchase
fund or |been started from loan.
loan. on land til|
date.
Jathia 10/02/16 | 247 339804000 | 339804000 | Loan Not HUDCO 91460382
Devi, {foan Bigha started. Chandigarh
Shimla. | release
date).
Sohala, 24/08/17 | 570 300000000 240000000 | Loan Not Andhra 4466193?{
Sirmour. | {loan Bigha started, Bank Now
release UBl, BCS
date), New
Shimia.
Nargota | 29/09/18 [332 | 373000000 347600000 | Loan Not -DO- 60420905
. Kangra | (loan Bigha started.
release .
date). L } ’
Chhetra, | 12/02/19 630-650 | 283800000 129875974 | Loan Not PNB, The | 21353017
Una (loan Kannal started, Mall,
release out of Shimla.
date), which
Ag. Exe.
For 540
' Kannal,
‘ TOTAL ] 1301604000 | 1057279973 | ' - | 217896242

Q3






Detail of lpan sanctioned, amount released and interest
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(secured loan) land as on 31/03/2021.

e o

gs

paid for purchase of

Name of Date of Area of Amount of Amount of | Weather | Weather Name of Interest
site where| purchase. land loan loan released land ldevelopment funding paid against
land purchased.| sanctioned upto purchase | of site or agency if loan upto
purchased. against land 31703420, from construction tand 31/03/21.
loan, HIMUDA | actlvity has purchase
fund or |been started from Joan,
loan, on land till
date.
lathia | 10/02/16 | 247 1339804000 | 339804000 | Loan Not | HUDCO 91460382
| Devi, {lean Bigha started. Chandigarh
- Shimla. | release
date],
Sohala, | 24/08/17 | 570 300000000 | 240000000 | Loan Not Andhra 44661938
Sirmour. | {loan Bigha started. ‘Bank Now
release UBI, BCS
date). New
Shimla.
Nargota | 29/09/18 | 332 373000000 | 347600000 Loan Not -D0- 60420905
| »Kangra | {loan Bigha started.
release
: date).
| Chhetra, | 12/02/19 [ 630-650 288800000 | 129875974 | Loan Not PNB, The | 21353017
| Una (loan Kannal started. Mall,
: release | out of Shimla,
date). which
Ag. Exe.
For 540
Kannal.
TOTAL 1301604000 | 1057279978 | 217896242
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HIMACHAL PRADESH HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
NIGAM VIHAR, SHIMLA- 171 002

Subject:-

Supply of information regarding component wise Loan Repayment to Punjab
National Bank, The Mall, Shimla-1, Rs. 101.99 Lacs as interest for the period
01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021.

Kindly refer to Audit Requisition No.07 dated 26/11/2022, regarding providing of
information on the subject cited above. In this regards, kindly enclosed please fingd herewith
information/statement regarding companent wise repayment of loan/interest on account of repayment

- of loan raised from Punjab National Bank, The Mall, Shimla-1, to the tune of Rs, Lacs as interest
and the loan pertains to Housing Scheme at Chhetra, Una i.e. HIMUDA’S own scheme please.

‘ [~ cOMPONENT WisE DETAIL OF PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, LOAN PAYMENT PRINCIPAL/ INTEREST |
AMOUNT.
FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-21
PAYMENT | TOTAL OPENING | INSTALLMENT INTEREST | TOTALINST.+ | CLOSING
DUEDATE. | LOAN BALANCE AS | paID, PAID. INT. PAID BALANCE AS
AMOUNT | ON ON
RECEIVED. | 01/04/2020. 31/03/2021.

07/04/2020 | 129875974 129875974 0 963475 963475 129875974
07/05/2020 | 129875974 | 129875974 0 886945 886945 129875974
07/06/2020 | 129875974 129875974 0| 913505 913505 129875974

| 07/07/2020 | 129875972 129875974 ) 881476 881476 129875974
07/08/2020 | 129875974 129875974 0 913507 913507 129875971

[ 07/09/2020 | 129875974 129875974 0 913202 913202 129875974
07/10/2020 | 129875974 129875974 0 882924 882924 129875974
07/11/2020 | 129875974 129875974 0 912960 912960 129875974
07/12/2020 | 129875974 | 129875974 0 881716 881716 129875974
07/01/2021 | 129875974 129875974 0 911876 911876 129875974
07/02/2021 | 129875974 129875974 | 13533375.20 1027718 | 14561093.20 | 116342598.80
07/03/2021 | 129875974 116342598.80 0 833394 833394 | 11634259890

' 13533375.20 | 10922698 | 24456073.20

. NOTE:- The aforementioned detail of re

Chhetra, Una, i.e. own scheme of HIMUDA.

Ay

payment pertains to Housing Scheme at

Chief AOCO'IFI?S”’—Ofﬁu}r,

‘s/(stant Controller {Audit),

H.P. State Audit Department,
HP Shimia-9, Camp HIMUDA, H.q,
NO. HP/l—'nMuDAjAcctts./-Audit/-zozz/-

HIMUDA, Niga ihar,, -
Shimla- 171 002. ?g\\l\w

Dated:- 3g] ”’ W02
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NIGAM VIHAR, SHIMLA- 171 002

HIMACHAL PRADESH HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Y

Subject:-

Supply of information regarding component wise Loan Repayment to HUDCO,
Chandigarh, Rs. 498.84 Lacs for the period 01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021.

Kindly refer to Audit Requisition No.07 dated 26/11/2022, regarding providing of

information on the subject cited above. In this regards, kindly enclosed please find herewith

information/statement regarding compenent wise repayment of loan/interest on accounts ﬁ{f

repayment of HUDCO Chandigarh to the tune of Rs. 498.84 Lacs and the loan pertains to Housing Scheme

at Jathia Devi, Near Airport, Shimla i.e. HHIMUDA'S own scheme please.

COMPONENT WISE DETAIL OF HUDCO, CHANDIGARH LOAN PAYMENT PRINCIPAL AMOUNT.

FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-21

PAYMENT

TOTAL OPENING INSTALLM | INTEREST | TOTAL CLOSING
DUEDATE. | LOAN BALANCE AS | ENT PAID. | PAID INST.+ INT. | BALANCE AS

AMOUNT | ON PAID ON

RECEIVED. | 01/04/2020. 31/03/2021.
31/05/2020 | 339804000 | 49884000 | 18120000 | 1374872 | 19494872 31764000
| 31/08/2020 330804000 | 31764000 | 18120000 808726 | 19018726 13644000
30/11/2020 | 339804000 13644000 | 13644000 19824 13963824 f” 0 f"

49384000,’ 2593422 f—“"'524774221 f "
#

NOTE:- The aforementioned detail of repayment pertains to Housing Scheme at
Jathia Devi, Near Airport, Shimla, i.e. own scheme of HIMUDA.

“Assistant Controller (Audit),
H.P. Siate Audit Department,
HP Shim!a-9, Camp HIMUDA, H.Q.

(and

Chief
HIMUDA,

rcounts Officer,

Shimla- 171 002:

Niga%\\\w

NO. HP/HIMUDA/Acctts./-Audit/-2022/-

i 20 &

Dated:- gg?ﬂ/m
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NIGAM VIHAR, SHIMLA- 171 002

HIMACHAL PRADESH HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Subject:-

e
)

e

Supply of information regarding component wise Loan Repayment to Andhra
Bank, BCS, New Shimla, Shimla-9, Rs. 666.67 Lacs for the period 01/04/2020to
31/03/2021. '

Kindly refer to Audit Requisition No.07 dated 26/11/2022, regarding providing of
information on the subject cited above. In this regards, kindly enclosed please find herewith
information/statement regarding component wise repayment of loan/interest on account of repayment
of loan raised from Andhra Bank, BCS, New Shimla, Shimla-9, to the tune of Rs.666.67 Lacs and the loan
pertains to Housing Scheme at Sohala, Sirmour i.e. HIMUDA’S own scheme please.

 COMPONENT WISE DETAIL OF ANDHRA BANK, LOAN PAYMENT PRINCIPAL/ INTEREST AMOUNT.
FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-21 '

PAYMENT |TOTAL | OPENING | INSTALLM | INTEREST | TOTALINST.+ | CLOSING
DUE DATE. | LOAN BALANCE AS | ENT PAID. | PAID. INT. PAID BALANCE AS
AMOUNT | ON ON
RECEIVED. | 01/04/2620. 31/03/2021.
24/04/2020 | 240000000 | 106666664 | 16666667 | 867310 17533977 89999997
24/05/2020 | 240000000 | 89999997 o] 758782 758782 89999997
24/06/2020 | 240000000 | 89999997 o[ 731196 731196 89999997
24/07/2020 | 240000000 | 89999997 | 16666667 | 708192 17374859 73333330
24/08/2020 | 240000000 | 73333330 o| 515437 515437 73333330
24/09/2020 | 240000000 | 73333330 0| 515433 515433 73333330
24/10/2020 | 240000000 | 73333330 | 16666667 | 498799 17165466 56666663
24/11/2020 | 240000000 | 56666663 0] 398122 398122 56666663
24/12/2020 | 240000000 | 56666663 D| 385279 385279 56666663
2470172021 | 240000000 | 56666663 | 16666667 | 398962 17065629 39999996
24/02/2021 0000 | 39999996 o| #1720 281720 39999996
" | 2470372022 240000000 | 39999996 o| / 254456 254456 | 39999996
1T 66666668 6313688Y 72980356

E

"'“’E-"':?NOIE:: The aforementioned detail of repayment pertains to Housing Scheme at

sistant Controller (Audit),

H.P. State Audit Department,

- 4. HP Shimla-9, Camp HIMUDA, H.Q.

ohala, Sirmour , i.e. own scheme of HIMUDA.,

——

Chie

counts Officer,

HIMUDA, Nigarih o
Shirla- 171 uo%%n P“-’W |

" 'NO. HP/HIMUDA/Acctts./-Audit/-2022/-

— D &~

Dated:- 2%/ 2>
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HIMACHAL PRADESH HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
NIGAM VIHAR, SHIMLA- 171 002

G

information on the subject cited above. In this regards,

information/statement regarding component wise repayment o
of loan raised from Andhra Bank, BCS, New Shimia,
pertains to Housing Scheme at Nargota, Kangra i.e. HIMUDA’

Bank, BCS, New Shimla, $himla

31/03/2021.

Supply of information regarding component wise Loan Repayment to Andhra
-9, Rs. 828.88 Lacs for the period 01/04/2020 to

Kindly refar to Audit 'Requisition No.07 dated 26/11/2022, regarding providing of

kindly enclosed please find herewith
f loan/interest on account of repayment
Shimla-9, to the tune of Rs.828.88 Lacs and the loan
S own scheme please.

NOTE:-

Assistant Controller (Audit),
H.P. State Audit Department,

~.""HP Shimla-9, Camp HIMUDA, H.Q.

COMPONENT WISE DETAIL OF ANDHRA BANK, LOAN PAYMENT PRINCIPAL/ INTEREST AMOUNT.
1 FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-21

PAYMENT | TOTAL OPENING | INSTALLM | INTEREST | TOTAL CLOSING

DUE DATE. | LOAN BALANCE AS | ENT PAID. | PAID. INST.+INT. | BALANCE AS
AMOUNT | ON PAID ON
RECEIVED. | 01/04/2020. 31/03/2021.
28/04/2020 | 347600000 | 243938885 0| 1859576 1859576 | 243983385
28/05/2020 | 347600000 | 243988385 0| 1802791 1802791 | 243988885
28/06/2020 | 347600000 | 243988885 | 20722223 | 1859553 | 22581776 223266662
- +28/07/2020 | 347600000 | 223266662 0| 1646698 1646698 | 223266662
28/08/2020 | 347600000 | 223266662 0| 1701566 1701566 | 223266662
28/09/2020 | 347600000 | 223266662 | 20722223 | 1701639 22423862 | 202544439
28/10/2020 | 347600000 | 202544439 0| 1294186 1294186 | 202544439
28/11/2020 | 347600000 | 202544439 0| 1337309 1337309 | 202544439
,28/12/2020 | 347600000 | 202544439 | 20722223 | 1293670 22015893 | 181822216
-fmcm 347600000 | 181822216 0| 1203377 1303377 | 181832216
.28/02/2021 | 347600000 | 181822216 0| 1203689 [+, :“usssswﬁji?igzizns
28/03/2021 | 347600000 | 181822716 20722223 " 41257814 #21848004' |7 161099993
82888892 | 1802933% 100918727 )
A}

The aforementioned detaii of repayment pertains to Housing Scheme at
Nargota, Kangra, i.e. own scheme of HIMUDA.

.

ChieLAexBunts Officer,

HIMUDA, Niganiyihar, - .
Shimla- 171 m;%‘ﬂw

. NO. HP/HIMUDA/Acctts./-Audit/-2022/-

— 2o

/

Dated:- ¢f }1) [902)-

S
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Entries of Trial Balance Not taken i

n the books of HIMUDA HQ

§r | Sr. Date Accounting Head Amount Shown | Dr. Amount Dr. | Excess/Less | Dr. Excess/Less
Na. | No [n Division Trial | /Cr.| Shown in | /Cr.| Exp/income fCr. Exp/lncome
Journal ¥r. Shown in Shown in Head
In Head Head office. office Books (Cr.}
o Bools {Dr.}
Division Dharamshala
k| 1] 31032021 [CPF Sybscription Account 6559453.00] Cr. 0.00] Cr. 655949300
C/o PSES at Lohna Palampur (SH:- Cfo concrete 910921.00] 910921.00
v | 8 | 31-03-2021 |;0ad ward No.-7 near H.No. 20 to 17 Dr. 0.00] Dr. Dr.
Providing barbed wire fencing of gate inside the 1728.00 1728.00
Y 9 w —IOW-NOM— mﬁﬁﬁcwn—._ _.G@n— to mzn .—lom.—ﬂm Dr. 0.00 Dr. _UH.
SHC Holta (SH:-C/o U-Shape drain, Sew. Line 473.00 473.00
z | 3 | 31-03-2021 |manhole) Dr. 0.00] Dr. Dr.
z | 51 31-032021 A/R & M/O H/C Holta (C/o Septic Tank} 606.00) . 0.00] Dr. 600.00] p.
Total 7473215.00 (.00 913722.00 6§559493.00
Division Shimla
Deposit work Smart City -
Smart City Mission Shimla {SH: Remodelling and -136361.00 -136361.00
_ . Renovation of 39 Nos. Shops'and 15 Nos basement . .
Nil | il ) 31-03-2021 i/c internal electrical instaltation at Lower Bazar Dr. o.oo. Dr. Dr.
Shimla))
N Smart City Mission Shimla (SH: Renovation of 40 -117009.00 -117009.00
N -03-
] M| 31-03-2021 Nos shop &t Ram Bazar Shimla) Dr. 0.00] Dr. Dr.
Total -253370.00 -253370.00
G/Total 7219845.00 0.00 660352.00 6559493.00




T
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Posting of Trial Balance entries in ¥Wrong Head in books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office LI. \
(Year 2020-21) {
Journa Accounting Head ¥ <) zf_@
Accounting Head 1a Trial A Amount Dr. | Amount Cr.
voucher Date Balance Journalized in Head R R
Ne. Office Books' (Rs.) {Rs.) 2 J . g
~ Division
Dharamshala
3 | 31-03-2021 | Sale of brochure Sale of tender form 15000.00 147350.00
' . Water connection fee '
5 31-03-2021 | Water connection fee Kangra Khanyara 600,00
Water connaction fee Water connection fee
31-03-. X
5 03-2021 Haripur(CEA) Kangra 2200.00
Water Meter Security Water Meter Security
L3- s !
7 31-03-2021 Haripur(CBA) Kangra 2100.00
9 31-03-2021 |GST CGST 1% 503026.00
7 | 3102021 {nterest receipt bk acoount [ creft charees $13.00
account
. Co Staff Quartess, Chilgari RM of Staff Quarters,
17| 3-03-202 iy ghrg Chilgari DiShala 41608.00
g R/M of SHC Sidhpur cleaning of [R/Mof PSFS Sidhpur
19 31-03-2021 dust bin . Mohli 146000.00
y C/fo of retaining wall adjoining to |Add. & Alt. to DFRO
X 31-03-2021 DPRO office building Chamba building Dhavamshala 757885.00
) " Cfo Multipurpose
: y C/o Multipurpose hall at Khajiar . .
20 | 314032021 Distt Chambs (HLP.) Building a1 Khuodian 4398000  2000000.00
Kangra
. R/M of Dy. Higher
20 | 3103202 |Clo TV aws for Dy, DUSCOr g qucanion buildiog 30188.00
Horticulture Dharamshala
Dharamshala
. . |Cfo 16 Nos Shops
Cfo Commercial complex at Pakti "
20 [31-03-2020 b R ar, Distt, Chambs Judicial Complex 2500000.00
Chamba
. e Add. & Alt 1o Civil
20 |31e32021 RD;?:;:’:@T:" inCivil Bazat  |ypociia) Rehan, 50000.00
Fatehpur & [ndora
21 41.03-2021 Clo AHC Patta Jattian Dist. Cio GAHC Mahalkhand 1152000.00
Kangra . Kangra
Cfo 50 Bedded Girls Hostel a1 Cfo Polytechnic College
22 31.03-2021 Banikhet . ot Banikhet Chamba 420367.00
R/M of residential buitidng 2nd R/M of residential
26 31-03-2021 |[RBN Sakoh T-1, T-II family builidng 2nd TRBN T-1, 21800.00
quarter T-10 Sakoh
RUM of residential builidng 2nd  |R/M of residential '
36 31-03-2021 |TRBN Sakoh T-il, T-111 family builidng 2nd IRBN T-1, 23980.00
quarter Tl Sakoh
: L . |¢/o SDPO Office-Cum
a5 | 31032021 |RE7Ar of non residentol ullding pcigence bidng. At 182037.00
police station Baijnath D
chm
R/M of 2 Nos T-LII family girs of .
2 | 31.03-2021 Dy, 16 of potice Northern range | 1 ofd e v family 600000.00
Dharamshala A
Cfo Paver bock for conference hall :
30 31-03-2021 [to commence block & admin block]Clo SC/ST Hostel Dehri 2659363.00
WRS Govt. College Dehri
C/o Ramap on hall portion of
existing steps & providing )
30 31-03-2021 | stainless steel railing Gavt, Clo SC/ST Hostel Dehiri 1308.00
College of Teacher Eduction
D8hala : .
, C/o GSSS at Gagala
31 31-03-2021 | Cro GSSS at Gaggel Distt, Kangra Distt. Chamba 1730993.00
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Posting of Trial Balance entries in Wrong Head in books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office
(Year 2020-21)
Journal Accounting Head
voucher Date Accountl;g]Hend in Trlal Journalized in Head Amount Dr, | Amount Cr.
No. wlance Office Books Rs) (Rs.)
ey Cfo Spons facility GSSS Lapiana |C/o Indoor stadivm +
31 31032021 DisttKangra Hoste] Complex Una 511403.09 550000.00
C/o various middle school in '
31 [31-03:2021 [Chamba Disit. (Dov. OFsite,  [Cro 2 ho8 Class Room 10900.00)  3500000.00
R/wall, Toe wall & cutting work) 3
. Clo Govt. Poly.
31| 31032021 g‘:’ G‘l;"" Pry. School Dhadurga 0.0y vcal College 616000.00)  616000.00
amba Chambé
Co Govt. Pry. School Dhar C/o Gowvt. Sr. Sec.
3 31032021 Chamba Sechool (Rait) 616000.00
31 |31.03-2021 |Cfo Govt. GHS Dhodhamb Clo GSSS Dhoop 546223.00
Ehyara
Cfo Govt. Poly.
31 | 3t3.2021 [0 0Vt Pry. School Dhar | ical College 616000.00
Chamba
Chamba
31 {31-03-2021 |Clo Govt. GHS Dhodbamb Clo Gowt. Sr. Sec. 550000.00
Sechool (Rait)
Clo Mortary building at civil FHS C/o 3 Nos T-] gtrs
33 31-03-2021 ' Hospital Selooni Distt. Chamba  [salooni 654000 1578720.00
C/o Path from Rakesh Shanma C/o Path from Ram
34 31-03-202 | |House Shyam Nagar Ward No-10 |Nagar Gali to Ward 11, 1040.00
from point At0 B D Shala
Total 8711573.00| 14048560,00
Division Nahan
. ; Water Charges
1 31-03-2021 |Water Connection fee Moginand Moginand 1000.00
R/M Arnual Repair Mahindra HP-|Outture of Soorpio HP
3 31-03-2021 03-C 6030 (Pool) 03-C 0030 382605.00 48932900
. AE. Office Fum- Store
7 31-03-2021 |H/O Office Contingence af Nahan 133611.00
7 3103-2021 }COVID -19 CM Care Fund Audit Recovery 33403.00 33403.00
H.C. Paonia Sahibk S/R Pusnp Dev. of sit Housing
17 31-03-2021 House O.H.T. Colony Subhkhera 634141.00
18 31032021 H.C. ‘Ja.rja SH: Barbed Wire HF Basa]. SH: Barbed 864567.00
Fencing wire fencing
18 | 31-03:2021 [H.C. Jarja SH: Drain Side PrWall ]:ﬁui:’l“] CoRW& 929716.00
/o Central Jail at Nahan Cfo Central Jail at
4 00
22 31032021 (Hospital W.5.5.) Nahan (SH C/o 3349603.0
P.C.B. Shubhkhera T-L, 11, IIT, IV ..
o e N 148633.00
22 31.03-2021 Staff Quuter Cfo Quiter juin at Nghan
22 31-03.2021 |S/R SlaﬂQua.rﬁer Jail Solan HC Nahan $/R 95699.00
22 | 31-03-2021 | TCP Building Solan ?Rmﬁoe Building 9539.00
§/R PCB 5taff Residence Paonta |Rent of Xen Residence
22 31-03-2021 [Satiib Building Nahan 293507.00
5/R PCB Staff Residence Paonta  |S/R CMO Office
2 (3103202 o ih Building at Nahan 7346.00
2 |3103-2021 |S/R PCB Staff Residence Nahari [ Re o Xen Residence 369847.00
Building Nahen )
22 31.03-2021 |S/R Distt. Welfare Office Nahan  |HC Naban S/R 21424800
Total 742911900 53127800
Electrical Division
Dharamshala
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Posting of Trial Balance entries in Wrong Head In books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office

(Year 2020-21)
Journal - Accounting Head
voucher Date }\l.‘l!ﬂlll‘.lllgll:::: in Trial Journalized in Head A mol;mt Dr. Amol;mt Cr.
Ne. Office Books {Rs) (Rs.)
C/O PSFS Bindraban Palampur .
5 | 31-032021|(SH: Pdg, Int. EL work to 8 Nos éﬁhpsr-s Harlpur 20358.00
A
Cat-l, flats)
CO PSFS Bindraban Falampur .
s | 31002021 |(SH: Pag Int. B work to B Nos |12 o PSFS Haript 1186623.00
Chamba
Cat-l, flats)
R C/o Shopping complex at Beasa  |C/o Shopping complex
6 31:03-2021 Ka Kor Distr. Kullu a Chamba 2973.00
Cfo GSSS at Gaggal Block Clo of Govt High
8 31032021 gy o ama Disw, Kangra School at Barwala 144325.00
Cfo 6 Nos Type-1L qtrs at Police  |Cfo 6 Nos Type-Il qirs
i 31-03-2021 | tion Baijnath Mear 1G Cffice Police 533929.00
C/o Service Shed, Work Shop and |R/m Office Shed
10 31-03-2021 Grecing Chamba Workshop & Toilet 4647.00
Clo SMS Horticulbure office at CfO GHS Girtholi
10 303202 | Kholi Kangra 84168.00
Repair work of Special - e
12 | 31092021 [Imvestigation Unit (SIU) Building Eﬁg"g:fhogﬁ"d‘“g 56122.00
at Paddal Distt. Mandi i
. C/o 1 No Type -l gtrs. At police  |C/o | Nos T-V Resident
1231032021 |t Tuni Devi Hamirpue qirs S, Thalera Una 1189.00
12 | 31032021 |Cl0 CID Office Building at Office Building D/Shala 70556.00
Bilaspur :
Re-wiring of existing tripple storey
ey |building of town & country Re-wiring at RORAM at
13 31-03:2021 Planning office at sarwari, Distt.  [Paprola 294188.00
Kullu
C/o Fabricaifon room/section at ..
13 | 31-03-2021 [Horse bar near police station Re-wiring at RGRAM at 77470.00
R Paprola
Mandj
Cfo Seience Black Govt.
13 |31-0320m g’e" 3;35052’”3;“3‘:213"“ Degres College 524511.00
& ge Hanpy * |Satkaghat Mandi.
Pdg.& Installation of ARD System
for ome year in existing §ift of Ayurvedic Hospital at
13 |3U032021 |r e Ayurvedic Hospital Building|Mandi 4471.00
Dhalpur Kullu
Cro Sericulture Centre at Baga Cto Primary Health
13 |31-03-2021) ot v Scrai, Distt. Mandi.  |Centre Baga Chanogi 2050.00
, Clo Residential Acc.
14 | 31-03-2021 |HIMUDA Rest House Bheuli Excise Taxation Bheuli 3019.00
AREMO Steeet Light at HC ArMo PSFS Haripur
14 ]31-03-2021 Haripur Chamba Chamba 22183.00
15 31-03-2021 |R&M of Car HP-52B-3481 R&M of Car HP-7-2731 177398.00
15 | 31-03-2021 |R&M of Car HP-52R-8481 Qutturm of vehicls Car 187689.00
HE T 2181
: €/Q Deputy Director of )
16 | 31-03-2021 [Education Cess A/C Higher Education Mandi 4024600 40727.00
Total 3255526.00 228416.00
Division Parwanoeo
Waich and ward charges
] 31-03-2021 | Levy Charges Mandhala Mandhala 158250.00
7 131-08-2021 | leave Encashment LIC Parwanco 16692.00
Cfo wall in sprem
7 31-03-2021 [Pensicn Contribution A/C Staiion Adhuwall 54430.00
Madadev
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Posting of Trial Balance entries in Wrong Head in books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office

(Year 2020-21)
Journal N . Accounting Head
vouchet Date Accounh:glf::: in Trial JSournslized in Head Amount D, Amol;lnt Cr.
No. Ofiice Books Rs.) {Rs.)
AR & M/O Plantation in Park AR/MO Plantation of
10 [31-03-20211, yicining XEN Resi. Sector-5  [park SHC Nalegarh 19980.00
AR & MO Sewerage System ARMO Sewerage
10 | 31-03-2021 [Commercial Complex Near PNB  |system Khadeen 13000.00 130:00.00
52 Mos Shop Parwanoo Parwanoo
} Dev. of Industrial Flots, Dev. of industrial plots
16 |31-03-202 |y oiopigatan, Ph-IV at Mandhala Badd:. 3873890.00
(o 5 Nos Booth Near NWS-1 C/o 5 Noa Booth Sector-
31.03-
24 3-2021 Sector-4 Parwanoo 6P 00 65608%0.00
Repair and Maintanance Police
: e s PHS C/o 4 Nos T-1 gtrs
25 31-403-2021 Cbowk.l C!arkhal White Washing Police Houses Parwanoo 75856.00
and Painting.
Repair and Maint. SHO Office Shopping complex near
25 |31-03-2021 |Police Building at Sector-2 office building 3¢ 1 155102.00
Parwanoo, : Parwanoo
C/o Repair end Maint DIETA .
25 |31.03-2021 |Aden & Hostel Building Dehlan |/00isition of land 2t 297607.00
; Telliwala Una
Una.
SfRepsir of police chowki at PHS Cro 4 Nos T-1 qirs
2z 31032021 Subathu Disti. Solan. Police Houses Parwanoo 208014.00
Total 11878461.00 171250.00
Division Mandi
i 31032021 |interest on seving bank g [IRITeSten Loan & 1015016.00
Advances
1| 31.03.2021 |Distt, Panchayat Officer Kullye | 2neneye! Bhawan 6131000.00
MManali
Clo Primary Health
i 31-03-2021 | Director Industries (Seri) Centre at Seri Bengao 9972000.00
Mandi
Subject Maiter Specialist C/o One Room for
1 31-03-2021 (Horticulture) Horticulture Hamirpur 22750000.00
. . Ayurvedic Hospital
1 31-03-2021 | Chief Medical Ofﬁcgr Kuliu Katrain Kullu 1000:000.00
o N Principal GDC at
1 |31403-2021 |Principal Govt. Collego Mandi |\ toat, Dit, Mandi 319460.00
Supdt; (Gr.T) DDO Direciorate of |Rt. Supdi. Of Police
1 31032021 | 4 &1 1614 Shimla Mandi 2640000.00
1 31-03-2021 | Distt. Education Officer, Bilaspur [C/O Al Shed Bilaspur 26800000
. . . |C/0o One Room for
1 31-03-2021{ Dy, Director Horticulture, Mandi Horticultre Hamicpur 100000.00
Conservation of Rest
2 31-03-2021|TA & Conveyance A/C House Bldg AH Mandi 334568.00
3 | 31:03:2021 | Misc. & Unfaresesn A/C Mise. Advance Mandi 38970.00
C/fp additional 16 Nos, Cat-111 fiats .
12 31.03-2021 at Bajaurs-L, Kullu PSFS Bilaspur 290667.00
R/M of H.C. Bajaura-I, Kullu R/M of HC Bajanta-1,
13 | 31032021 (Garbage Collection) Kalls 66000.00
AR & M/O PSFS at Bejaura-li,  |A/R & M/O PSFS at
33202 i Kulty Bejaura- L, Distt. Kullu 425809.00
Clo Addl Acomm of 2 - ’
16 |31-03-2021 ﬁi"sﬁlt‘fg “"H"{"S;,pﬁ:‘:inw Nos Room for Special 137939.00
’ uncer P arg Ayur. Hospiial
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Posting of Trial Balance entries in Wrong Head in books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office

g s

(Year 2020-21)
Journial R Accounting Head
voucher Date Aocounti;g;i:n:l in Trial Sournalized in Head AmountDr, | Amount Cr.
Ne. ¢ Office Books {Rs.) {Rs.)
C/o Health Sub -Centere at C/o Health Sub Centre
16 | 31-03-2021 {p otoche, Diset. Kall a1 Kundkhar Bilaspur 368547.00
R of Div. Town Planning s
16 | 31032001 [building office et Bilaspes Disu, 1A of Divisional towm 860007.00
. planning office Mandi.
Bilaspur
. Cfo Primary health
C/o Sericulture Centre at Baga . .
16 j31-03-2021 Chenogi (Setaj), Distt Mandi. centere Seri Bangoo 1264880.00
Mandi .
. . Cfo Primary health
Clo Sericulture Community Centre )
31-03-202 g . .
16 1 at Murah (Sersj). Distt, Mandi. centere at Seni Bangoo 43360.00
h"[alldl
Clo Sericulture Community Centre]C/o Primary health
16 31-03-2021 lat Dheem Kataru (Seraj), Distt. centere al Seri Bangoo 91336.00
Mandi. Mandi
R/M of HIG HNO. 44 of Sainik
16 |31.03.2021 {Weltare bourd building at Naya | A0 ACTOrHLND 42 1 554645,00
¢ at Naya Nagar HMR
Wagar
Cfo Directarate of Police '
communication and technical
17 |31-03-2021 | services centre at gg’ghm?;t::sw 51441.00
Mandal(Bhangrotu) Tehsil Balh, el Mandt
Distt. Mandi.
EM of Police Station building R/m of Police Station
17 31-03-2021 Balh, Distt. Mandi. Hamirpur 5988.00
R/ 3.P. Residence at Tama Clo 2 Nos Insp Resi PR
17| 3103202 pyir Mandi Janjehli Mandi 79129.00
R/ of SDFO office -cum- Cfo Maheshwar Fish
17 | 31-03-2021 |residence at Barsar Distt. - Fanm Badon Joginder 389068.00
Haimirpur Nagar -
§ Special repair of SIU building at  |R/m type -1V qtrs Dy. Sp
17 |31-03-2021 Deddal Distt, Mandi HQ at Paddal 294881.00
17 3103-2021 R/M of Resi, (nrs at Plice Station JCm 2 Nos T Ptr 168360.00
Karsog sawarghat
R/M of Palice Station Sarkaghat, |R/M of Police Station
17 A1-03-2021 Diistt, Mandi Joginder Nagar 94907.00
R/M of Police Station building  |R/m of Police Station
17 | 31-03-2021 Raldwara Hadli Joginder Nagar Dict. 385073.00
Additional accommodation for ..
17 |31.03-2021 | Sainik Welfare Depti, at E;::",? welfaro Office 38209.00
MNayanagar, Distt. Hamirpur
Ci/o type-T1 famnily quarter at Police}, .. .
17 |31-03-2021 |Post at Tauni Devi, Distt Police post city quarters 772781.00
: at Mandi
Hamirpur
Clo fabrication room/section at . .
(7 |31-03.2021 |Horse bam near police station g‘:’"s;:“‘;;"‘.‘:°l‘;u"u 5450.00
Sadar Mandi & Ban
RM of Police & Non Resi, Build. JR/M of Police .
18 31-03-2021 |4 Nos. bath room at 4th [(RBN Residential and No 234649.00
J/Beri : Residential Mandi
Repair of roofing, distempering,
painting and C/o additional toilet |Repair of Drains &
1931032021 for depurty Divector Higher Road Mandi 5707.00
Education at Jail Road Mandi
C/e Indoor Stadium Multipurpose [Cle Tndoor Stadium 15272
19 31-03-2021 sports hall ar S/Nagar Sujanpur 527218.00
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Posting of Trial Balance entries in Wrong Head in books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office

I

(Year 2020-21)
Journal Accounting Head in Trial Amu{lﬂngl Head Amount Dr. Amount Cr.
voucher Date Balance Journalized in Head Rs Rs
No. Office Books (Rs.) (Rs.)
e Repair of work DYSS0 office at  |R/m Type -IV gtrs Dy.
19 [ 31032021 b i) ground Mandi Sp HQ at Paddal Mandi 207241.00
19 | 31-03-2071 [Repair of work DYSSQoffice a8 |1y oce ppngi 414032.00
Dhalpur Kullu
Total 246116200 50195476.00
Division Shimia
|Police Qurs. Kasumpti (SH: Repair |R/Renoviion of Police
9 31-03-2021 | & renovation of room No. 110 &  |Statéon Bldg, New 317391.00
312 PAC Cupboard) Shimla
Police Qtrs. Kasumpti (S8H: Repair |R/Renovtion of Police
9 3§403-2021 | & renovation of Garrage below | Station Bldg, New 202669.00
block No. 2) Shimla
Police Qtrs. Kasumpti (SH: Repair |R/Renovtion of Police
9 31-03-2021 |& renovation of Set No.13 Type- |Station Bldg. New 496040.00
) . Shimfa
Police Head Qtr. Bldg, Block ;
9 |31.03:2021 |No.C, Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 (SH: g‘.’:ttesﬁl.‘r’g:‘ Fagu. 911810.00
Clo store below existing parking) ! !
Police Head (Q#r. Nigam Vihar
Shimla-2 (SH: Mist,-Repair & .
9 |31-03-2021 [renovation of oilet an bath room [Fou° 08 & T8, 614979.00
of ground flocr/Reom CPC )
Canteen)
Directorate of empowerment of
SC, OBC & Minotities and 1he Diirector Envirgnment
12 | 310320201 iaily abled Block No. 33,25 & | Science & Technoloty 2875738.00
26
C/o Hostzl for 105 boys Gavt, Cfo Hostel bailding for
17 |31-03-2021 Degree College Ssnjauli 105 boys Theog 1817645.00
Clo SCIST Hostel for Girls at
17 | 31032021 [Sarswati Nagar Tubbal Diste, <0 SC/ST Hostel at 1514698.00
. Theog
Shimla
) C/o SC/ST Hostel for Girls at :
17 | 31032021 |Sarswat Negar Jubbal, Distt. |2 o 0 ¢ Hostel at 199508,00
: gog
Shimla
Reparding Accessible India Co Office bldg. ax
20 | 31-03-2021 |Campaign (SH: Clo lift hoisiway, |regional Modern Farm 2997500.00
supply, installation, testing & Kamlahi
Office bldg. HP State Co-Dp Wool |Co Office bldg. at
21 31-03-2021 |Procurement Marketing Fed. regional Modern Farm 234673.00
Block No-23, Kasumpti Shimia-9 |Kamlahi
Smart City Mission Shimla (SH:
Cio Resid. Block No. | near Loy - |C/o G388 Krishna
23 |31-03202 Kush Chowk Kristina Nagar Nagar at Shimla 50666.00
Shimla)
sy ko S 700wt s
23 |31-03-2023 |2 5% M08 TEMPOTAIY ShoDS OVEX |y, ;1 ding for Women ITI 2054594.00
existing slab of parking ncar Kift B
. alancek
shimla)
. Sinart City Mission Shimla (SH:  |Al shed Swara Ratmari
3 31-03-2021 |20 Nos Temporary Shed Subzi Tilkkar Dadot Mat{ana 4431180.00
Mandi) Cheog
Swnart City Mission Shimla (SH:  |Cfa SHC Rohroo
23 | 31-03-2021 |65 Nos Shops and 13 Nos store at [Comm. Charges to msat 1935362.00
Subzi Mandi) charges A/C
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Posting of Trial Balance entries in Wrong Head in books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office

(Year 2020-21)
Journa} . . Acccunting Head
voucher| Date AocountluBgE::: in Trial Journalized in Head Amo;nt Dr. | Amount Cr.
No. Qffice Books {Rs.} {Rs)
Smart City Mission Shimla (SH: |PHC Clo 8/Tank Police
23 31-03-2021 |28 Nos Shops and 3 Nos if¢ station Nirmand ifc Sew. 1272657.00
internal E! at Subzi Mandi} Sys.
Smart City Mission 8himla (SH:
Resid. Block No. 3, Single Room  [Cfo Parking at
23131032021 L S Nos. lts Sansnghar |Knollswood (timtaey | 25592090
Krishna Nager, Shimla.)
Smart City Mission Shimla (SH:
Residential Block No. 12,3 & 4  |C/o Parking at
2
3 | 303-2021 | King at Ghora Line Krishnia |Knollswood (Shimla-1) 10229.00
Nagar) '
AR & MO Street Light 1/C AR & MO 1o Social
25 31-03-2021 Rampur Housing Colony at 7047.00
2% 31032021 S."R to staff qurs. BCS, New SJ'R to Rest House New 165376.00
Shimla Shimla
2% 31-03-2021 Housing Colony Sanjauli, Phase- |S/R Ht_)us1 ng Crlony 170318.00
111 Shoghi
CPF Sub. & Board
29 | 31032021 |CFF A/C Share Shimla Division 13304936.00] 13283900.00
29 | 31-03.2021 [vehicie A/ Quitur of Vehicle 257834.00) 78811300
(Shimla-l)
Deposit A/C
10 |31032021 Advanced Sports Technologies Mi_sa Advance Division 4480147.000  4480147.00
LLF Shimla-l
30 | 31-03-2021|8h, Narayan Dev Thakur Sh. Narinder Sharma 597105.00
31-03-2021 | 5h, Marayan Dev Thakur 3h. Ajay Kumar 640557.00
31-03-2021|8h. Akshay Sharma Sh. Rakshit Scod 5000.00
30 31-03-2021 |Sh. Anil Chauhan Sh. Manish Komar 7500.00
30 |31-03-2021 |M/S EMM Engineer M/S Him Enginieer & 1048500.00|  1048500.00
Consultants
30 | 31-03-2021}8h. Yogesh Chanhan Sh. Ajay Kumar 75715.00
30 |31-03-2021|Sh. Yogesh Chauhan Sh. Bidhi Chand Verma 75715.00
30 |31-03-2021 [Sh. Daleep Singh Tomar Sh. Ajay Kumar 20866
30 | 31-03-2021 |Dakshesh Infrastructure Sh. Durga Das Driver 359519.00
/S Bhoumik
30 31-03-2021 {Dakshesh Infrastructure Infastroctore 356519.00
30 31-03-2021 |Sh. Ashok Thapa Sh. Rekshit Sood 2327273.00
30 | 31-03-2021 [Sh. Ashok Thepa Sh. Desh Raj Thakur 2327273.00
Staff Advance A/C
: Sh. Bhagat Singh
31 3103-2021 |Sh. Bhagwan Chand Thakur 40000.00
32 |31:03:2021 [HLP. Agro Indusiries E;i‘frmm & Gratuity - 31232.00
EfMoney & Security AJC
33 | 31032021 |Sh. Harish Chander Sh. Hari Bhushan 9200.00
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Posting of Trial Balance entries in Wrong
(Year 2020-21)

Head in books of aceounts of HIMUDA Head Office

Journal . . Accounting Head
voucher Date Acmund;ﬁlﬂe:: in Trial Journalized In Head Amol;l:t Dr. Amc;::t Cr.
No. an Office Books (Rs.) (Rs)
33 31-03.2021 |Sh. Anil Chauhan 5h. Hari Bhushan 3534.00
. M/S Synergy

33 |31-03-2021|M7/S Sebmax Solution Thristington 216735.00
33 31.03-2021 | CACTUS Profils SHC at Rohreo 918121.00
33 | 31-03-2021 [M/S EMM Bagineer M/S Methodex Syster 64000.00

Pt Lid,
33 3143-2021 | $h. Chanchal Bhardwaj Sh. Chander Singh 2143.00
33 31-03-2021 |Sh. Man Mahan Sharma Sk, Manish Kumar 2562.00
33 31-03-2021 | Sh. Hanish Chander 8%, Hari Bhushan 13625.00
33 31403-2021 |3h. Sudhir Tuli Suresh lagia 62842.00
33 | 31032021 [Sh, Yesh Pat $h. Ajay Kumar 574.00
3 31-03-2021 |Sh. Anil Chavhan Sh. Manish Kumar 119836.00
13 314032021 |M/S Setmax Solution- M/S A.G. Construction 694436.00
33 31032021 [Smt. Meena Thkur Smt. Meena Chanhan 6769.00 27257.00

. Cfo Design Work &
33 |31-03-200 [DesiEn At & Culrs, Execution Physical 50000.00
Chandigarh

Structure
33 31403-2021 | 3h. Akshay Sharma Sh. Rakshit Scod 71132.00 73565.00
33 31.03-2021 |Sh, Mohit Kumar Sh. Mohinder Kumar 2720600

) Cfc OBC /ST Boys

33 131-03-2021 |Deg Teg Collection Bidder Hoste] Degree College 5000.00 50400.00

Saraswati Nagar
33 | 31-03-2021 {Preet Traders Administeative Charges 5000.00
EX] 31-03-2021  Sh. Jasprest Singh Bidder Sh, Bidhi Chand Venna 3000
33 | 31-03-2021 |5h. Jaspreet Singh Bidder Sh. Satish Jagta 5000
33 31-03-2021 |Sh. Gurpreet Singh Sh, Gian Gupta 5000 10000
33 31-03-2021 | Sh. Inderjeet Singh Sh. Devinder Singh 5000
33 | 31-03-2021|Sh. Inderjeet Singh Sh. Narinder Sharma S000
33 | 31-03-2021 |Sh. Joginder Singh Kukraja Sh. Jirender Negi 5000
33 |31-03-2021 | Sh. Jegdeep Kukreja Sh. Suresh Jagia 5000
33 |31-03-2021 | Vijender Thakur Sh. Vijay Kumar JE 5000
i3 31-03-2021 |Sh. Vikrant Sharma Sh. Ravi Xumar JE 147897 .00
13 | 31052021 | /S I Power & Solution |5 Sporis & Lefsue 20000.00
33 31-03-2021 |8h. 'Y ogesh Chauhan Sh. Vishal Shangta 2433.00
33 31-03-2021 | Sh. Nitin Sh. Neersj Kumar 8300.00
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Posting of Trial Balance eatries in Wrong Head in books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office

(Year 2020-21)
Journal . Accounting Head
voucher Date Amunu;ili[::: in Trial Journalized in Head Amount Dr. Amulllx:t Cr.
No. Office Books (Rs.) (Rs.)
33 31-03-2021 | 5h. Ashok Thapa Sh. Om Prakash 230606.00
33 31-03-2021 |Sh. Kaku Ram Sh. KK Thakar 2380.00
33 31.03-2021 |Sh. Jagal Singh Sh. Satish Jagta 68240.00 638340.00
33 31-03-2021 | Dakshesh Infrastructure Sh. Dharam Prakash 30489.00
33 | 3103-2021 |Sh. Narayan Dev Thakur Sh. Narinder Sharma 469135.00
33 |} 31-03-2021 |Sh. Akshit Thakuc Sh. Rakshit Sood 43426.00
Tosal 46452300,00]  24802786.00|
Electrical
ivisi
RM of Vice Chajtman Residence |C/o 12 Nos, 50 A C-I1
8 | 310320211, plock-B, BCS New Shimla  |BCS Shimla 2008.00
. : RM of Division/Sub.
g | 3103001 |WM of D.G. Setat Nigam Viber |5y, oice House New 14430.00
Building Shimla-2 .
Shirnla,
/R of flat No. A-7 Block Mo. C-3,|R/M of Sireet light 256
8 31-03-2021 D-14 Baddi Nos Baddi 2008.00
R PSFS at Housing Calony Jatja PSF5 at Moginand Kala
17 31032021 Nahan Amb Sirmour 923.00
E C/o Housing colony at Moginand |Housing Colony
17 | 31032021 | 4 yriiokpur, Distt Siemour Moginand (E-Shimls) 38775.00
p C/o PSFS at Housing Colony Jarja |Housing Calony
17 31-03-2024 Nahan, Distt, Sirmour Moginand (E-Shitla) 205785.00
. C/o New Schoal
21 31-03.202% |Cto GHS at Ladagi Ruilding Under RMSA 270699.00
C/o Fire Service Station Building . . .
22 3103-2021 at Boileauganj, Shimla H.P. Cfo Fire Station Baddi 312764.00
Cfa Office Building alongwith Cfo Officer Building for
37 | 31-03-2021 |parking of HL.P, State Pollution  [water pollution 1158200
Control Board at Una Subhkhera
C/o Cow Sanctuary at Kotla Animal Husbandry
2 31:03-2021 Barog, Teh. Rajgarh, Ditt, Sirmour [Depariment 321628.00
Cfo Dwelling Units for Urban
Poors under basic service for Parwanoo Division A/C
29 | 310320210 o poor of JANNURMat  |(E-Shimla) 10384.00
Dhalli, Distt. Shimla
C/o of 2 Nos T-TI Quarter for
Panchayat Inspector and Sub- Panchayati Raj
3 31:03-2021 Inspectar Residence at Ann, Distt.|Department (E Shimia) 95338.00
Kulin
Clo of 2 Nos T-IT Quarter for
Panchayat Inspector and Sub- Penchayati Raj
i 31-032020 Inspector Residence at Nismand,  [Departmens (E Shimla} 219952.00
Diistt. Kullu
C/o Pavilion at Govt. Degree .
32 | 31032021 |College SDWG at Bestan, Teh. gﬁﬁ‘:{’“ Deptt. (B 222534.00
Haroli, Distt. Una, H.P.
Cfo G358 Building at Badoli, Education Depit. (E 213
32 131032021 Distt, Una, HLP. Shirle) 189773.00
Total o 1934183.00 0.00
G/Total £9122324.00| 8997776600
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. (Year 2020-21)

Posting of Trial Balance entries in Wrong Head in books of accounts of HIMUDA Head Office

Journal . Accounting Head
voucher Date Aecoum:gg:::: la Trial Journalized in Head Amo;:t Dr. | Amount Cr.
Ne. Office Books {Rs.) {Rs.)
3 31-03-202115h. Ashok Thapa Sh. Om Prakash 230606.00
33 31-03-2021 |Sh. Kaku Ram Sh. KX Thakur 2320.00
33 31-03-2021 |Sh. Jagat Singh Sh. Satish Jagta 6834000 68340.00
33 31-03-2021 | Dakshesh Infrastructure Sh. Dharam Prakash 39489.00
33 | 31-03.2021 [Sh. Narayan Dev Thakur $h, Narinder Sharma 46915.00
33 21-03-2021 | 5h, Akshit Thakur Sh. Rakshit Sond 43426.00
Total 46452300.00| 24802786.00
Electrical
Division Shiml
RM of Vice Chairman Residence |C/o 12 Nos, 50 A C-1
8 [3032021) ) Block B, BCS New Shimla  |BCS Shinla 2008.00
. ) RM of Division/5ub.
8 |31.03.2001 [WMOrDG SetatNigam Vihar |py oece House New 14430.00
Building Shimla-2 .
) Shimla.
S/R of flac No. A-7 Block No. C-3, |R/M of Strest light 256
8 31-03-2021 D-14 Baddi Nos Baddi 8008.00
PSFS at Housing Colony Jarja PSFS at Moginand Kala
17 31-03-2021 Nahan Amb S " 923.00
y C/o Housing colony at Moginand  |[Housing Colony
17 13103202 | o Tritokpur, Disn. Sinmour | Moginand (E-Shimla) 58775.00
C/o PSFS at Housing Colony Jagja |Housing Colany
17 |31-05-2021 Mahan, Distt. Sirmour Moginand (E-Shimla) 205785.00
A C/o New School
21 31-03-2021 |Cfo GHS at Ladapi Building Under RMSA 270699.00
22 | 31.03.2021 |0 Fire Service Station BuiMling |/, ki ration Baddi 312764.00
at Boileaugzanj, Shimla H.P.
Cfo Office Building alangwith Cfo Officer Building for
27 ] 31032021 |parking of HLP, State Poliution water poltution 1182.00
Conirol Board at Una Subhkhera
.y Clo Cow Sanctuary at Kotia Animal Husbandry
2 31-03-2021 Barog, Teh. Rajgarh, Ditt. Sirmour | Department 321628.00
C/o Dwelling Units for Urban
Poors under basic service for Parwanoo Division A/C
2 |3103-20208 4o poor of JANNURM at (E-Shimls} 10384.00
Dhalli, Distt. Shimla
C/o of 2 Mos T-F[ Quarter for
Panchayat Inspeetor and Sub- Pancheyati Raj
3 31-03-2021 Inspector Residence at Anni, Distt. | Department (€ Shimla) $3338.00
Kullu
C/o of 2 Nos T-II Quarter for
Panchayat Inspector and Sub- Panchayati Raj .
303202 | eetor Residence ai Nirmand, |Depastment (F Shimla) 219952.00
Distt. Kullu
Cfo Pavilion at Govt. Degree .
32 |31-03-2021 |College SDWG at Beetan, Teh. Eg:‘r::)"“ Deptt. B 222534.00)|-
Harali, Distt. Una, HP.
ey C/o GSSS Building at Badoli, Education Deptt. (E 60
32 31-03-2021 Distt, Una, HP. Shimla) 189773,
Total 1934183.00 0.00
G/Total 89122324.00] B9977766.00
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ns.maw.ww oo

LR

;Wﬁﬁﬂ@«
ﬂe & it Du
g- 17 .r.r&n,

-

e

.&E@mm E@.

i . o
; 3 'Pension Statement in r/o Smt. Paramjit Kaur wio _.ﬁ m: Im..S:n_m.. m_sm_.. J.E Ao_u_u _mm:_.m&
_ _ L _ _ "~ Due . Drawn )
Sr. - -Period. No.of | BP |75%of| DA@ Total BP | 75%of| DA Total .O<mq_ Total
No. | Months | - BP | 90% | - BF .| @90% | - paid |
I KRR ya Pl el P e | Yoo
1| 17.07.2017 t0 31.07.2017 | 15/days | 2565/ 1924”| 17321 3656- O 0 0 0 -3656" ' -3656/ |-
2 | 01.08.2017t031.082017 | 17 | 5301+ m@ﬂm | mmﬂ@x%ﬂm@\i\d -0 0 | 0 | -75547|,*75547| .
L O MY L T Total | -11210/] -11210~
1 | 01.09.2017 t0 31,10.2017 | 2/ ,-[ 5301/ __%ﬂm\ 3578 ﬂmﬂ% 8835 1 6626 59631 125891 5035~ 10070
-2 | 01.11.2017 t0 28.02.2018 47 | 5301/ 3976/] 35787 7554 | 88357 | 6626 | 59637 12589 5035120140 |
__ T3 | 01.0320181t031.12.2019 | 22/ 53017 3976 | 3578 -1~ 7554 | 8835~ | 6646~ | 5963-] 12589 5036~ 110770 |
| 4 | 01.01.2020 to 30.04.2020 4 \ T53017| 3976, 3578 | 7554 | 88357 6626~ 5963 12589~ 5035~ 20140 .| '
o~ ~ Total | 121206 | - Euﬁ ,.mondm 35340 23852 moumm. mo:_o 161120, .\m
_ 5 - Pension amount over paid to Smt. _um_..m::: _Am:_. s:o _.ﬁ Sh. _._m_.<_=a_m.. m.:a: gm in 10 mmm_n >:..o:_:. ¢ _
3_ . : . | - Due . Drawn _ . .
q sr. Period No.of | BP |75%of| DA@ | Total | BP |75%of| DA | Total | Over | Total |}
| Ne. o Months BP | 90% o . BP | @90% _ paid | over | °
_ o - L L _ ) i o ; _paid \
| 1 | 01.10.2020 to 31.01.2021 4/ 153017, 0 0 53017 8835/ O 0 8836 /| 3534 14136
2 | 01.10.2021to 31102021 | 1/ | 5301/ .0 0 | 5301/| 8835/ ¢ 0 8835 | 3534 |."3534.- |
B Total i _\_88 \\ 0 10602 17670, 0 | 17670, 7068- 17670,
Total amount of o<m_._om<3m2 amnm to Smt. vmqm::_ﬂ Kaur = _ .._mﬂm_m@\\\\
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_um:m_oz mﬁmﬁmam_,; inrlo m:: ._m”_zamq _Am:« sno Lt. m_.. gm_ma m.:u_.. EE.._cm_. Ao_u_u _Nm:_.mmu

_ _.L_

_ . v .Due - _ Drawn . N
Sr. : ____um_,mo..._ 75% of .UP.@ _._.o_nm_ BP.- mo\o of| DA | Total __UE“. | Total
No. . : BP 20% | L | @9%0% | - i

. - . . r " ] ...“._ \ 4m\«_5: amrx- .. ]

"1 | 01.04.2017 to 30.04.2020° 4 - o000 [FFe818 4] 6136 4 12954 /6600 wm‘, 5040
2.1 01.10.2020 to0 31.01.202 " 54 v 07 | 5454Y _0
3 | 01.10.2021 {0 31. 10. NONA _ |l 0 5454 - : 0
.._.o.nm_ \_ww@m 6818 | 6136 | 23862 th_.ao ..mmcc | 5940
Total amount of overpayment made to Smt. Jatinder Kaur
‘Chiof AdboTies Officer
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- n_-__m,.u_ _ vmsm_oz mﬁmﬁm:_m:ﬁ in 10 m_._.; m:m Devi wio E m: xm_zmm: O:m:n Peon Ao_u_u mmﬂ:.mmw
_ VA : . Due : _ _ _u«ms\: :
Sr. -BP 78%of | DA Total BP | 75% of | DA- Total | Diff.
1_[ o1.10, 202110 31. 8 2027° 4296 § 0 0. | 4296 18& o |0 | 7160 | 864
._.oﬁm_ - 4296 | 0 -0 4296 | 7160 -0 -0 | 7160. | -2864
-Total m_._._o::ﬁ of o<m_.um<_=m3 made to Smt. Rita DmS = ) SR
T bt M@%M%@ sty
S mgéﬁ 71002 ._@%Ewg“
. ] uﬂl%
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N Loss due to less accountal of Stationery Articles due to less carrying forward of Balances e . (3 A fih o
) /
"Sr. | Nameoftem | ltem | Stock Date Closing Balance | Date/Stock Register Opening Difference Rate Amount
No No. | Register Page Balance {Rs.} {Rs.)
Page
1 | Attendance 12 2 30-05- 13.00 |  01-06-2020/8 10.00 300 | 50.00| 150.00
Register 2020
Pilot Pen 07-09-
2 Red/Blue 5 L 117.00 08-09-2020/11 93.00 24.00 40.64 §75.36
2020 .
/Black/Green
3 | Refills Ball Pen 9 7 Nmmwww. 71.00 29-11-2020/16 31.00 40.00 13.07 522.80
Apollo File 01-03-
4 Cover 43 10 2021 285.00 02-03-2021/23 0.co 285.00 5.50 | 1567.50
Tatal 3215.66
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Annexura-20 _

gy

Loss due to overstating of Consumption of Stationery Articles Q g €T P
Sr. | Name of Item Item Stock Date itam Consumed Date Actual Difference Rate Amount -
No No | Register as per Stock Consumption (Rs.) (Rs.)

Page Reglster .
1 | File Cover 20 2 H.uwwmmm%mwo 100.00 B.m.uowwmw 30-05- 96.00 10.00 464 | 46.40
2 Mm_u_m_, Paper 2 4 HMH.MWMN%NM 12.00 E.Q-NDNNN Nﬂ 31-07- 10.00 200 | 22567 | 45134
3 | Paper Pin 15 4 NMH.MWMN%NWQ 10.00 Hp.q-mommmmﬂ 31-07- 9.00 100| 9212| 9212 |
4 | small Tag 17 | e | TTAC0W 950.00 Hi-w_owwmw 3107 85000'| 10000 | 011 10.80 M
5 | rea/oie 5 5 | HBIEe 1700 | HH 0TS 15.00 200| a408a| 8128

/Black/Green . . ﬂ.
6 | Ball pen Blue 7 5 %M%wmm ho 24.00 %m.uomwommo 75 22,00 2.00 350 7.00
19 | File Board 19 5 ?M.%WMW %u 50.00 .__.m.moumoommo 7 40.00 10.00 | 1200{ 120.00
7 Mmgmq Paper 1 6 HWH.MMN%N% 36.00 E.m-mcwwmﬁoo 17-10- 29.00 700 | 17411 121877
8 wm.__w.n_.‘_w&:m 4 11 wwwbwoww mﬂw 30.00 w-w-mammwwm 23-03- 6.00 24.00{ 12878 | 3090.72
9 | Duster 2 | 1 | Z3e0ate gop | 302102303 6.00 200| 1500{ 3000
Total | 5148.43
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